PART 3

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN

viii




PART 3
TABLE OF CONTENTS

Section Page

I INTRODUCTION ... ..ccociiiiiiimnirimnnennniinsisn 155
1-1. General oo 155
1-4. Group Assembly Parts List .ocoeirnivaneernnnnns 155
1-11. Numerical Index ..ccoooereiermmrrensnninrennann 158

I GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LISTS veevvvrmiecrnnnannn 161
Rotary compressor, model 1M750PVC
(sheet 1 0f 2)  ovvvirnvenssrenime st 160
Rotary compressor, model IM750PVC
(sheet 20f 2} vevcrrnenenii e 163
Battery mounting group .166
Air cleaner assembly .eecoeiiierieinini 168
Damper control assembly ...ooooviimminriiniinan 169
Compressor 0il filter group ....ooovvmaniineninannnne 170
Thermal bypass valve group ....ccovreeecnninincsnnians 172
Thermal bypass valve assembly .ooooveerirriiiinniiinnn 173
Radiator and oil cooler group  ..coovvviiiinnirrneananaes 174
Radiator assembly .......occviimmmmreliniennin e, 176
AIL TiNe SYSTEIT 1uenieriinivimrrsieramnerasisistiansannnnsans 178
Fuel line SYSLEM ....ccuerivreneereenianimmmsnmnarssrasnies 180
Oil separator assembly  .oeevenvsionniimininmiiiiinn 182
Air pressure regulator assembly ... 184
Blowdown valve assembly  ....cooeieiiiriiieennin 185
Non-retum valve assembly ....ocoevivrimmnrirsecessnrnnns 186
Speed control inkage group ........ccceeiinmieninnenin 187
Air compressor assembly and mounting
group (sheet T of 2) ooiviicin 188
Air compressor assembly and mounting
group (sheet 20f 2) .oiiriiiiiin e 190
Instrument panel assembly (sheet 1 0f 2} ...oeeis 192
Instrument panel assembly (sheet 20f2) ..covveee 194
Cold weather starting aid group  cocvininiireinnnennes 195
Overspeed switch installation ..ocovirrrevecrriviinines 196
Diesel engine assembly ..oooovivieiinniiiieininn 198
Primary fuel filter group - 200
Fuel priming pump  .eeeermeemsinnmnnnninnieinies 201
Starting motor assembly oo 2072
Alternator and regulator mounting group  ...cc.o.oe 204
Alternator assembly  .ooveeecermiienr i, 206
Engine exhaust group .eeeeievnrsrssirmmminnei, 208

ix

Section Page
Engine intake elbow group ......ccoccvviiiinnieiniinen 209
Turbocharger and mounting group ...c.eeeoveeriennnss 210
Fuel injection valves and lines group ........cooceeeneens 212
Exhaust manifold group ..o, 213

» Fan belts and fan drive groUp .cccovceirieivenanennnnes 214
Water pump EIOUD ..o.ovuuemremmmcessssmersrmmnmnimmesssnnss 213
Timing cover and front mounting group .............. 216
Flywheel, flywheel housing, and rear mounting
BTOUD 1erreeereaeriissrnnransmosiansisssaranssrensssssassseres 218
Oil pan Broup ..ocovveersrmeessssmsnsarmrsesnras s 219
Oil PUIIP ZTOUP .oeiveenmmmurieseesinmriiinmranianssnssensans 220
Engine oil filter and mounting group......cceceiioenen 222
Engine oil filler and mounting group .......cccoeevveeres 224
Valve cover breather and mounting group.............. 225
0il cooler and mounting group .....cceeeviierinnreneen 226
Fuel filter and priming tank group ........ccoceenin 228
Fuel filter assembly .............. rvertrerrrsanererainans 230
Service meter and tachometer drive .......oiiieenienn, 231
Fuel transfer pUmMpP .....cocevvvinimenvmnnvsionnnnraciernnas 232
Accessory drive group ... 234
Governor assembly and fuel injection pump
(sheet 1 0f 2)  ooeiiiviimrin i 236
Governor assembly and fuel injection pump
(sheet 200 2)  ccooivirrircrriiir e s 240
Valve cover and glow plug wiring group . ............ 242
Valve mechanism and cylinder head group
(sheet 1 0f 2)  .oiivemviirreeriir e 243
Valve mechanism and cylinder head group
{sheet 2002) i s 244
Camshaft Eroup....ccccviiimmormminr e 246
Connecting rod and piston assembly .........ccoovinen 247
Crankshaft group ...ccccvrvvmiiimniins s 248
Cylinder block assembly ....oooviiinmminnninnnns 250
Drawbar and front ax1e groUp «...oevvrveerermranerensanss 252
Handbrake lever, cross shaft, and rear
aX]E BIOUDP  covvivmrrmrnrnrirnassnns e e 254
Brake asseribly .ooeeeicioriiirinri e s 256
Fuel tank mounting and main frame group ............ 258

III NUMERICAL INDEX ...cccoeviiiirmmmranninnancrmrcaninnns 260




PART 3

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN

SECTION |
INTRODUCTION

1-1. GENERAL.

1-2. This [llustrated Parts Breakdown covers the major
components and detail parts of the Model 1M750PVC,
Trailer Mounted, Diesel Engine Driven, 750 CFM, 100
PSI, Rotary Air Compressor manufactured by Davey Com-
pressor Company, Kent, Ohio 44240, Part number 64945
has been assigned to the unit assembly. Refer to figure 1-I,
Part 1, of this manual for an identifying view. This Part 3
is to be used with (and is referenced throughout) Part 2,
Overhaul Instructions, and Part 1, Operation and Service
Instructions,

1.3.  Abbreviations and symbols used in the following
parts kists are in accordance with Military Standard,
MIL-STD-12, or are defined below.,

(AP) - This abbreviation, found in Description col-
umn, indicates the part is an “attaching part”
for the next higher assembly or component.

* . This symbol, found in the Part Number col-
umn, indicates the part is a component of a
kit. A footnote at the bottom of the parts list
page will indicate the kit number where part
may be found.

This symbol, founa in the Part Number col-
ummn, also indicates the part is a component
of a kit. A footnote at the bottom of the
parts list page will indicate the kit number
where part may be found.

This abbreviation,  found in the Numerical
Index, Section III, is used in conjunction
with a figure and index number, such as
F7-6. It is assigned to the parts listed in the
numerical index for those items having no
index number assigned. The abbreviation
. means the listed item “follows” index num-
ber 6 on figure number 7.

1-4, GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LISTS.

1.5, Section II consists of illustrations and related parts
lists. Each illustration has been assigned a figure number
which appears on the first line of each parts list page

155

applicable to that figure, This figure number is not re-
peated beyond the first line entry. Index numbers are
assigned to each part illustrated. The index number appears
in the Figure & Index No. column. Parts not illustrated,
such as hidden or standard hardware type items, are listed
in the Group Assembly Parts List but do not have index
numbers assigned.

1-6. PART NUMBER. The Part Number column lists the
true manufacturer’s part number. When a vendor item part
number appears in this column, a manufacturer’s five digit
code appears in the Description column. A listing of these
codes appears in a later paragraph. Also, when the part
number listed is a vendor’s number, the Davey part number
assigned to that item will appear in the Description column.
The abbreviation COML in this column indicates a “Com-
mercial” off-the-shelf item that should be ordered by the
full description appearing in the Description column. The
words NO NUMBER indicates that no part number is
assigned to that line item. This entry is usually assigned to
a group of related parts that is not considered as an assem-
bly and should not be purchased as such. Repairable items
for this type of entry appear either immediately below the
NO NUMBER entry or on a subsequent parts list. Part
numbers in this column, other than the above described
conditions, are the Davey Compressor Co. assigned num-
bers. These entries do not reflect a five digit manufacturer’s
code in the Description column.

1-7. DESCRIPTION. The Description column contains
the identifying noun description of a part followed by nec-
essary adjectives and further description of the part, such as
size, etc. Other entries in this column are the abbreviation
(AP) to indicate an “attaching part”, five digit manufactur-
er’s code (see para 1-6), the assigned Davey part number
(see para 1-6), and references to either the next higher
assemnbly (NHA) or another figure for details,

1-8.  UNITS PER ASSY. The Units Per Assembly column
lists the quantity of parts used at that location. Thisnum-
ber; therefore, is not necessarily the total number of parts
used in the end item. Refer to the Numerical Index, Section
III, for this total. The abbreviation REF indicates a refer-
ence item that is called out elsewhere in the Group Assem-
bly Parts List. The abbreviation AR indicates the part is
used as required.




1-9. USABLE ON CODE. Only one model of Rotary Air
Compressor, Model 1M750PVC, is covered by this publi-
cation; therefore, the Usable On Code column of the Group
Assembly Parts List, Section II, has been left blank. The
absence of a code in this column indicates that parts shown
are usable as replacements on all units covered by this
publication.

1-10. MANUFACTURERS’ CODES. The five digit Manu-
facturer’s Code is used to identify the manufacturer of a
vendor item used in this equipment. The code appears in
parentheses in the Desctiption column following the des-
cription of the part involved. Applicable codes are listed
below. The prime contractor’s code is also listed below
but not used in the Description column. The absence of a
manufacturer’s code in the Description column indicates
that the part listed is a prime manufacturer’s part or a
commercial off-the-shelf item. The following codes are in
accordance with Federal Supply Code For Manufacturers
Cataloging Handbook H4-1 and H4-2.

CODE MANUFACTURER’S NAME AND ADDRESS

00736 Filter Products Div, of

North American Rockwell Corp.
Air-Maze Plant

25000 Miles Road

Cleveland, Ohio 44128

01276 Aeroquip Corp.
Industrial Division
1225 W, Main 5t.

Van Wert, Qhio 45891

01428 Supertor Ball Joint Co.
Div. of Tuthill Pump Co.
P. Q. Box 227

1202 S. Quality Dr.

New Haven, Indiana 46774

04845 Automatic Switch Co.
56-A Hanover Road

Florham Park, New Jersey 07932

05469 Bearings Inc.

P. 0. Box 6925

3634 Euclid Ave.
Cleveland, Ohio 44101
05662 Barbour Stockwell Instruments Div. of
Curtis and Marble Corp.

80 Cambridge St.

Worcester, Mass. 01603

156

CODE

06497

07077

08484

09393

11083

14892

15605

16004

16764

18265

19728

22938

MANUFACTURER’S NAME AND ADDRESS

Battery Sales and Service
299 8. Martha Ave.
Akron, Ohio 44306

American-Standard Industrial Products
Div. of American-Standard

8111 Tireman Ave.

Detroit, Mich. 48232

Breeze Corporations Inc.
700 Liberty Ave,
Union, New Jersey 07083

Rochester Gauges Inc. of Texas
P.O. Box 20180
Dallas, Texas 75220

Caterpillar Tractor Co.
100 N. Adams
Peoria, Illinois 61602

Bendix Corp., The

Brake and Steering Div.
410 W. Bendix Drive
South Bend, Ind, 46619

Cutler-Hammer Inc.
4201 N. 27th St,
Milwaukee, Wis. 53216

Davey Compressor Co.
600 Franklin Ave.
Kent, Ohio 44240

Delco-Remy Division of
General Motors Corp.
2401 Columbus Ave,
Anderson, Ind, 46011

Donaldsen Co. Inc,
1400 West 94th St.
Minneapolis, Minn. 55431

Prestolite Co., The
Division of Eltra Corp.
P.0.Box 931

511 Hamilton St.
Toledo, Ohio 43601

Prototype Development Inc.
7750 Hub Parkway
Cleveland, Ohio 44125




CODE

25472

25738

31211

34494

43990

51600

56878

57733

60038

61112

65083

70417

70436

MANUFACTURER’S NAME AND ADDRESS

Goodrich, B. F., Co.
500 South Main St.
Akron, Ohio 44318

Graf, V. L., Co. |
Romeo, Mich. |

Motorola Autombtive Products, Inc.
9401 West Grand Blvd.
Franklin Park, Illinois 60131

Kunkle Valve Co.
121 8. Clinton
Fort Wayne, Ind. 46802

Norgren, C. A, Co.
5400 S. Delaware St.
Littleton, Colo. 80120

Rollway Bearing Co. Inc.
7622 Morgan Rd.
Syracuse, New York 13088

Standard Pressed ‘Steel Co.
Box 608 Benson East
Jenkintown, Pa, 19046

Stewart-Warner Corp,
1826 Diversey Parkway
Chicago, lllinois 60614

Timken Roller Béaring Co.
1835 Dueber Ave. S. W.
Canton, Ohio 44706

Turner Corp.
821 Park Ave.
Sycamore, 1llinois 60178

Westinghouse Electric Corp.
Lamp Division

MacArthur Ave.
Bloomfield, N, J. 107003

Chrysler Corp. Arﬁplex Div.
P.0.Box 2718 |

6501 Harper Ave.

Detroit, Mich. 48231

Arens Controls Inc.
2017 Greenleaf St.
Evanston, Iilinois 60202

157

CODE

71177

71724

73331

73808

74400

75272

76005

77060

77308

78912

79227

79470

MANUFACTURER’S NAME AND ADDRESS

Buckeye Forge Div,

Gulf and Western Industrial Products Co.
9217 Miles Ave.

Cleveland, OQhio 44105

Crane Packing Co.
6400 Oakton St.
Morton Grove, Illinois 60053

Guide Lamp Division of
General Motors Corp.
2915 Pendleton Ave,
Anderson, Ind. 46011

General Tire and Rubber Co.
1708 Englewood Ave.
Akron, Ohio 44309

Hobbs Division
Stewart-Warner Corp.
Yale Blvd. and Ash St.
Springfield, Illinois 62705

Kickhaefer Mfg, Co.
1964 Wisconsin Ave.
Grafton, Wisc. 53024

Lord Manufacturing Company
Division of Lord Corporation
1635 West 12th Street

Erie, Pa. 16512

Packard Electric Division of
General Motors Corp.

408 Dana St. N. E.

Warren, Ohio 44481

Plastic and Rubber Products Co.
2150 Parco Ave.
Ontario, Calif. 91764

Garlock Inc. Plastics Div.
602 N. 10th St

“Camden, New Jersey 08101

Watts Regulator Co.

10 Embankment St.
P.C. Box 628
Lawrence, Mass. 01842

Weatherhead Co., The
300 East 131st St,
Cleveland, Ohio 44108




CODE

79497

79911

80211

80885

86579

87373

87930

MANUFACTURER’S NAME AND ADDRESS

Western Rubber Co.
620 E. Douglas
Goshen, Ind. 46526

Ohio Brass Co.
380 North Main 8t,
Mansfield, Ohio 44902

Motorola Inc. Chicago Center
Government Electronics Div,
1450 N. Cicero Ave.

Chicago, llinois 60651

Oil-Rite Corp.
2318 Waldo Blvd.
Manitowoc, Wisc. 54220

Precision Rubber Products Corp,
3110 Oakridge Drive
Dayton, Ohio 45417

Parker-Hannifin Corp.
Parker Hose and Coupling Co.
Wickliffe, Ohio

Tower Mfg. Corp.
158 Pine St.
Providence, R. 1. 02903

158

CODE MANUFACTURER’S NAME AND ADDRESS

92863 Marvel Engineering Co.
7227 North Hamlin Ave.
Chicago, Illincis 60645
98660 Flodar Corp. Div. of
Alco Standard Corp.
16911 5t Clair Ave.

Cleveland, Ohio 44110

1-11. NUMERICAL INDEX.

1-12.  The Numercal Index, Section III, is arranged in
alphanumerical sequence by part number. When anitem
appears in the Group Assembly Parts List with either NO
NUMBER or COML listed in the part number column,
these parts are arranged in the Numerical Index by noun
nomenclature. The Figure & Index Number column lists
each appearance of parts throughout the entire Group
Assembly Parts List. When an assembly or part has not
been assigned an index number, the figure and index num-
ber of the preceding part in the Group Assembly Parts
List is listed with the letter “F” before the figure number,
such as F7-6, indicating that part “follows” index number
6 on figure 7. A number appeating in parentheses following
the index number indicates the sheet number of a multi-
sheet illustration, such as sheet 1 of 2, on which that entry
appears. The Qty column lists the quantity required for
that particular entry. The abbreviation REF indicates that
entry is “‘referenced” and the quantity required is listed at
another position.




PART 1
TABLE OF CONTENTS

Seciom

Sevvien

L ankake elhums group .......
Tuthuntmuger and woumig group .
Vel injoction vatves and hues growg ... 2
kst miam ol grienp

Etpa .
Ol putnp grrp
Enpre wl il

el contier und BB R
t aned P tank v

= e
Ber1oc 1ot amd 1achometer dnve

[Air pressure regulator assembly ... 18] .00y

Da Thcs

. 4

IF YOU Zou? KNOW THE PART NUMBER . ..

Refer to illustration list and
select the illustration most
likely to contain the desired

part,

Refer to the page number
Indicated and find desired part
on illustration,

DR 4

Newtactun s iy o v
e e Note the Flgure Number of the
illustration and the Index
Number of the part. Refer to the
corresponding Figure-Index Num-
ber on the Assembly List page
for Part Number, Nomenclature,
ate.
Lasgtine e luamd gooup
|
&
i
. / ¥ -
! __JFgure 3'},“,74.,,..»«
3 —= —L
. ' INDEX PART NUMAER [
If illustration of part is | Ll
desired - refer to same 13- o=,
Figure and Index Num- -3|C18AB WUNERICAL Wi
n P —
ber on accompanying N I FrES
illustration, - 1 FART NUMZER INDEX NO, ary PART HUMEER INDEX NO. ary
M Wik
I Wl A1B502-1 te-24 LIcRDSS SHAFT GR Fss-1s L
A § ALCESSORY DRIVE b= FlCYLIN0ER BLOCK F53-31 1
wRo
! ACIO00-12 -
AIR LINE SYSTEM 1-2841) 1ICi 8AB 13.3 1
- REF
ALSB6B-2 3-3 1 §=-33040CT) 1-39¢1) 1
A1909Z-%58 3-8 1 21- REF
AbT80 11-2 b &-2 2
BaALL k-GS 12-2% k
17-54 1 12-at i
14-3 1 10-k4 L
BATTERY mIG GR - 4-1 -
BREATHER 0= a-# 2
1 84 21-18 12-4% 1
BUSHING 271- REF
) 21-5 1
ES3leymn 17-88 1
2 FIGEB-17%--4 12-z8 3
FLLTER ASSEMBLY 53- REF
«2-7 L
Turn to Figure and Index FLYNHEEL HOUS Ing e hes
Number indicated to obtain FR AXLE Guoup Namn
ation. FRANE 26-8T 1
des'red Inform t o FUEL LLNE SYSTEM i=38T1}) 1
1t- REF
GAHOO~01 b4 -9r1) 2
-7 GOVERNDR GROUP «F-02) REF
-z AT~(1) REF
3a- RE 21-24 ]
=225 1) 2 |ca2a9en la-1s 1
! 23500-158 -1z 1 FHn24~2 18-85 1
1626001-240 3-8 2 [HOSE CLamp a-13 e
CD1624001-311 3-1 LIHOSE RAD =117 i
LOle2600)-828 3I-% LIHOUSING ASSY 1=-121 1
y (L.g-g:léﬂ FIL GR I:-.! lE: 1] ll'f;“) }
L - HI LS
”: YOU Da KNOW 1=2410) LI INTAKE ELBOW GR 2L-4 1
. ]' N U M B E R COMPRESSOR ASSY l§-;]‘“ REII'» 11018 i:-; REF
- K - - 1
THE PAR . Find the Part Number in the e ToR 51-3 H A e !
Numerical Parts List. Note the 8-z E{(MaTo%a B5-43 1
" = 5=34 1
@a ;m Figuré and Index Number CRISMART GR 2l-ze ser | Loz2es bt H
where the part is called out choss ‘ -ty thezsti- t3-to !
in Parts List, ®

159




Figure 1. Rotary compressor, model IM750PVC (sheet I of 2}

160




SECTION N
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LISTS
FIG. & . UNITS | USABLE
INDEX " PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, ‘ 1234567 ASSY CODE
1-sh | 64945 COMPRESSOR, Ratary, power driven, 750 CFM, 100 PSI, diesel engine, .... 1
four wheel trailer mounted, model 1M 750PVC
-1 VM-79-2500 VALVE, Service (87373) (Davey 63997) 4
-2 60825 . MANIFOLD,A:r 1
-3 COML + NIPPLE, Close, I-1/2 NPT ................. Crrrenneas Vrereenes e Vereene 1
-4 50181 VALVE, Globe (79911) (Davey 43132) 2
-5 COML NIPPLE, Close, 1-1/2 NPT ,........... TN eeeeia. Cerrrenes Vevaenres 2
-6 COML CROSS, Pipe, 1-1/2 NPT ............ Veenrereeins ceernns evseeires reeenras 1
-7 COML NIPPLE, Pipe, 1-1/2 NPT x 11 in. - R Frrrenreieaa 1
-8 COML BUSHING, Reducing, 3 in. to 1-1/2in. NPT ........... errieens Vivevarnes 1
-9 GAHOO-0164 CAP, Air cleaner (18265) (Davey 61430) ..vvviveverreinnneeeirreenen 2
-10 63546 + CAP,Rain ..ooovivvnivienninnnnn., Crreenas Crenre ettt ee e e e, e Ceerienas . 1
-11 M96H - CLAMP, Hose ((8484) (Davey 38361) .ivennn errenenes Viresarrea. ereas 4
-12 61039 CLAMP, Hose ......oovuenevennnennnn,, N e tre et ssererr b aneer ey van vea 2
-13 63708 HOSE, Air, engine intake ..........oeeiiiiiiniil, Pemarnnes ETTTIT T TN N 1
-14 63707 HOSE, Air, engine air cleaner 1
-15 63709 HOSE, Air, compressor intake ......... Verteeiitearea. . veerriea, 1
-16 61541 ADAPTER, Air, engine intake ,........ P r e e e va e . 1
COML NUT, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC(AP) ..vvvvveennann. Cerraraes Cerrrrenaa. Verseaas . 1
COML SCREW, Spinlack, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 in. Ig (AP) ......... e Cerenieas 1
-17 61538 ADAPTER, Compressor intake .......... P ferernea 1
COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC x 2-1/2in. Ig (AP) 4
COML . WASHER, Lock, 3/8 in, spring type (AP) 4
-18 49195 + GASKET, Adapter ......cccovvvvveivvvveiiinnonon e eereeriieranea 2
-19 63983 CONTROL ASSEMBLY, Damper (see figure 4 for details) ...,............. 1
-20 63550 CLAMP, Exhaust extension ............................... Cresrenes Verereeas 1
COML NUT, Lock, 5/16-18NC hex (AP) ............... rereries e . 1
COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5/16-18NC x 1-3/4 in. Ig (AP) 1
-21 63545 EXTENSION, Engine exhaust ............. Verareies erarnees ferereeiierreares . 1
=22 CD1623500 CLEANER, Air (00736) (Davey 62812) (see figure 3 for details) ......... 2
COML NUT, Lock, hex, 3/8-16NC (AP) ....... e Creraeren, bereraas 4
COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC x 34in lg (AP) .ooeevneviiinnn, creraeaes - 4
COML WASHER, Flat, 3/8 in. (AP) ...........eevvvvuveini errtearee, Vereees . 4
-23 NO NUMBER HOUSING ASSEMBLY (See figure 1, sheet 2 for details) ....oiveieeninn 1
-24 NO NUMBER COMPRESSOR OIL FILTER GROUP (see figure 5 for details) ....... e 1
-25 NONUMBER THERMAL BYPASS VALVE GROUP (see figure 6 for details) ..,........ 1
-26 26808 RADIATOR-COOLER ASSEMBLY (see figure 8 for details) ..,........... 1
=27 COML NUT, Lock, hex, 1/2-13NC (AP) .....ouvonn.... rereenies Ferererteeerene s 6
COML WASHER, Flat, 1/2 in. (AP) ...... Veraeeins Cearaieas veernenns e 12
COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/2-13NC x 2 in. Iz (AP) ............. e veaieas [
-28 NO NUMBER AIR LINE SYSTEM (See figure 10 for details) ............... trrreanas Vrarans 1
-29 49564 OIL SEPARATOR ASSEMBLY (See figure 12 for detailsy ....... vresarees . 1
-30 COML - NUT, Lock, hex, 1/2-13NC (AP) ......... et eerrrrrrieereaas 4
COML .+ SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/2-13NC x 1-1/4in, lg (APY .ovveeeeinriiinnn 4
-31 49160 ADAPTER, Discharge tube ..........ccouoviurvsssusrsssssisissioo 1
-32 NO NUMBER SPEED CONTROL LINKAGE GROUP (See figure 16 for detajls) ......,. 1
COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 7/16-14NC x 1200 1g (AP)  ooveiveeeniiiinl, 2
COML WASHER, Lock, split, 7/16 in. (APY ........vvviinnl teerrranas Verrenaes ' 2
-33 NO NUMBER COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING GROUP (See  ........... 1
] figure 17 for details)
COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 7/16-14NC x 1120 15 (APY veveeveeiiveenan 8
COML - WASHER, Lock, split, 7/16 in. (AP} ..... rrrieesrreeers e, 8
COML + NUT, Lock, hex, §/8-1INC (AP) ..........c.oovvien Ceeeriesenriean. . 2
COML - SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5/8-11NC x 1-1/4 in. g (AP) .......... Crrresrsieeanas 2
COML + WASHER, Fiat, 5/8in. (AP) .........ocoeevvrursnnnl Vs, 2
48466 BUSHING, Coupling, drive ........c.cocouiiiveirreriiiressas 8
48465 PIN, Coupling, drive ........c.ccocvvveiviveerorranie Perrreniae, veries 8
49599 STRAP, Locking, COUPLING Pin «..vveeee i 4
-34 64947 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY (See figure 18 for details) ........... 1
COML NUT, Lock, hex, 3/8-16NC (AP} .................. Sreraries e eierireoan 2
COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC x 3/4 in. Ig (AP) ....... e, 2
161




57 for details)

FIG. & ) UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 2349567 ASSY CODE

1-sh 1 COML NUT, Lock, hex, 5/16-18NC (AP) ....... vieeseerssusarers vemeene verrrrarinn . 2
COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, §/16-18NC x 3/4 in. lg(AP} vevesnesran 2

-35 46246 COLD WEATHER STARTING AID {See figure 19 for details) ..oeee.- 1
-36 NO NUMBER OVERSPEED SWITCH INSTALLATION (See figure 20 for details) .... 1
-37 63710 FRAME, Lifting  ...coocvivnanccannaees vesvasssarsansnseteanes Veraseanes P 1
COML NUT, Lock, hex, 1/2-13NC (AP} ...ooveennns vesmrsanes esenrenras eremsasves i 3

COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/2-13NCx 1- 1/2in. Ig (AP} .ucnveenns eenssanen 8

-38 NO NUMBER FUEL LINE SYSTEM (See figure 11 for details) ..oueee 1
-39 DV39-3306(T) ENGINE ASSEMBLY (11083) (Davey 65128) (see ﬁgure 21 for deta.lls) 1
COML NUT, Lock, hex, 5/8- 11NC (AP) ....... [ denneesnes siabeensarrannee 2

COML WASHER, Bevel, 5/8 in. (AP} ...oieee parenavanns perasssaransaesueater varresanns 2

COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5/8-11NC x 2 in. g (AP) sovverrermacnrennonee veemnenas 2

COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5/8-11NC x 1-1/2 in. ig (AP) .. 8

COML WASHER, Lock, split, §/81N. (AP) srevemerersucnsnrmminerairenrnsssaarnan 8

-40 0102571 TIRE, Highway type, Jet Commercial 7:50-16, 10 ply (73808} (Davey - 4

63044, includes tube)
-41 0394513 TUBE, 7:50-16 (73808) (Davey 63044, includes tire) ...oovveenaenens 4
-42 NO NUMBER DRAWBAR AND FRONT AXLE GROUP (See figure 54 for detaﬂs) 1
43 NO NUMBER HANDBRAKE LEVER, CROSS SHAFT, AND REAR AXLE GROUP ... 1
(See figure 55 for details)
-44 NO NUMBER FUEL TANK MOUNTING AND MAIN FRAME GROQUP (See flgure 1

162




163

Figure 1. Rotary compressor, model IM750PVC (sheet 2 of 2)




FIG. & UNITS  USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER- ON

NO. 1234567 ‘ ASSY CODE
1-sh2 NO NUMBER . HOUSING ASSEMBLY (See figure 1, sheet 1,index 23 for NHA).......... 1
-1 62835 . . ROOF, Middle seCtiOn  .ovurvsvrrasmasisierassrsseonsaistesariorsarsasesras 1
COML . . NUT, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC (AP) ......... erattaeemeniranrrsennatssranraenes 31
COML . . SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 in, Ig (AP) ...cvviiriinianinnnnns rers 31
-2 62836 . . ROQF, Drive end seCtion ...ccoevevuvineneneerorranerresnrcnnans ceereecrrnns 1
COML . . NUT, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC (AP)........c.neees e 8
COML . . SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC x 3/4in, Ig (AP) .ccovrrvrnriiininninnnnnee . 16
-3 62834 . . ROOF, Non drive end seCtiOn ...vvvevrreuverriarirervernrsnasssiansas 1
COML . . NUT, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC (AP) sciciniriiiiammnimrinninrarssinine, 8
COML . . SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC x 3/41in. Ig (AP) .cccvvrrervnniinireninnnnns 16
-4 49186 . . BULKHEAD, RoOf .icvveresiessinsivisvsrsieiasearsarsacrarss tevepeeresanire 2
COML . . NUT, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC (AP) ..cocvieirinriinmracccnacennne vesrsreannsans 2
COML . . SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC x 3/41in. Ig (AP) .cvcrvvrinvariinainsirinan, 2
-5 49192 . . DOOR,Side .ccvrviinisiinnnsens ererarrernns eerresenenssarsrasnserannre 4
COML . . NUT, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC (AP} .....covvevens Neetearraransnasantiianaarsras 32
COML . . SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 in, 1g (AP} .ceernnnniiiiiininninnns 32
-6 49177 . . SUPPORT, DOOT  .csvurinessirnenarsisnsasnrarses et brentersacararanrsessrens 1
-7 49178 . . SUPPORT,Door ......u e tedamere s ete b e asatEn e raranaraens 1
COMI, . . NUT, Spinlock, 1/4 ZONC (AP) et ewmeaereven it sbteaa i aaes e aarea 10
COML . . SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 in. lg (AP) oiiiiiiiiniarnriianniinans 10
-8 62842 . . SUPPORT, DOOT, CENEET  .vvveeinrinansrviersesssrsrsasransnnsssassssnarorans 2
COML . . NUT, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC (AP} ..corvrinirenmiiimiiinieimsais, 8
COML . . SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC x 3/4in. Ig (AP) .ccorriniinnniinnnnnns 8
-9 27329 .. SPRING, Latch, dOOI .cuviiesmnrarrnsrtrsstrsrsasarcnnnismsssessnsiorarnans 8
-10 27327 . . EYE, Latch,door .......... Cesesrrerecsenarenacanrnrens O, verrasrarsan 3
-11 27328 . . BRACKET, Latch, door .ciccciieissnrarrasaransrinsnerss evbrrassarrananras 8
-12 NO NUMBER . . PLATE, Ident, U. S. Dept of the Navy (GFE) (Davey 65448)............ 1
-13 64986 . . PLATE, Transportation ......cceevese. ebertarrearesieisasirnansrransnaTanns 1
COML . . SCREW, Self tapping,no. 4 x 1/4in. 12 (AP} ....oiciiniiniannnies 8
-14 49181 .. TRAY,HOUSINE  cevvvrvrernsiiisrsasursansssrseensernsansrannasnns 1
COML . . NUT, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC (AP) ...................... ievesessanesanirarans 15
COML . . SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 in. 1g (AP) .cceveciranininiiinniininnns 15
-15 49182 .. TRAY,HoOUSINE .iciiirvinnisencreernnnss rAtrenesieirerasrrannurasneesrrrnnene 1
COML . . NUT, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC (AP} ..ccivvvirimimmaimianiirminnriiiinciinae: 15
COML . . SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC x 3/4in. Ig (AP) coovvvcinnneracncninannnnn, 15
-16 49179 . . TRAY, Battery (see figure 2 for battery mounting details) ..iicirenian 1
-17 49180 . . TRAY,Housing ...iccciiiievisssancasiraienananes hetterbrbessananrsnssarinnnn 1
COML . . NUT, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC (AP}, .cotsiieimimiriniccniiiniteiinrinsnrns 28
COML . . SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 in. lg (AP} «eeernrennenins verrrerssanan 28
-18 49172 .« PANEL,End,1ear .cciviinivrvinnniinnsnminniscanns vebresresisrssansraranne 1
-19 49173 . . PANEL,End, rear ..ccovesvesvsenneransnsnes redtsereananesataannretesnnraen 1
COML . . NUT, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC (AP} ....... eetesrabareeraneanrarrarrareasararrn 26
COML . . SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 in. 1g (AP) ........... cevevesresasens v 24
COML . . SCREW, Flat hd, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 in. lg (AP} .cevvrennrenns crrererarraerane 2
=20 49175 . . PANEL,End, front .ivieecinnrsnsscerancnrnnns it et arv et rereraaasasnane 1
21 49176 .. PANEL,End, front  .cciciveesisarsssarsrrrrarasssssssssrssntocannsarssnnias 1
COML . . NUT, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC (AP} v redretr s aseaRER s siaasassnanerenroriar 13
COML . . SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 in, 1g (AP) wvvrinevinnninncnnnns veren 13
-22 62837 . . RAIL Side .crvvvavvranaennn Netesianunsuneescarenteeneninnnnrraanan Veessaranen 1
-23 62838 . . RAIL,Side ..ovnuanes eeereseenrtrtestanernranreesnrnas . 1
COML . . NUT, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC (AP} .....cevares e trebereraeritessirasnnrnrare 8
COML . . SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 in. 1g (AP) ........ betisnssansnesinrran 8
-24 62816 . . SUPPORT,Hood,rear  ..c.covvnerre 1
-25 48717 . . PLATE,Ident .cvvivicvrcineraasenenes Het e bea b isaetasraasn s na s 2
48751 . . NUT,Speed  vieeciereeranrss S PO, 6
49274 . . WASHER .iieriiainrrenanns feetresmrestaerentarrrnenreraressrsranerirarnran 3
63329 . . DECAL, Insert, 750 ......us A Reersysiisena s snannsrrerananarrrrrny 2
-26 49168 . . GRILLE, Radiator  ....... a4 saeteeen b err et abrrerenus et reaanraranysrns 1
COML . . SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC x 3/4in. 1g (AP) ...ccvevinvrnnnnns PO 16
-27 62809 . . SUPPORT, Front hood .....cccovsveierniirvarsassnrssaserssaness crrreenane . 1

164




FIG, & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. ‘ 1234567 AssY | cope
1+h2 COML . . NUT, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC (AP) ................ et 5
COML + « SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC X 3/4 i 18 (AP) vevvvvevrerernresseessensas . 15
-28 49184 o« PANEL,SId  vivveecririenracnsssnsssnsses rreerrrrn e 1
.29 49185 PANEL, Side  ...cvvuave. rreernerernreaas e e 1
COML . NUT, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC (AP) ............ rererer oo 12
COML SCREW, Spinfock, 1/4-20NC X 3/4 in. 12 (AP} vvverevveeensreeennnn, 12

165




Figure 2. Battery mounting group

166




FIG. & ’ ‘ UNITS [ USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO. 'L ‘ 12345267 ASSY CODE
2- NO NUMBER ‘ BATTERY MOUNTING GROUP, Battery cables, and batteries (see...uuunas. REF

figure 1, sheet 2, index 16 for NHA)

-1 5SE19 CABLE, Ground (77060) (Davey 11028) ......... Crrrreeeenes crarreins e 1

-2 49791 CABLE ASSEMBLY 2

-3 49799 CABLE ASSEMBLY ............... Cebrernens Cerereens hrmererras Veerreeens 1

-4 5292850 TERMINAL, Baitery, negative (77060} (Davey 24638) ...covvvevonnnnn., . 1

-5 5292849 TERMINAL, Battery, positive (77060) (Davey 24668) ..vvvinennnnn. 2

-6 19 HOLDDOWN, Battery (06497) (Davey 24668)...ccuvienierersinnniensins,. 2

-7 COML NUT, Hex, 3/816NC (AP) 4

-8 COML WASHER, Flat, 3/8 in, (AP) B L T 4

-3 4D-A9Y BATTERY, 12V (19728) (Davey 24669) oiiiiviiinrer e, 2

-10 27442 “U" BOLT, Battery holddown ........ tererena Chieseeeias erearrens rereens 2

167




—
.,f.‘.'
- | 3
2
1
69
Figure 3. Air cleaner assembly

FIG. & UNITS J USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
3- CD1623500 CLEANER ASSEMBLY, Air (00736) (Davey 62812) (see figure 1-22 for ... REF

NHA)

-1 CDb1626001-311 CLAMP ASSEMBLY, Cover (00736} ..ccoouniivennaienns veeerriresns cerirans 1

-2 CD1623-101 COVER (00736) +.vvreenirvervaremnmiinmsnnersissmamionane reereeranes vereann 1

-3 A19868-2 DECAL (00736} wovverneaciniirnrrascrmmaniriressasuisnrrrrsanasnsnse cersrenre 1

-4 CD1626001-826 ELEMENT, Filter (00736} (Davey 62813} ivarerrnins vrrrerresaeres verarenes 1

-5 CDO0511-212 BOLT, Wing (AP) (00736)  oerinirrerrrcssirrinnaas Ceresarraneeens e 1

-6 A19892-56 WASHER, Seal (AP) (00736) ..vveiriniiniiiinicissiiiinnns creirereerranaes 1

-7 CD0511500-170 VALVE, Unloader (00736} ...virvirinirrinmmsimsirrriioinneses 1

-8 CD1626001-240 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, Mounting {00736} (Davey 62814) .......- verernee 2

-9 COML NUT, Hex, 3/8-16NC ....coocerrureiicrinaans ererrenrreiereararrnrs R, 1

-10 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NCx 2-1/4in. g ....... vreare veeeas vrreane . 1

-11 COML WASHER, Lock, split, 3/8in. .oooivviriiiaiinnnn ernerariees . 1

-12 CD1623500-156 BODY, Filter (00736) .vcvuivirerriieisurinariiessisrnrinsrsenaniere 1

168




Figure 4. Damper control assembly

FIG. & UNITS J USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
4- 63983 : CONTROL ASSEMBLY, Damper (see figure 1-192 for NHA) ............. REF

-1 62805 f + PLATE, Damper .....oooiieciniieneiivicenie e eeeesse e 1

-2 COML SCREW, Machine, rd hd, no. 10-24NC x 1/2 in. lg (AP) ................ 2

-3 COML WASHER, Lock, split, no. 10 (AP) 2

-4 64736 . HANDLE ASSEMBLY .....oooviiiiiiiiirnnnins Nerrereert e r et raras 1

-5 21-8-187-1250 « PIN, Spring (AP) (56878) (Davey 30788) ........... Cebraatraersenera. AP 1

-6 63744 SPRING .« ece e e B P 1

-7 63628 PLATE, DRIENt oviivitiiiirriitieeiireinn s cneeesrerestnnesenneeen s 1

-8 21-8-187-1250 PIN, Spring (56878) (Davey 30788} .oovvuevvvenninnnns eierebreetiianas . 1

-9 63742 SHAFT oo e, e 1

-10 08DU08 BUSHING (78912) (Davey 40858) 2

-11 PC-0625 PLUG, Expansion (75272) (Davey 63739) vovvevnieorrninnnn, Verresrerinas 1

-12 63740 BODY .ot e Cerearenmaranns i ererenens irraereanrsien . 1

169




up

170

Figure 5. Compressor oil filter gro.




FIG. & ! UNITS ] USABLE
. INDEX PART NUMBER' DESCRIPTION PER ON
) NO. i 1234567 ‘ ASSY CODE

5- NONUMBER ' FILTER GROUP, Compressor oil (See figure 1-24 for NHA) ....oovvennnn. REF

-1 49555 . TUBE, Oil, bypass valve to oil filter .........ccvvvvevreennn ereranrseanaiiraies 1
-2 7205X24 . CONNECTOR, Tube (79470) (Davey 44395)  ...ovvvieerineiearnsnronss 2
-3 COML . ELBOW, Pipe, 1-1/2 NPT, 90% ............... ertrrree e 2
-4 COML . NIPPLE, Pipe, 1-1/2 NPT X 1000 18 vvevenrierurernneenenererosesssnsenninsss 1
-5 COML | . NIPPLE, Pipe, 1-1/2NPT x 7in. lg ............ earerrterries e irr . |
-6 61546 1 . ADAPTER, Oil filter mounting ................. Pateberveirreraetsreseriny . 1
-7 COML ; . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC X 1-1/2 in. Ig (AP) vevvvvvvvnenreenn.n. veves 2
-8 COML ! . WASHER, Lock, split, 3/8 in, (AP} ......... e et e ety s 2
-9 11044 ! . GASKET, Mounting adapter ..........ceeevrnenrenenen Creerrvaeerr Vereas 1
255241-1500- . FILTER ASSEMBLY, Oil (92863) (Davey 61446) ....ovvvveviererrnninnes . 1
576366-1110
-10 255241-1500 . . HOUSING, Oil filter (92863} ............. b e it er e re ety rana, 1
-11 - COML . . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NCx 2in. Ig (AP} .eevvvrinnienennennnnn. 4
) (Marvel 255000-8)
-12 COML .« PLUG, Pipe, sq hd, 3/8 NPT (Marvel 25000-4) .....ocvevrvnnens TP i
-13 576366-1110 . . ELEMENT, Filter (92863) (Davey 61150} ....c.vvuverrenennronns Cbee 1
-14 25000-3 i .+ SEAL, Housing (92863) (Davey 62877) wuvvrvvervrrenreereneserrons 1
-15 255241-1500-2" . . HEAD ASSEMBLY, Oil filter (92863) (Davey 64524} .....vvuv..... e 1

‘ 7




Figure 6. Thermal bypass valve group

FIG. & UNITS § USABLE

INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY | CODE

6 NO NUMBER THERMAL BYPASS VALVE GROUP (See figure 1-25 for NHA) ............. REF

-1 62811 . TUBE, Qil cooler to bypass valve .....ccoveverrverrecnnnne- eabesneavianeriaees 1

-2 62810 TUBE, Bypass valve to COOlEI  —vvvvemreiiiiniicesinitnmaienisisecnmsninn 1

-3 49553 TUBE, Bypass valve to oil Separator.......c.ovviieriiirmiimis e 1

-4 7205X24 CONNECTOR, Tube (79470) (Davey 44395) ..oovviinrmniirnniniinrnsineas 6

-5 COML COUPLING, Pipe, 1-1/2NPT __..ioviniiinnnnnnne fttreeatiy e eiaraeanes 2

-6 COML . NIPPLE, Pipe, 1-1/2NPT x 8in.1g ....cooviivniens P Ceairesrieasenanas 2

-7 COML . ELBOW, Street, 1-1/2 NPT, 907 et e er e rrsanas 4

-8 62450 VALVE ASSEMBLY, Thermal bypass (for details see figure 7) ............. 1

-9 COML NUT, Lock, hex, 1/2-13NC (AP) ....oovveiiiniiennnns ereersenans verreerreniren 2

-10 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/2-13NC x 1-1/4 in. Ig (AP) ....... . 2

-11 COML WASHER, Plain, flat, 1/2in. (AP) «.covvveneeannn. Ceresresressinaranterasesanns 2

172




8
| .
T, o~
i b
= L.
4 A
LY,
: o
(N :
" . n
8 -
13 ( )—10
12
Figure 7. Thermal bypass valve assembly
FIG. & : UNITS J USABLE
. INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
" NO, ‘ 1234567 ASSY CODE
"1 62450 VALVE ASSEMBLY, Thermal bypass (see figure 6-8 for NHA) ........ reeraer REF
-1 48792 v COVER, TN teuniiiniiiniitiaie i isastesvetes e s eeesrssessnsnsrns e enenness 1
-2 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/2-13NC x 4-1/2 IEAP) e 4
-3 COML WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 1/2 in. (AP) (Davey 28145) ......... veree 4
-4 48793 GASKET, COVET .vuvviveniiieeicirnerneesinsnnsnennees tevrrravanreirenas cretane 1
-5 40434 ELEMENT ASSEMBLY, POWET «...oeiiiireiriinenerieieerenreesseenrnreesrennns 1
-6 COML NUT, Spring plate, 1/4-28NF (AP) (Davey 49275) ..vvvvenernens e, 1
-7 61211 BUSHING, Element .......occvvivneriienienn Veeerieasnetesentrrenny Cererarrenns 1
-8 62445 COVER, Qutlet . oovvenieiniininiiiieeinenerennens Viveanterirestiisraneeas rees 1
-9 48795 GASKET, COVET 11rvuvriticteeerrcrsiereinnesesnseans e teieerearriaseraeries " 1
-10 62442 BODY, Relief valve .....ocvvvvvireriererivenenennns rerrarresraneranraraoen . 1
-11 110-34 WASHER, Sezling (86579) (Davey 26826} .......... St rsrarrrarranay 1
-12 62444 . SPRING, Relief valve ............. R b e bereeaeriratranyranny 1
-13 62443 i o SEAT, Relief valve ...coooiiiiiiiii i cieerevenenns Crrerererareirenes 1
-14 40679 i SPRING 11ceiti it et aeceeesar e et e ere e s es e e ee e eneteereneesees 1
-15 46174 | GUIDE, SPTINE vooiiiiiet e v s v et es et s riresremneaenenrsearnsesine. 1
-16 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/4-20NC x 1 in. Ig (AP) ..ovvivvvievnnenveivenennnnn, 1
-17 COML WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 1/4 in. (AP) (Davey 28149) ......... eeren 1
-18 46175 PLUNGER .ottt e et erss et e v s e e et enerennenns 1
-19 40678 SPRING ..oriiiiiiiiiiiiieiiice e et tearatir et rerarn e e ierara e 1
-20 48796 SHUTTLE 1.iiininiiiiicevvee et is it eeee e b enan s e, 1
221 PRP568-234-975-75 PACKING, Preformed, o-ring (77308) (Davey 40696) ...................... 1
-22 48794 | BODY, VEIVE 1.ttt e ea e e e e et e 1
|
|
| 173




dno.8 13j002 [10 pup 03Py °Q 2ndLf

174




.FIG. & UNITS | USABLE

INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY | CODE

8 NO NUMBER RADIATOR AND OIL COOLER MOUNTING GROUP .......... ebererareaes REF

(see figure 1-26 for NHA)
-1 COML COCK, Drain, 3/8 NPT (Davey 14028) ...ccovivnrrrrrrrrrmmcrcreseaerasnnnnns 1
-2 COML COUPLING, Pipe, 3/8 NPT . s 1
-3 60430 BRACKET, Mounting, draifl .........cevevvvvvurisierresrerreesrnennsierenerenns 1
-4 COML NUT, Lock, 1/4-20NC (AP) sivirieierieiainsreissaismnaiisisircirsnissasasnes 1
-5 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/4-20NC x 1-1/4 in. g (AP} .......... eeeiieaaanas 1
-6 COML NIPPLE, Pipe, 3/8 NPT x 10100, Ig +..iiviuiiiinimniiniminininininnssnnne 1
-7 COML ELBOW, Pipe, 3/8 NPT, 307 .. ...ttt iciinvnivnnsrennnnrerninens 2
-8 COML NIPPLE, Pipe, 3/8 NPT X 101N.12  cevvrvererivreaesrrrnneeessnneerensannns 1
-9 COML NIPPLE, Pipe, 3/8 NPT X BiM Ig  +veeevvrverrasrureesiiinnsessranseesensannns 1
-10 COML BUSHING, Reducing, L/2NPT ta 3/8 NPT i irirrermcnrrmamnccenanany. 1
-11 65126 HOSE, Radiator, upper, 2-1/2in, ID, 2-15/16 OD, 271in. g ...eevvvnvvnnns 1
-12 62008 HOSE, Radiator, lower, 2-1/2 in. ID, 2-15/16 OD, 22in. lg ..covvvnnnanen 1
-13 COML CLAMP, Hose (AP) (for 2-15/16 OD hose) 8
-14 61606 FLANGE, Radiator hose .....oieieiiiiiieniiiiriiciorsionicnrmsiorsaiivenensnas 2
-15 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 7/16-14NC x 1in. 1g (AP).conrivciiecnciisninmrnransns 2
-16 COML WASHER, Lock, split, 7/16 im (AP) .ooiiiririniiirineriranvrnearrnrnrienss 2
-17 27460 GASKET, Radiator flange ........coovivienininrannes . 2
-18 27926 PLATE, Blank .....ccocvivienininrirnnesncierncnnnanen, eereeniiiaeens 2
-19 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 7/16-14NC x 1 in. Ig (AP) +oeovviveiirininiannnens vees 2
-20 COML WASHER, Lock, split, 7/16 in, (AP) o..vvrevirevirirmririecariieiinns Verarvaes 2
-21 27460 L7 00 6 D W N 2
-22 61569 GUARD, FAI  4iriiaiiianieeiaineniaasiieennsnrsnsissarnssisnsssisseninisssnnsns 2
-23 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/4-20NC X 1in. Ig (AP} .vivivenniirinierranivoanenns 3
-24 COML WASHER, Lock, split, 1/4in. (AP) ....civernnnn, bt ety 3
-25 COML WASHER, Flat, 1/4 in. (AP) ...oiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiimiiniinsiinnananas 3
-26 $25-200 RIVNUT (AP) (25472) (Davey 61 728)  ...ovevevirrnicirrennrirnsionsnnnnes 3
62808 RADIATOR-COOLER ASSEMBLY ....ocivviiiiiiinraciinansrenreiiieeninenss 1
=27 48790 SHROUD, FaN ..ivtoircieiircesisssirasnsasncnsisnsssntsessassssesroins 1
-28 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC x 3/4 in. Ig (AP) ..covvvvrivererinvnienns 4
-29 COML WASHER, Lock, split, 3/8 in. (AP) ......... rerernireeans Vesoner boamran 4
-30 COML WASHER, Flat, 3/81in. (AP) .ccvvviiiiniiiraniennns P 4
=31 62807 SIDE ASSEMBLY, Right hand .....ccovvvrvinincenniinnnns Crveresirrerarias 1
-32 62806 SIDE ASSEMBLY, Left hand  ....covvvvinvrnvaiivrnie e viecinianienannnes 1
-33 COML NUT, Plain hex, 3/8-16NC (AP} ......ccenuee R 4
-34 COML WASHER, Lock, split, 3/8in. (AP) ....covvvvvreivrirrrnrnrrinentsnnanans 4
=35 COML SCREW, Cap, hex ha, 3/8-16NC x 3/4 in. Ig (AP) +i.cvviviinninciiiininas 4
-36 COML WASHER, Flat, 3/8in. (AP) .eiiiiiiiniiiiiininiisirer s asnnnsens 4
-37 COML NUT, Lock, serrated washer, 1/4-20NC (AP)  ...oiviiiiniviivniiinnnnnans 4
-38 COML SCREW, Mach., serrated washer hd, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 in. lg, ............ 4
zinc plated {(AP)

-39 COML . . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC x 3/4in. Ig (AP) ..ovrvinriiiiniannnns 4
-40 COML + . WASHER, Lock, split, 3/8in. (AP) .icocveniiiminiiiiirin i ceenevnn 4
-41 COML WASHER, Flat, 3/8in. (AP) cviiiiiiviriiraniirinrs s siresasinecarnans 4
-42 48786 COOLER, Oil  +iiiviiiiiiniiiririirrsiaiernranitennsirnsararenserennsnsne 1
-43 61426 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY (See figure 9 for details) ...cocoivinniiiiannn 1

175




quuassp 101wipvy 6 2anSny

s
=

176




FIG. & UNITS J USABLE

INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIFTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE

9- 61426 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY (See figure 843 for NHA) ...... e ittt aeateiraan, REF
-1 62723 . SHROUDASSEMBLY,TOD .covieuviinrerennenereirenons e 1
-2 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/4-20NC x 3/8in. Ig (AP) ..viviecvisreaninreranranes 2
-3 COML WASHER, Lock, split, 1/4 . (AP) cvvvviiiviiiiiiiriiiiiessiierasiicsiieannaes 4
-4 COML NUT, Plain, hex, 1/4-20NC (AP) ... i iiiiriieriiiiiineririareivnrraiiaransans 2
-5 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/4-20NC x 5/8in. Ig (AP) coiiiiriviveiianiininnnns 2
-6 COML WASHER, Flat, 1/4 in. (AP) . ovviiiiiiiiiiiinieiiieienaias v raara 2
-7 62724 SHROUD ASSEMBLY, BOttom  ...ccvvevivinriiennsiiiecnns ieieens reaearas 1
-8 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/4-20NC x 3/8in. Ig (AP) vevvvvvirnircnennns eanrns 2
-9 COML WASHER, Lock, split, 1/4 0. (AP) ceviviviniiiceirrrieiieiriiicioncerernnnnns 4
-10 COML NUT, Plain, hex, 1/4-20NC (AP)  coviriviiiiiin e cireiriarariennenas 2
-11 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/4-20NC x 5/8in. Ig (AP)  ..ovviviiviiininiciinnnnns 2
-12 COML WASHER, Flat, 1/410n. (AP) ovviirieniiiii v e rveen e s ensesnn s . 2
-13 62725 PLATE, Mounting, shroud  .....cocvrviiinirerierrervverncnreesraraecisnens 4
-14 COML NUT, Plain, hex, 3/8-16NC (AP} ,...0vivviivrrnriierisrnsiessssasestinressrnsess 1
-15 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC x 1-1/8in. Ig (AP) ..evvviiiiiiininninnnns 1
-16 COML WASHER, Lock, split, 3/8 in. (AP) ....ovvvnnea. Chetererenra e rre e rrasaaans 1
-17 COML HOSE, Radiator overflow, low pressure, 1/4 in. ID, 1/2 OD, 60 in, Ig 1

i (Davey 62717}

-18 62722 BAR, Header ..... Y 4
-19 COML NUT, Plain hex, 3/B-16NC {AP)  ...ccvviieivvrrerrainstracestimserinrnsnsnnes 21
-20 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/816NC x 1in. Ig (AP) .oeverirviiciininneiininn, 21
=21 COML WASHER, Lock, split, 3/81in. (AP)  ..eivivvrieirererinienerrinnenenrarsnens 21
-22 62718 TANK ASSEMBLY, TOP «evvvvvererurerrraerisarnsesnranierernsinraneserenss 1
-23 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC x 7/81in, 1g (AP) ..oevvicirneriennniennnnann 8
-24 COML . WASHER, Lock, split, 3/8in. (AP} ....ocevvvnnn.n. etrerranrreerereeananaas 8
-25 COML .. CAP, Radiator, 7 1b pressure (Davey 62716)  cvivicvieinimeeirrecnnnes. 1
-26 62719 GASKET, HEQAET  .1vviieieienvnneninnanerernsnesrasnnennrassitanssnsonansnns . 1
-27 62726 TANK ASSEMBLY, BOttom  ...cvcvniiiinerirreninrrrisnciorneriaresrnrsnreens 1
-28 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC x 7/8 in. 1g (AP) . ccvvrervneininieiiinenenns 8
-29 COML WASHER, Lock, split, 3/8in. (AP) ....ccoiivurmvarsirnenrsecresrernaneinenns 8
-30 62719 GASKET, Header ...v.vciriirivneerirvieneiocnreertisnessnenes rreieenreens 1
-31 62721 SIDE ASSEMBLY, Righthand .......ovirviriirinrerinricenrercerreerren s 1
-32 62720 SIDE ASSEMBLY, Left hand  ........ccivrieinrnrrrirrnermnrnciinniennanis 1
-33 62714 CORE ASSEMBLY, RaIAEOT  .evineiineeivevrnrnnerennrinennsnaeaneresnsanee 1




AIR COMPRESSOR

INSTRUMENT u m_ﬁ‘::‘ﬁ 10

i g u
DI iy B ¥

! 9
'—ﬁ—' I==| 10 19 LINE STRAINER
AIR < /‘3 {fl(ﬁﬁﬂ
PRESSURE — | Rz
|
| ] ' -

GAUGE

1—

i /
PRESSURE | | \ [ /
REGULATOH[ L i

0IL SEPARATOR ASSEMBLY

Figtire 10. Air line system

178




FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
10- NO NUMBER AIR LINE SYSTEM (See figure 1-28 for NHA}  +vevuvrivrrnvssnesvsrnnrsnenrans REF
-1 61097 : . HOSE ASSEMBLY, Blowdown valve to air pressure gauge .v.evevicresanense i
61X6 NUT, Tubing, 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28886)..0vuiverairncsernens 2
60X6 SLEEVE, Compression, 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28881)............ 2
4750-6B ADAPTER, Hose, 3/8 in. ID hose (79470} (Davey 6 1065) vvvvivuuereses 2
- 25756 . HOSE, 3/8in, ID, 5/8 in. OD, 44 in. Ig (01276) (Davey 6 1064, bulk),. 1
-2 69X6BO ELBOW, 1/4 NPT to 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28890} «.ovvvvrvrvnnanas 1
-3 61092 HOSE ASSEMBLY, Pressure regulator to compressor intake ........couene 1
61X6 + . NUT, Tubing, 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28886)  ...vvvvrvrrrronnnene 2
60X6 SLEEVE, Compression, 3/8 in. tube (79470} (Davey 28881) .......... 2
4750-6B ADAPTER, Hose, 3/8 in, ID hose (79470) (Davey 61065) ......... ‘e 2
25756 HOSE, 3/8 in. ID, 5/8 in. OD, 34 in. Ig (01276) (Davey 61064, bulk),. 1
-4 69X6BO . ELBOW, 1/4 NPT to 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28890) ..vvvvviveraenn 2
-5 61088 HOSE ASSEMBLY, Pressure regulator to intake control ........cvevevnees 1
61X6 . NUT, Tubing, 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28886) ..uvvevverirerinirnnes 2
60X6 SLEEVE, Compression, 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28881)............ 2
4750-6B ADAPTER, Hose, 3/8 in, ID hose (79470) (Davey 61065) . s 2
2575-6 HOSE, 3/8 in, ID, 5/8 in. OD, 28 in. 1g (01276) (Davey61064 bqu) . 1
-6 69X6B0O ELBOW, 1/4 NPT to 3/8 in, tube (79470) (Davey 28890}  .vvivirevnnnens 1
-7 63X6BO CONNECTOR, Tubing, 1/4 NPT to 3/8 in, tube (79470) (Davey 28888).. 1
-8 61082 HOSE ASSEMBLY, Separator to intake Control  v.uvvverresiveeesrecrencnens 1
61X6 NUT, Tubing, 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28886) ...cveverevriirennines 2
60X6 SLEEVE, Compression, 3/8 in. tube (79470) {Davey 28881) .......... 2
4750-6B ADAPTER, Hose, 3/8 in. ID hose (79470) (Davey 61065)  .....ovvenne 2
25756 HOSE, 3/8in. ID, 5/8 in. OD, 22 in. Ig (01276) (Davey 61064, bulk).. i
-9 69X6BO ELBOW, 1/4 NPT to 3/8 in. tube (794 70) (Davey 288%90) .vvvcvevnrenenrnes 1
-10 8600A2-14 STRAINER, Line (04845) (Davey 47620) .1vvvevecirerinnrsinraranesannensees 1
-11 24X110MONEL . ELEMENT, Screen (04845) ............ e e e bere et renrane 1
-12 PRP56801697575 PACKING, Preformed, oring (77308) (Davey 2496 ) U 1
-13 3325X4 NIPPLE, Hex, 1/4 NPT (79470) (Davey 41545) e 2
-14 COML . ELBOW, Street, 1/4 NPT, 902 oviireueviieinririrresiesenesensressesnieses 1
-15 49777 ADAPTER, ReStricted  ..ivvsiiaineanrinrsinnessiirainsiasnsessnnnioseessnnnns 1
-16 1821 GAUGE, Flow sight, style SF, Type A-734 (80885) (Davey 62234)........ 1
-17 COML BUSHING, Reducing, 1/2NPT to 1/4 NPT .ivviiiiiniiinnnns temsatesees 1
-18 61033 HOSE ASSEMBLY  ......cev.ee 1
61X6 NUT, Tubing, 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28886) ................. 2
60X6 SLEEVE, Compression, 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28881) 2
4750-6B ADAPTER, Hose, 3/8 in. ID hose (79470) (Davey 61065) veenriane 2
2575-6 HOSE, 3/8 in. ID, 5/8 in. OD, 23 in. Ig (01276) (Davey 61064, bulk).. 1
-19 69X6BO ELBOW, 1/4 NPT to 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28890}  ...cvvvvernrnnns 1
-20 68X6BO CONNECTOR, Tubing, 1/4 NPT to 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28888) , 1
-21 61081 HOSE ASSEMBLY, Intake control to blowdown valve ........ Cireraianas 1
61X6 .« NUT, Tubing, 3/8 in. tube {79470) (Davey 28886) ...ocvvrvrsnrvnnnns 2
60X6 . SLEEVE, Compression, 3/8 in, tube (79470) (Davey 28881) ........ 2
4750-6B .+ ADAPTER, Hose, 3/8 in, ID hose (79470) (DAvey 61065) .......... “ 2
25756 . . HOSE, 3/8in.ID, 5/8 in. OD, 22 in. Ig (01276) (Davey 61064, bulk).. 1
=22 69X6B0O ELBOW, 1/4 NPT to 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28890) ....c.viivnvens 2
=23 COML TEE, Street, 1/4 NPT (Davey 41024) . ioviiiivirieviiniirecionsisriinrisns s 1
-24 COML BUSHING, Reducing, 1/2 NPT to 1/4 NPT Festesieraeiirrantinesenrunrnen 1

179




| ~)
5
s -
W)
FINAL 3 T
FILTER ’“\
%ﬂ]—ﬂﬂ—(\_/;
ﬁ PRIMARY
ENGINE n FILTER
BLOCK
—Iélj—
BN —
T ) |
17 16 | 1
) | | 9 ﬂ]
== s | |ouwd
,—mﬁn@:u‘ ; \\:'@"ﬂ““ﬂ"*‘% | !
: 1'2 L—11 I -] 7 6
15 d—1  E——10 8 5]
FUEL ! ' FUEL '
_TANK | _TANK |

\J mernLumsm
=, | |PAN
aha i

Figure 11, Fuel line system

180




FI1G. & UNITS j USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
11- NO NUMBER FUEL LINE SYSTEM (See figure 1-38 for NHA) ..iviiviciiincenrmnavanninin. REF
-1 62084 . HOSE ASSEMBLY, Fuel tank to primary fuel filter ........ccccvie0e verents 1
61X6 . NUT, Tubing, 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28886) ............ 2
60X6 SLEEVE, Compression, 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28881) ........ 2
4750-6B ADAPTER, Hose, 3/8 in. ID hose (79470) (Davey 61065) .......vovnn 2
25756 HOSE, 3/8 in. ID, 5/8 in. OD, 66 in, Ig (01276) (Davey 61064, bulk).. 1
-2 A6760 . DRAIN COCK (79470) (Davey 42233) .. evterrerareianeas 1
-3 69X6BO . ELBOW, 1/4 NPT to 3/8 in, tube (79470) (Davey 23390) ------------------ 1
-4 COML BUSHING, Reducing, 3/8 NPT to 1/4 NPT ere e it b raarsanrasstenrnas 2
-5 61094 HOSE ASSEMBLY, Fuel returnt to tanK  soivvvviseerisiieisninensnvassansns 1
61X6 NUT, Tubing, 3/8 in. tube (79470} (Davey 23886) .................... 2
60X6 SLEEVE, Compression, 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28881) ........ 2
4750-6B ADAPTER, Hose, 3/8 in. 1D hose (79470) (Davey 61065) ............ 2
25756 HOSE, 3/8 in. ID, 5/8 in. OD, 38 in. lg (01276) (Davey 61064, bulk).. 1
6 69X6BO ELBOW, 1/4 NPT to 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28830) ...... vebrenenes 2
-7 COML BUSHING, Reducing, 3/8 NPT to 1/4 NPT ..., reerrrrrersierrenas 1
-8 60657 HOSE ASSEMBLY, Fuel tank interconnecting  ....... Veesesiirsnirseenanee 1
4741-12B SWIVEL, Hose, no. 12 (01276) (Davey 60598) ... coovviiininncinianns 2
2556-12 HOSE, 3/4 in. ID, 1-1/32 in. OD, 37 in. lg (01276) (Davey 60595, 1
bulk)
-9 COML NUT, Lock, hex, 3/8-16NC (AP)  .iiiciiiiiiriarsrieriisansrornnarares [y 1
-10 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC x 1 in. 1g (AP} ........ eesesasairanranass 1
-11 900729-8 CLIP, Hose (AP) (01276) (Davey 23684) .. ...cocveenivennan, ereveersarrenes 1
-12 49786 BRACKET, Hose clip e besereeerearereeassanserearsetarrns D 1
-13 COML NUT, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC (AP} ...covmvviiaiinniasinrnannres N 2
-14 COML SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 in. Ig (AP)  ..oiciiminiininnn, 2
-15 AC1000-12 ADAPTER, Hose (98660) {(Davey 23671) 2
-16 45815 HOSE ASSEMBLY, Engine oil pressure  ....icccoiiemmaninnnieiianieen 1
61X5 NUT, Tubing, 5/16 in. tube (79470) (Davey 41959) ....coviravennes .- 2
60X5 SLEEVE, Compression, 5/16 in. tube (79470) (Davey 41958) ........ 2
1004BX05 ADAPFPTER, Hose, 1/4 in. ID hose (Davey 47212) Cisrressrariareans 2
2575 HOSE, 1/4 in. 1D, 1/2 in. OD, 47 in. Ig (01276) (Davey 47213, bulk).. 1
-17 69X5ABO ELBOW, Tubing, 1/4 NPT to 5/16 in. tube (79470) (Davey 44209) 1

181




= | \“Lgﬂ / 4“
. g
: wr@@@\ﬁ
| & — Ny

Figure 12. Oil separator assembly

182




FIG. & ; UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
12- 49564 OIL SEPARATOR ASSEMBLY (See figure 1-29 for NHA)Y wvurvoennnnnennnns, REF
-1 61072 HOSE ASSEMBLY, Pipe tee to regulator ......... 1
61X6 NUT, Tubing, 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28886) 2
60X6 SLEEVE, Compression, 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28881) ........ 2
4750-6B ADAPTER, Hose, 3/8 in. ID hose (Davey 61065) 2
25756 HOSE, 3/8 in. ID, 5/8 in. OD, 12 in. Ig (01276) {Davey 61064 bulk) 2
-2 68X6B0O ADAPTER, 1/4 NPT to 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28888) ............ 1
-3 COML BUSHING, Reducing, 1/2 NPT to 1/4 NPT ......... 1
-4 69X6BO . ELBQW, 1/4 NPT to 3/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 28890) 2
-3 64407 . REGULATOR ASSEMBLY, Air pressure (see flgure 13 for details) 1
-6 COML ‘ NIPPLE, Close, 1/2 NPT N 1
-7 COML ‘ TEE, Pipe, 1/2NPT .ottt iiiriiii e i seeeeer et . 1
-8 COML ‘ NIPPLE, Pipe, /2 NPT, Til I +eveeeeniireenirveneseessnnsseeemmn e, 1
-9 COML . BUSHING, Reducing, 3/4 NPT to 1/2 NPT.......... et iersierr s rrereeerin 1
-10 R14-200-R354A . REGULATOR ASSEMBLY, Air pressure, non-return valve (43990) 1
‘ {Davey 64918)
-11 COML PLUG, Pipe, socket hd, 1/§ NPT  ......... Cvrrererr i 2
-12 COML NIPPLE, Close, 1/4 NPT ...ivivviiinineinririreessieseissseensenssmessnns. 1
-13 62417 ADAPTER ...... et b et rare v erenetranarn e annsaes 1
-14 110-34 WASHER, Sealing (86579) (Davey 26826)  ....evvuveevveennsnnnnesnen, . 1
-15 28053 CONNECTION, Discharge ..... 1
-16 COML SCREW, Cap, socket hd, 1/2 NCx 1 1/21n lg (AP) 4
-17 COML WASHER, Lock, split, 1/2 1. (AP) ..uvveeiieiireeneeisnioneinssnnnn. vereraes 4
-18 PRP568-342-975-75 PACKING, Preformed, o-ring (77308) (Davey 24031) Cerretirenierratenr, 1
-19 49797 HOUSING, Minimum pressure valve  ..........vovevvennnens Crevesserera. . 1
-20 COML SCREW, Cap, socket hd, 1/2-13NC x 5-1/2 in. Ig(AP)  .iiviviieennienens, 4
-21 COML WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 1/214m, (AP) +ovvveeeeveseeesoesoonon v 4
-22 COML PLUG, Pipe, socket hd, 1/4 NPT ....covveeennnns Seasarersaraeans err e 1
-23 26844 VALVE ASSEMBLY, Non-return (see figure 15 for detalls) ................ 1
=24 26840 PISTON ....cevenrennn. Ceeresirerreas e irerrearreeasi verrrerraiiee. . 1
-25 PRP568-334-975-75 PACKING Preformed, o—rmg (77308) {Davey 26853)  ...iccvivrviiiinnnns 1
-26 26841 SPRING ieseeratnrri s rrrr e anarenres Hhreereetaininitenerenerencaann PO 1
-27 PRP568-436-975-75 PACKING, Preformed, o—rl.ng (77308) (Davey 26829) et tsriressaeaiaras 1
-28 FIG86-125-1-1-4 VALVE ASSEMBLY, Relief (34494) (Davey 49164) ., Seabaraeriaaaay 1
-29 COML ELBOW, Street, 1-1/4 NPT, 90° .....een . freree e ieeres 1
-30 60226 VALVE ASSEMBLY, Blowdown (see flgure 14 for detalls) ......... Crreans 1
-31 80114 NIPPLE, Hex, 1/4 NPT (25738) (Davey 28914) ...... earerreiieenees . 1
-32 49170 COVER, Oil separator tank (furnished with oil separator tank only,........ REF
not serviced separately)
-33 61876 - SCREW, Cap, hex hd, special (AP) (do not substitute) .....ciiieveieeineen 12
-34 COML + WASHER, Lock, split, 3/4 in. {AP) wevveveevinnenennnnn. Srrrrrreareaans O 12
-35 60980 . PIPE, Drain, separator element ............. Cerrrsriierens 1
-36 3075 | BOLT, Eye (71177) (Davey 22446) ....vuvvurinerennen, errerarireenas Vivevaras 2
-37 48776 ‘ ELEMENT, Qil separator .......... 1
-38 26359 PLUG, Oil filler (not a component of 49564 aSSElleIy) .................... 1
-39 PRP568-220-975-75 PACKING, Preformed, o-ring (77308) (Davey 24982) (nota  .euu.nn.... 1
component of 49564 assembly)
-40 63062 +  ADAPTER, Oil filler (not a component of 49564 assembly) 1
-41 COML ELBOW, Street, 1-1/2 NPT, 459 T TR R T T T L YT TR 1
-42 COML PLUG, Pipe, square hd, 1-1/4 NPT ....... verrerrisrasiaens erraraeeen. veraan 1
-43 COML ‘ PLUG, Pipe, square hd, 1/2NPT . ..coovivvesoniinrinnnn, erresaneas 2
-44 COML J PLUG, Pipe, square hd, 1/4 NPT  .oovvvveenieinninnennnnns rerereiaaae 1
-45 COML ‘ ELBOW, Street, 1-1/2 NPT, 45% ... .iiiiiiinviieavorn 1
-46 48778 TANK ASSEMBLY, Oil S£parator .....eeeeeerevnresss et ears et 1
|

183




Figure 13. Air pressure regulator assembly

FIG. & UNITS j USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
13- 64407 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY, Air pressure (see figure 12-5 for NHA) ........ 1

-1 SA18A53 . SCREW, Adjusting (79227) (Davey 62507) ciiiiieriieieesereas TP T 1

-2 COML NUT, Hex, 3/8-24 NF  coovriiniriemerernnnii e snananrssessnnensnnes 1

-3 C18AB HOUSING, Spring (79227) (Davey 62503} ciieieeiiennns trererarersenranns 1

-4 COML SCREW, Mach., fil hd, 1/4-20NC x 5/8 in. Ig (AP}.cc.covvinnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 6

-5 COML WASHER, Lock, split, 1/4 in. (AP) ierrerenneieniniens hetrrresiiirrraainey 6

-6 45462 SEAT, Adjusting screw {79227) (Davey 62502) ...cvovnrveaniieniininne v 1

-7 296 SPRING, Regulator (79227) (Davey 62501)  .oovvvevcvciiirnneinennin 1

-8 SA118A20 DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY (79227) (Davey 64406} .....vovveee, eerararas 1

-9 PRP568-012-975-75 PACKING, Preformed (77308) (Davey 24498)  .overicevinniinennnnene 1

-10 64405 BODY, Regulator ............ f e teien e aearerr et anraaesaatriras Shrreseriees 1

184




Figure 14. Blowdown valve assembly

FIG. & UNITS § USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, ‘ 1234567 ASSY | CODE
14- . 60226 VALVE ASSEMBLY, Blowdown (see figure 12-30 for NHA) «...ooviiviainnne REF

-1 36560 o BUSHING ittt iatasssiasrssetiiossnsstarissnnionrsasssinnsanse 1

-2 41829 v SPRING ciiiitiiieiiinseiierronsarassrssesnsinisnansansessirasasiansnssanssnsns 1

-3 COML . BALL,Steel, 1/21n. did.  .vivvererviinminciaiiismsrsnicrarsiniisessssanniens 1

-4 44705 | CAP, Valve 1

-5 44704 | PISTON, Valve .....cccccuen T N 1

6 PRP568-210-975-75 . PACKING, Preformed, o-ring (77308} (Davey 24506} .ccovvveiniiiiirannns 1

-7 36559 . BODY, VAIVE  iviiiiiivnerssrnntioranstossnssssiassssionssatantasinassisransses 1

185




Figure 15. Non-return valve assembly

FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE

15- 26844 VALVE ASSEMBLY, Non-return (see figure 12-23 for NHA) ...vivvvenniee RE
-1 COML . NUT, Lock, }/2-13NC ............. bereserrsasasaneiranes Chrererasransintieren, 1
-2 26847 . WASHER, Retaining ........ errasreerraienairane 1
-3 26846 . DISC, Valve  ...ccovaeiieees 1
-4 26848 B & )7 T T 1
-5 26845 . STEM, Valve ........... rerrereeriraens 1

186




Figure 16. Speed control Enkage group

FIG. & ; UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. ; 1234567 ASSY CODE
16- NO NUMBER SPEED CONTROL LINKAGE GROUP (See figure 1-32 for NHA) ........ REF
-1 27917 . COLLAR ....ciceeernen cervees et v e e et 1
-2 COML SCREW, Rd hd, 1/4—2UNCX 1/2 in, lg (AP) ................ Cersereenaiiares 1
-3 62156 . SPRING, Rod .......... - et tbererrer e nraaenreans eeeen 1
-4 18952 . BLOCK, Stop ...................... 2
-5 COML NUT, Lock, hex, 1/4-28NF (AP}  .....vcevvrveneneas N 2
-6 COML NUT, Plain hex, L/4-2BNT  .iiriiiiireviissinreiesivnrensrsonsvesnenresenseson 2
<7 63547 ROD, Speed control ............. o et dnerer s rnns e enr et h s brarerennnnen 1
-8 62094 SPRING .ivivrerririeericereennans 1
-9 63549 BRACKET, Spring  ..... cenreie 1
-10 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5,"16 18NCx 3/4111 lg (AP) ........ Certbesbrrrernes 1
-11 COML WASHER, Lock, split, 5/16 i, (AP)  vuusveevrecenernrnneesennss e enreen 1
-12 COML WASHER, Flat, 5/16 in, (AP) ....covnuee T T T T R T T T T T T Y TP T, 1
-13 CC-0413 CLIP, Tubing (75272) (Davey 60627) evvirereieersnereenennens Crebverreiien 1
-14 SP1003CP . BALL JOINT (01428) (Davey 44125) .. iiiviriereiaeionenossoensreorninrssese 2
-15 COML « NUT, Lock, hex, 5/16-2A4NF (AP)  vvevereeeririsersernnrerarenssosensrnnsnsns 2
-16 63548 ROD, Speed CONITol .ciivvivuiieeriinienetsranentioniesesrsribensrsransnsesreens 1
-17 COML . NUT, Hex, plain, 5/16- 24NF e errrereereteeserteiennins Crerherereeriaeee 2
62071 + ARM ASSEMBLY, Speed CONtIol  .vuvvecrurerernsvesnseenssnsnsesneennensens 1
-18 40596 . PIN(AP} ...coueee.ne. N el ebasinerarararraerariran e, . 1
-19 COML WASHER, Flat, 1/4 in. (AP) cv.vvirrrnineenrrnnns M sralarensrnenarinrsntnains 2
-20 4N6D BUSHING, Arm (05469) (Davey 40875}  woiviiviinvsresecenarmmnseerrens 2
-21 62070 ARM, Control ......c.uu.e Vst e treerarera e rrraras 1
62155 ARM, Speed control ......... 1
=22 COML ‘ PIN, Cotter, 1/16 in, dia x 3/4 in. lg (AP) eabere et an et e n ey ee e as ey 1
-23 COML ! WASHER, Flat, 3/8 in. (AP) ., 1
-24 AAB502-1 i BUSHING, Arm (70417) (Davey 61840) ............... bt reeaaie 1
-25 62154 ‘ ARM, Control e r ettt rantre e aears 1
62849 CONTROL ASSEMBLY, Idle ...... F e re s et et b rr e arararans 1
-26 61959 . . COLLAR.. e s arererras b raararas rereneraeees 1
=27 COML PN SETSCREW Soc hd cup pt 1]4-20NCx 3/8in. lg (AP) . 1
-28 62848 . .+ SHAFT ASSEMBLY ........ L 1
-29 © 61972 SPRING  coiiicrciirivarsernrnrrriersisenensones ST 1
-30 62508 PLATE, Instructlon P 1
-31 COML SCREW, Self tapping, no. 4-40NC x 1/4 in. lg (AP) ............ e 2
-32 62845 BRACKET, Idle control .ivvveevereneesrnrnens 1

187




(7 fo 1 199ys) dnos3 Suprunow pup 1quiassp 105s21duied 11y L [ a4n3pf

m_NvN gz 62
l/
[ |

1\
IZ 0 ¥ 6¢

. Iy
1628 & _ ] |
o / W -ﬂm ﬂ.\m l..ﬂ Pt A7
-- ./. A .-.. .Qo @@H .ﬁ ﬁ- . . . \

9¢ 1g 65 0p 8E

188




FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
. INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
17- NO NUMBER COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY, Air, and mounting group (see figure 1-33 ... REF
for NHA)
-1 49162 ‘ . TUBE, Discharge .....ccvvnvrrnrnnen b ed e erae 1
-2 1PRP568-336-975-75 [ . PACKING, Preformed, o-ring (77308) (Davey 26 868)... 2
-3 49793 ‘ . THERMOSWITCH ASSEMBLY .....cevvvreevrannen et e e e 1
-4 49161 . CONNECT]ON Discharge .vuvvviiviriiivieeniresennenes Cerrraa ke rriernearen 1
-5 COML . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC x 1- 1[2 in. lg (AP) ............ rreeanaes 3
6 COML - SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC X 5in. Ig (AP)  .ovevvveererrenennennrensss 1
-7 COML . WASHER, Lock, split, 3/8 in. (AP) 4
-8 TPRP568-338-975-75 | . PACKING, Preformed, o-ring (77308) (Davey41584) ................... . 1
62404 . COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY N 1
-9 49157 « SUPPORT, Compressor ,.....oeveneenns Serbhreerararirenraaaa 1
-10 COML . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5/8-1INC x 2in. Ig (AP} ........... e berrranrearnaas 2
-11 COML + WASHER, Lock, split, 5/8in. (AP) ..cciiiiviiiiniinieereerreenssenninessnsaes 2
-12 . 61642 ‘ . . COVER, Intake connection ......... 1
-13 COML . . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5/16-18NC x 1 in. Ig (AP) 5
-14 COML . . WASHER, Lock, split, 5/16 in. (AP}  ............ FEVAese s rrasaen b gpat 5
-15 *60432 . o+ GASKET, COVET  viivrnnriisinsinantntsrensseresnerorsens i brreraectanrnians 1
-16 60431 . . CONNECTION, Intake Geiesreererranres Vet hedrerneiesanetanany irerenines 1
-17 COML .. SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC x 3-1/2 in. g (AP} ....oov.e..., erens 2
-18 COML + . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC x 1-1/4 in. Iz (AP)  cvvvererevrernrnnon 4
-19 COML « « WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 3/8 in. (AP) {Davey 28146) ........ 6
-20 *48753 . . GASKET, Connection Crererarern e, 1
21 tPRP568-345-975-75 | . . PACKING, Preformed, o-ring (77308) (Davey 48499) ermrsire e ans o 2
-22 48494 .+ TUBE,Intake .......covvensn. e eatA b r b e v et aners b b pnnn 1
-23 61757 B 1 8 0 R L 1
-24 COML + . NUT, Plain hex, 1/4-20NC (AP) ....cocvcvvuennnn, Cerreerreeriteninne, 1
-25 COML : + . WASHER, Lock, split, 1/4 in. (AP) ............. 1
. -26 COML ‘ + . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/4-20NC x 2-1/2 in, Ig (AP) o oviiviriiiiiiinns 1
-27 61759 ) -+ GUIDE, Pushrod .....cooviiviinivinienrnanins Sheerreerar e, 1
-28 COML . . SCREW, Cap, socket hd, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 in. Ig (AP) .covevveverrnnnnnnn,s 2
-29 COML « + WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 1/4 in. (AP} (Davey 28149)}... 2
=30 *61761 . . GASKET, Guide ........ Ceete ki sarrrrerasansnras PAsbeleraveteraninas .- 1
-31 TPRP568-012 975 751 . . PACKING, Preformed, o-nng (77308) (Davey 24498) Cirerareieenees 1
-32 26981 + o« BUSHING ..iiiriiiiiii it ciinnensnanen 1
-33 61786 5 . . COVER, Intake control 1
-34 COML ; . . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3!8—16N(Jx 21n lg (AP) 8
-35 COML . . WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 3/8 in. (AP) (Davey 28146) 8
-36 61953 .+ PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY ........ Serueanectoarnernns s erenatastrisiean, vera 1
=37 48463 « . DIAPHRAGM, Intake CONTIOl  .iivivireicrnieeresensnrensesessenmnsensnn.. 1
-38 48464 .+ PISTON, Intake COREFol ivvevireereinnirsreersvenrnsssnonons terrsiearsnras 1
-39 COML . . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/2-13NC x 1- 1/2 g (AP) v 1
-40 COML .« WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 1/2 in, (AP} (Davey 28145) ........ 1
-41 48462 : + « SPRING, Piston  ......cooveveveverineenerenss Cerarereerneaens 1
42 48477 .+ CYLINDER, Intake control ceeverriereans e rerere e eaans erneenee 1
-43 48467 . . STEM, Piston ............... eveererianrentnen 1
44 46807 ' . . GUIDE, Intake control ...... rerreerreeae,, e revans 1
-45 61707 ‘ . . SPRING, Guide ........ 1
-46 48475 . VALVE ASSEMBLY, Intake control T T T Ty TOPU U 1
-47 *48754 « + GASKET, Cover intake control it ieeneaieraaras e rasberiarrareas 1
-48 48491 ; . . BODY, Intake control Cerersrraesrenes e rrerreseressarsaans Ceareesrenen 1
49 COML .« . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC x 1-1/4 in, Ig (AP) . 4
, -50 COML \ SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC x 13/4 in. 1g (AP)  w.ovvovoroen 2
‘ -51 COML } . . WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 3/8 in. (AP} (Davey 28146) ............ 6
-52 *48753 . . GASKET, Body intake control ......... e 1
-83 45121 < PLUG  vviiiiiriniens e eesiarerestarenes errr st rerearrveeran 1
-54 tPRP568-012-975-75| . . PACKING, Preformed, o-ting (77308) (Davey 24498) 1
-55 46888 ‘ . .+ SPRING.. v bebreaneres 1
. -56 COML ‘ . » BALL, Steei, 5/16 in. d1a ........... erreenaes versaerasanin eererreaee. . 1
i .

1 Component of kitno. 62340
* Component of kit no. 62399

189




(z fo 7 195ys) dnoid Suyunow pup (quisssy 10552:duiod ity L | anSpf

190




FIG. & . UNITS { USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO. 1 23 4567 ASSY | CODE
17-57 48483 - . COUPLING, Drive ...... Ch e rredreaseranra i b st ana 1
-58 61240 .+ SCREW, Cap, hex hd, specnal 5/8-11NCx 1-3/4111 Ig (AP) hseseas 2
-59 COML -+ WASHER, Lock, plit, 5/8in. (AP} weeeeviivrerronnonnnnn, 2
=60 48495 + » RETAINER, Coupling (AP) ..... Ceenaetisereetterarr e aann 1
61 48484 .« COLLET, Coupling (AP) ........... eruararesases erersasnesne verrbreresrans 2
62 24984 -« KEY, Dowel, coupling (AP} ........ Fe b e enet s rbetseae e s ienagy rrsarsian 1
-63 48757 -+ ADAFPTER, Engine mounting ..... cerrerresanes Crrerarireas 1
-64 COML . . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/4—10NCx4 1/2in. 1g(AP) .......... rerereree 8
£5 110-3-4 » . WASHER, Sealing (AP) (86579) (Davey 16826) .icveivivreeeenrrnnennns 8
66 *48759 -+ GASKET, Adapter irarerraas [ TR T T T T T 1
-67 48486 . .+ COVER, Oil seal, driveend  ........v.ovvueennnn.. Ceresreranarnns rrereenns 1
68 COML « « SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5/16- 18NCx l 1/2in. 1g (AP) vvvevvvnrierrennenns 8
69 COML -+ WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 5/16 in, (AP) (Davey 28147) ..... 8
=70 350-450-16 . . SEAL, Oil (71724) {Davey47702) A e e e res e rser s en bt ararraenas 1
-7 COML .« PLUG, Pipe, sqhd, 1/8 NPT ....ofveveeenvennns tesireennas 1
-72 *48752 ‘ v+ GASKET, COVEr  .ivvenrrenrnnsennes s teieas e rennres e i
-73 TPRP568-425-975 5 + + PACKING, Preformed. o-rlng (77308) (Davey 48498) trerriarnans 1
-74 48461 | + + SLEEVE, S€al ..covicvenvenernveneennens Ceeerinr s iaanees 1
-75 48470 » . SLEEVE, Bearing lock ....... reeeresrnarrarens el reresete st eaieraanane 1
-76 +PRP568-335- 975—75 . . PACKING, Preformed, oring (77308) (Davey 24196) e 1
=17 48485 + . COVER, Bearing, non-drive end ,....... P E Nt rear et bbernrarns 1
-78 COML : » » SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5/16-18NCx 1-1/2 in, Ig (AP) s brerseetnrerares 8
-79 COML + + WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 5/16 in. (AP) (Davey 28147) 8
-80 *4B752 : « + GASKET,Cover .,........... VesrErtaiasnrsasiaraese TP T VP TS 1
-81 62574 : . . RETAINER, Beaﬂng T TRt R T b rr s s areerraenrennans 1
-82 COML ‘ . . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8- 16NCx 1 1/4 in, lg (AP) ...... Srrieereenares 4
-83 COML i + . WASHER, Lock, split, 3/8 in. (AP) ... e rerberresierren it rnaanan . 4
-84 48480 i .+ COVER, Non-driveend ............... 1
. -85 COML | + - SCREW,Cap, hex hd, 3/4-10NC x 4. Ig (A} vommrmrmreerr 8
-86 110-34 ; + « WASHER, Sealing (AP) (86579) (Davey 26826) .vvvvirinniinreveninnnes 8
-87 TPRP568-280-975-75 + . PACKING, Preformed, o-ring (77308) (Davey 48497).......vvevevnrnenn, 1
-88 E5314UMR : + + BEARING, Non-drive end (51600) (Davey 48472}  ..vvvviiivieinnnnns 1
-89 COML i . . PLUG, Pipe, sqhd, 14 NPT ....oovvvevennn rrereneeans rrererans . 1
=90 62309 . . BLADE, Rotor hebrieiere e bt strbereennnnuns tesersrrenas beremrreaeens 24
91 62896 : B L 14 0 ) R 1
92 62250 f « + KEY, DOWEL T0T0T  oecciiciccisiniinnresenns vesernns sanneenanneees 1
-93 48481 | « « COVER,DIVE BN .iioecirieerecrrnriiiensissnnrrnssees sesssmmnmnne s 1
-94 fPRP568-280-975- 75 + « PACKING, Preformed, o-nng (77308) (DavP.y 48497) 1
-95 62358 i » + SHAFT,Rotor  ....cccoveuens Grtrereereeiaee Chetesare e e, 1
<96 LP5314UMR + . BEARING, Drive end (51600) (Davey 48471) .......... 1
-97 18806 .+ PLATE, Rotation ...,... reer b ritren st rensaaenn e hbreeresann 1
-98 COML ‘ . . SCREW,Self tappmg, no. 4-40NC x 1/4in, lg AP) e 2
-99 43392 . . PLUG, Valve .....cocevvvvnvnen cererstrrrerenaae 4
=100 tPRP568-119-975-75] . . PACKING, Preformed o-ring (77308) (Davey 24964).....cirrininns 4
-101 43394 . . SPRING, Valve e erie e baerasarea bt aarnsraa T T T 4
-102 43393 . . VALVE , e Ceatrareresase s bsnrrannrs Nreerasesrrees [P 4
48489 . . VALVE ASSEMBLY Dram LT 1
-103 48488 « +  BODY, Valve, drain  .1ivviiinneiiiivennvennsersssssssnnennn. Cevereverenna. . 1
-104 48490 . . PIN e E e h e et e e s ettt rnsen e e rbianrase - 1
-105 COML . .« BALL,Steel, 5/8in. dia ........... vemrreaas reseresearas 1
-106 tPRP568-123-975-75] . . PACKING, Preformed, o-ring (77308) (Davey 48496) ....... Crereaees 1
-107 44972 i « « PLATE, Identification  .....v.ecvviieennnreisrensennnes 1
-108 COML .+ SCREW, Self tapping, no. 4—40NCx 1,0'41:1 IgAP)  cviirviriinininn, 2
-109 3075 . . BOLT,Eye (71177 (Davey 22446) .. viininnenn. 2
-110 438460 STATOR T u e e s et e e re e e s b e e a e hE an e arnrabareensre rene 1
62399 i KIT Gasket, compressor . B 1
62340 ! KIT, Preformed packing, compressor Ceverererines vrererieiaane Frerrerrerniarane 1

B |
* Component of kitno. 62399 |
- 1 Component of kit no. 62340

1

191




Figure 18. Instrument penel assembly (sheet I of 2)

192




FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 123 4567 ASSY CODE
1% 64947 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY (See figure 1-34 for NHA)  ............ REF
64244 . HARNESS, Main wiring (not shown, not serviced separately) .............. 1
64997 HARNESS, Wiring, overspeed switch to safety switch (not shown) ........ 1
-1 43057 WIRE ASSEMBLY, Ammeter to Jamp switch +uvvvviesmisimirinirnnceisniies 1
-2 8801-K13 SWITCH, Lamp (15605) (Davey 276700  i1vivverrvnverirsararssnsrsansnssnns 1
827-228-F3 PLATE, Lamp switch (15605) (Davey 27671) cueeirermirncisecrnscasiscanasns 1
-3 899803 LAMP ASSEMBLY, Panel (73331) (Davey 42187)  .vcciviviinsenneninnnens 1
COML NUT, Jam, hex, 5/8-18NF (AP) ..c.iciiiiiiiiiciiiinninciininsnssisnsecnes . 1
COML WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, 5/81in, (AP) ..ovvieervinnriecrierniessnines 1
5949532 LENS, Lamp (73331)  ciiiiiiinicrnrrsninsssncenransssronns versrresnars 1
w623 . LAMP, Incandescent (65083)  .iiciviviiniiiisnsmmnininrcisssinrnnnens i
-4 70X6BO ELBOW (79470) (Davey 28831)  vvrinvummrsissrvarssrvransreorsssncinsins 1
-5 14950 GAUGE, Air pressure i tees e seerseteataetaentetiarnaatns 1
6 HM24-2 HOURMETER (31211) (Davey 65400) .................................... 1
-7 LP3864R-36 CABLE, Control, cold weather starting aid (61112) ...icivivvrirssmniesnns 1
-8 69X5BO ELBOW (79470) (Davey 41899} .......4 veen errene erreasrarensrsretraiares 1
-9 49294 WIRE ASSEMBLY, Safety switch to pressure switch 1
-10 M4009-1 SWITCH, Pressure (74400) (Davey 37989)  ..oiiiriicrriininvinsetianaies 1
-11 COML TEE, Pipe, 1/8 NPT 1. ivaricrevrsrreirssrermorrressisesrsssroesarrsensannss 1
-12 2550-108 GAUGE, Engine oil pressure (07077) (Davey 62085) suvviireirsireeirsaenees 1
-13 49292 WIRE ASSEMBLY, Safety switch to fuetl level gauge «.oovvvnniiinininnnn 1
-14 G428989 RESISTOR (57733) (Davey 44365)  1ivvivvsisrrrvrsssaremmanriorinenmaaones 1
-15 10325-12 GAUGE, Fuel level (37733) (Davey 42341)  .iicicireiiiciraricninicainns 1
64949 CABLE, Tachometer drive (not Shown)  .viiiiiirciirseseriirsscanseasneene 1
-16 551Y TACHOMETER (57733) (Davey 61901)  .ciciiivicriinceircreaireasncenesns 1
-17 49292 WIRE ASSEMBLY, Ammeter to Heat-Start switch  ...cc.vvviiiviirsininenss 1
-18 887713 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, Heat-Start (11083) sivivvirsinrieeririsnsrisinisinenes 1
-19 5570-3 SWITCH, Safety pushbutton (87930} (Davey 62063) ,.1ievrivivriecrnsariins 1
-20 119-032X46 CABLE, Control, engine stop (70436) (Davey 27854). .iuurecnsraiairsnrares 1
-21 205579 GAUGE, Water temperature (09393) (Davey 60848) .oivvevriniranaeiiienins 1
-22 7F6429 AMMETER (11083) 1iiivivinniinirnuriiarisicsinisansmcirosnnnisnonesinasisrans 1
-24 COML NUT, Lock, spinlock 1/4-20NC (AP) 2
COML SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC x 1/2in. 1g (AP) .evirecniinriiiiricnnsrasianes 2
-25 206P-20 MOUNT, Vibration (76003) (Davey 60186)  ...cvvvriiivininransonrernincses 4
-26 COML NUT, HexX, 3/8-16NC (AP)..cviciiineratieniresnsisresrasiansrarinsrasasissisenes 4
COML WASHER, Lock, split, 3/8 in, (AP) 4
COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC x 1-1/2in. 1g (AP} .eoevvmivinrencranenns 4
-27 COML NUT, Hex, no. 10-2ANC (AP} .iviiiiveririinieimieisiinnemmmnarainasnenas 16
COML WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, no. 10 (AP} ...cocveeeivneranns . 16
COML SCREW, Machine, rd hd, no. 10-24NC x 1/2 in. lg (AP) Ceserererisabaetaten 16
-28 62841 BRACKET, Panel ..cciiiciinniierrrirarmsastnsasrisssmssrsasssunaeroransssssares 1
-29 62840 BRACKET, Panel ...cceveievvinvniaiinnsirinemressiarsassarmossassnsreassnrassenss 1
-30 40620 PLATE, Identification, hoUrmeter ...i.oviviivercvaicissisvmrorravrarsasinnses 1
-31 60487 PLATE, Identification, air PIESSUTE ..icuiiviiarisiscsiisiarsanensersnsonsresses 1
-32 41998 PLATE, ldentification, lamp sWitCh .vcvviviiiisvirciaraiarnsesnesrernrnis vareus 1
=33 60489 PLATE, Identification, ATMMEET  +vivervsrvevrsrrrnensrrersirssosstsssssvens 1
-34 61619 PLATE, Identification, StoP veccciiriversrinriiniiisiisaisnsnsanes 1
-35 61624 PLATE, Identification, Safely  ....vcveereecsnecrsesonvesiossonnsnssornssvancs 1
-36 60491 PLATE, Identification, engine water temperatuze ....ccvevirveinniianirnenas 1
-37 604388 PLATE, Identification, engine 01l pressure .....ccovervirriiiiinsinnnanreanes 1
-38 64461 PLATE, [dentification, tachometer ......coiicviiviaiiinaniianiisiseineracnnnes 1
-39 60493 | PLATE, Identification, fuel gAUgE vi.vvveinrerirrsateresnsrarsstsnesirrenesans 1
-40 COoML SCREW, Self tapping, no. 4 (AP)  ..oivvnviinminnsriisnerie it 20
-41 519650 DECAL, Glow plug use (L1083) ,.cvoineiiiiicnnicianmmniionsaniinnnenes 1
-42 62843 PANEL, INStrument  .....eciiieversserassransransssssrasiorasssssssrssnncansans 1

193




E RECEVER ’"SSU!E‘ -

| S— |
B rACHOMITEN §

Figure 18. Instrument panel assembly (sheet 2 of 2)

194




Figure 19. Cold weather starting aid group

FIG, & UNITS J USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
19- NO NUMBER STARTING AID, Cold weather (see figure 1-35 for NHA) ..oocvvvnennnes . REF
-1 COML . TUBING, Copper, fuel line, 1/8 in, OD x 0.030 in. wall, 72 in, lg ...oc... 1
-2 61X2 +  NUT, Tubing, 1/8 in, (79470) (Davey 40014) ..\ccvverirernrns I, 1
-3 60X2 » SLEEVE, Compression, 1/8 in. (79470) (Davey 40013) ..ovvvrveevnirrennns 1
-4 68X2BO . ADAPTER, Straight, 1/8 NPT to 1/8 in. tube (79470) (Davey 29737) .... 1
Q53267-201 STARTING AID (61112) (Davey 46248) . ..uueceirreereernererssvenseensrnees 1
-5 COML ; . NUT, Lock, hex, 1/4-20NC {AP)  viciviriirnnressnenscnnenasrnreesrneenssns 2
-6 COML | . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 in. Ig (AP)  ........ FTTTTH 2
-7 LP3222-1 ‘ + . VALVEASSEMBLY (61112).............. 1
LP2814 STOPANDSCREW (61112) ...ocovnvvnnvinnnnn 1
-8 LP2812 i . STOP, Wite (61112) .. titiuiririririransenceserasrrsrennnresssrensas . 1
-9 LP2813 | « + . SCREW, Machine,rdhd (61112) iberasarenerrannrens Vetrrerventannas 1
-10 LP2377-1 « .+ FITTING, Manifold (61112) ......... 1
-11 LP2299 CLAMP, Mounting, cylinder (61112) +uevvervrvvrensernsesnsersenens 1
LP3864R-36 CABLE, Control (611£2) (see figure 18-7 for mounting) ........... veiea REF
-12 LPS35 CYLINDER, Fuel (61112) {not furnished, shown for reference only} .... REF
-13 62840 BRACKET, Panel (sce figure 18-29 for NHA) vvevvervirnreieniierieasesereres REF

195




196

Figure 20. Overspeed switch installation




FIG. & ‘ UNITS J USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO. : 1234567 ASSY CODE
20- NO NUMBER SWITCH INSTALLATION, Overspeed (see figure 1-36 for NHA) .............. REF

-1 64997 HARNESS, Wiring (see figure LB for NHA)  1ovvveviiineniineiiiecatinennnnns REF

-2 TR2-8 TRANSMITTER (05662) (included with overspeed switch) ................ 1

-3 K1110-18 ADAPTER, Tachometer drive (05662) (Davey 60739) ovvevnivinrnesnanens 1

-4 62075 WIRE ASSEMBLY  .eiiiiiii ittt ee e ven e s eenseaac s 2

-5 29188 WIRE ASSEMBLY oottt ivsietestseiien e ereannenens 1

-6 SAS4407-1 SWITCH, Solenoid (19728) (Davey 63495)  oevvvvrvvniiviiiiiirinsenenans 1

-7 COML NUT, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC (AP)  ..vvveiiiiie vt ee v ereareneenns 2

-8 COML ‘ SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC x 1in. 12 (AP) .....ovevvernirieiienennneeinnanns 2

-9 1-882-12-M SWITCH, Overspeed (05662) (Davey 64948, includes transmitter} ........ 1

-10 COML : NUT, Hex, 5/16-I8NC (AP)  ..viiiiiiiirrinriiinieiieiiiersareeeasienrnrenes 2

-i1 COML WASHER, Lock, split, 5/16 0. (AP)  _..covvivviriiiiiieiieiecirreinrcenannnnns 2

-12 62554 CONNECTOR, Cushion, SWICh  v.cuiesviiiiiiien i cieneenenionsenensnnsrenas 2

-13 COML . NUT, Hex, 5/16-18NC (AP) ...covvvvrirvirininen Setevensrreiaanetarsnrirnrnes . 2

-14 COML . WASHER, Lock, split, $/163n. (AP)  rvvreiriniiiiiviinieceae e rran s 2

-15 65434 DECAL, Reset instriuction ..c..coviiiiieniniiiirinrsiiinsierrerssseossenensnes 1

-16 63710 FRAME, Lifting (see figure 1-37 for NHA)  cooivvieiiniireneeienenenenses REF




16 14 15

Figure 21. Diesel engine assembly

198 ' B




FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
21- DV39-3306(T) | ENGINE ASSEMBLY, Diesel (11083} (see figure 1-39 for NHA)  .....ceneees REF
-1 3N6007 . FILTER GROUP, Primary fuel {11083} (see figure 22 for details) ........ i
-2 9H2256 PUMP, Priming, fuel (11083) (see figure 23 for details) ....ocovvverevininns 1
-3 1114706 MOTOR ASSEMBLY, Starting (16764) (Caterpillar 28900) (sce  ........ 1
: figure 24 for details)
-4 5R3162 . ALTERNATOR AND REGULATOR MOUNTING GROUP (11083) 1
(see figure 25 for details)
-5 NO NUMBER EXHAUST GROUP, Engine (11083) (see figure 27 for details) ............ 1
-6 NO NUMBER . INTAKE ELBOW GROUP, Engine (11083) (see figure 28 for details) .... 1
-7 NO NUMBER . TURBOCHARGER AND MOUNTING GROUP (11083) (see figure 1
- 29 for details)
-8 815690 VALVES AND LINES GROUP, Fuel injection (11083) (see figure 1
30 for details)
-9 2P6574 MANIFOLD GROUP, Exhaust (11083) (see figure 31 for details) ........ 1
-10 5R3153 FAN DRIVE GROUP, and fan belts (11083) (see figure 32 for details).... 1
-11 2P662 PUMP GROUP, Water (11083) (see figure 33 for details)  ............. 1
-12 NO NUMBER TIMING COVER AND FRONT MOUNTING GROUP (11083) 1
‘ (see figure 34 for details)
-13 NO NUMBER FLYWHEEL, FLYWHEEL HOUSING AND REAR MOUNTING ........ 1
‘ GROUP (11083) (see figure 35 for details)
-14 NO NUMBER . PAN GROUP, Qil (11083) (see figure 36 for details) ......cceevrvnniennenns 1
-15 NO NUMBER . PUMP GROUP, Qil (11083) (see figure 37 for details)...oivienirvnrsniiirnns 1
-16 2P6475 . FILTER GROUP, Engine oil, and mounting (11083) (see figure 38 ..., 1
for details)
-17 5R3151 . FILLER, Engine oil, and mounting (11083) (see figure 39 for details) ..., 1
-18 NO NUMBER . BREATHER, Valve cover, and mounting group (11083) (see  ............ i
figure 40 for details)
-19 NO NUMBER COOLER, 0il, and mounting group (11083) (see figure 41 for details) .... 1
-20 7L261 FILTER, Fuel, and priming tank group (11083) (see figure 42 for . 1
details)
-21 NO NUMBER SERVICE METER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE (11083) (see .vvovvvuarss 1
figure 44 for details)
=22 7L247 : . PUMP, Fuel transfer (11083) (see figure 45 for details) ...vcvecevnrnenarens 1
-23 NO NUMBER | . DRIVE GROUP, Accessory (11083) (see figure 46 for details) ............ 1
-24 NO NUMBER ! GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY AND FUEL INJECTION PUMP (11083) 1
; (see figure 47 for details)
-25 NO NUMBER VALVE COVER GROUP, And glow plug wiring (11083} (see ..ivurveains 1
figure 48 for details)
-26 NO NUMBER ‘ VALVE MECHANISM, And cylinder head group (11083) (see ....c.ucvuus 1
‘ figure 49 for details)
-27 2P6202 CAMSHAFT GROUP (11083) (sce figure 50 for details) ....ocovevinninnas. 1
-28 2P6272 PISTON ASSEMBLY, And connecting rod (11083) (see figure e 6
51 for details)
-29 NO NUMBER CRANKSHAFT GROUP (11083) (see figure 52 for details) ..ocvvvvennannns 1
-30 NO NUMBER CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY, And timing gear plate group (11083).. 1

(see figure 53 for details) :

199




|

14

13

10
[}

12

Figure 22. Primary fuel filter group

FIG. &
INDEX
NO.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION
1234567

UNITS
PER
ASSY

USABLE
ON
CODE

22-
-1
2
-3
-4
-5

-7
-8

-9

-10
-11
-12
-13
-14
-15
-16
-17
-18

3IN60O7
705143
3L7055
4B6067
IN6006
2P3203
1D4717
5M2894
2P3204
8H4881
8H2810
2H3429
TH9% 78
759323
9M2341
8H2778
1L3769
8H2807
2A1162
THI680

FILTER GROUP, Primary fuel (11083) (see figure 21-1 for NHA)
. HOSEASSEMBLY (11083) ..iivvireriomorrrcnnscisnnnnisrintss sirninss
o UNION (11083)  siiiiriieiverniiirnrisnsrrarssssssassnrmnsirasssasersnasrasanass

. ELBOW (11083) ..iiceiieiienninrinsrriesiosiiarrarrenioceeinannseaisinense

BRACKET (11083)  .e.covcvrarenns
. SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083)  ..iiivriiimmiiniimicnimennianieans
. NUT, Hex (AP) (11083) ..eoinrriiiiiiciniiniiiiiarsssansenissraanssnsssnnnsane
. WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083 ) .. .ieiiiiiiiiniiinivarrrsarriarassnasies
. SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP} (11083} ...ciiviiviivenisiiicnnaniecasresanraniann,

FILTER ASSEMBLY (11083)  .rvvirrricirraivrarnstasasesraieriesssesssinnss

., CASEASSEMBLY (11083) iviirrcrseivisirssssssisnranisrasosissrassnnaes

. RING, Retaining (11083} .1..iiciaiiriiiiniiviiiininimnninnerciiiaiarsnan,

. RETAINER (11083) ..ciiiirirmerentrorsrsssinsnisanaseersenininrisnsnras

SPRING (11083)  siiviiiririiincsnnissariaseranrmsraniesssasancansasrasssnces
ELEMENT (110B3)  ..ecieviiviirissnrsisaesinartosassnrssarsasssassrnsons
GASKET (11083) .iiiiiiiiiiirreisianiariaianaranriianianseaarinsisrrinaras

. RING, Retaining (11083) ....vvviaiiimrinririnnesnisisnianioniversnienssane,
. . NUT (11083) .eivevrriinarinanens e bt b se bR se Ry brs e n s n
v o GASKET (L1I083) cirviviieeirssnatarsaiainsnassssassisasiasatsansisisarsssans

COVER, Filter (11083} . i iiiiicuistansesisnrinsarsenssnssonsarsnsnassnnse

P R R T R TR T R R TR IR R PPN P sranansas

g

Pt et b et ek ek ek ek e s ek b B B B e e ek

200




Figure 23. Fuel priming pump

FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
23 9H2256 ; PUMP, Fuel priming (11083) (sce figure 21-2 for NHA) .cvcvvvvrivirivnnnnnnns REF
953820 . ROD ASSEMBLY, Fuel priming pump (11083} ....icivimivirirensisiivaens 1
-1 1M6782 . . KNOB, Rod assembly (11083} ..ciiieriiriranioirisensnsnnssmesrnionrons 1
-2 953819 . . PIN, Rodassembly (AP) (11083)  .iiivrririsciaiinremmeinieniorcaneinnes 1
-3 1M6783 . . ROD, Rod assembly (11083) 1
-4 953818 . NUT, Fuel priming pump (11083} .iiciiiiiimminisiivmisisirissrinsiesismns 1
-5 258145 . SEAL, Fuel priming pump (11083) ..... verrreeseanns Crereaanns heriianans veaee 1
-6 1M6784 | GUIDE, Fuel priming pump (11083} ...ccciiiiiiivimniecirnnrvrseennns 1
-7 1M6781 | . NUT, Lock, fuel priming pamp (11083}  ....cvvvvneens 2
-8 T7L436 1 . SUPPORT, Fuel priming pump (11083) 1
-9 1M6735 | . WASHER, Fuel priming pump (11083) 1
-10 1M6781 | . NUT, Lock, fuel priming pump (11083} ..vvvvvvereersnrnsnrasveresnsensns 1
.11 1M6779 . BARREL, Fuel priming pump (11083)  ..ovrvvvurenennnes ferrranans 1
-12 1M6788 ! . NUT, Fuel priming pump (11083) ...vviiriiririieiniinninnrsisnirinanans 1
-13 1H1023 . PACKING, Preformed, fuel priming pump (11083) ...cviviiiiiniiiinnennn 2
-14 933817 . SPRING, Fuel priming pump (11083) 1
-15 1M6786 . PIN, Fuel priming pump (11083) .. iiiiiiiiiiiinisn i e 1
-16 1M6789 . RETAINER, Fuel priming pump (11083) ......... vesraas et aiririesearre 2
-17 1M6780 . SPRING, Fuel priming pump (11083) .. ociiiiiiii i e 2
. -18 1M6718 . BALL, Fuel priming pump (L11083) .. .cviriiiiiniiiisirercrassrsiivenennreens 2
. . -19 1M6778 . BODY, Fuel priming pump (11083} ...iiiiiiiiiiiiiiinin i cencinscinne vrnnon 1

201




Ajquuasso iopow Suiinig “H7 2ndLy

b s

by 8

28

202




UNITS J USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 12345067 ASSY CODE
24- 1114706 MOTOR ASSEMBLY, Starting (16 764) (see figure 21-3 for NHA) ............ REF
(Caterpillar 28900)
-1 51589 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP} (11083) ........ a4t tetesietnasstrereatanarittaranes 3
-2 3B4510 WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083) e rarerrresruEraretausetenaerr e rren ey 3
-3 4H7869 GASKET (11083} ..vvnees s 1
-4 1945356 PLUG, Lever inspection (16764) .................................... wrervans 1
-5 1964857 GASKET, Plug (I16764)  w.iiiiiiiiiiiirin e i sn e s renrrs st stansnnns 1
-6 9412305 NUT, Plunger tod (16 764)  ..oviviarinrmssiesresniinasnne i eesariinienans 1
-7 9414418 NUT, Terminal stud (16764)  ..ocovviiiinnrnennias PN 2
-8 9421427 WASHER, Lock, split (16764) ....... Fee et kit etEdtiereettastan Tt ane it rraaanans 1
-9 3H3681 NUT, Terminal (LI083)  oovtvireiieurreiiiersrirnnrarannssrerasiasssrssarsiornss 2
-10 3B4508 WASHER, Lock, split {11083) ....iciiiiiriiniin i s s nae 2
11 1945468 CONNECTOR (U6764)  «rvvvieeievincriasisransissnnsrererss errestresatriens 1
-12 1914647 . WASHER, Plain (16764) ... cciiriivirerrerersvanrsioninasssssasssnerennss [ 1
-13 1922457 +  WASHER, Insulating {16764} ...c.occieiiiniinrnrens rvearn e aresarreranten 2
-14 4M1849 LEAD ASSEMBLY (11083) ciriiriieeirerarisiesssssasicnarsnnersnrosenss 1
-15 9413509 NUT, Terminal (AP} (16 764}  ocvivirrinriiicisissaisnnssionsnsanns 1
-16 9421425 . WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (16764)  .iiriiieeiiiieiiriinansniniriens RYTTYIN 1
-17 1119848 . SWITCH ASSEMBLY (16764) ..cicvinircemranvennsrennrssses Chrresisssenanen 1
-18 1930611 . SCREW AND WASHER (AP) (16764) ...cciveiriiniirenscsisnsiisansraisness 4
-19 4M1827 RETAINER, Spring (11083)  ...... S 1
-20 9415235 RING, Retaining (APY (16764) ..iiiviiiiiiiiniiiiinianiiiiiessrenesenaneees 1
-21 1948521 SPRING, Shift lever (16764) ..ovviriervisieisssssnsrsrarsisinssrnries 1
-22 1942256 RETAINER, Spring {16764} ..coviivivniivrinnnanns Crrees Sedreeasiiaieyiaarernaa 1
-23 801077 BOOT, Plunger (16764) ...ovvvniernrnns et REresetvase et aenaees 1
-24 1948519 WASHER, Boot (16764) ..., reseeeeererrarrersra e s 1
-25 1948522 PLUNGER (16764) ..ievvienns 1
-26 1951073 FRAME, Commutator end (16764) b e e ee st tre ek b by 1
-27 1914869 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (16764)  ..covvirirnerinnnniirensronnnns 4
-28 9421423 WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (16764) et e e e rar i aeas bR s naars 4
9427882 . PLUG, Pipe (16764) (not shown) ......... e rbee ke riaessrtenrersseanarann 1
1916439 WICK, Frame (16 764) (N0t ShOWN) ..vivrirasnncasnrseanrrionerissnrsiaiss 1
-29 1916272 PACKING, Preformed, o-ring (16764} ....cicveniiiiniinicisiiniiisinenas 1
-30 1914842 WASHER, Spacer (16764)  ceeerrvieimiinvininiencorniiivareriernanersasnns . 1
-3t 1906986 BRUSH ASSY (16764)  ..ecvvvivriiiarinisanisernrinens 8
-32 453418 SCREW, Brush (AP} (16764) ......eccunnes evmadtetisabesearainanerarasintty 8
-33 1861785 SPRING, Brush (16 764) ......cveuenes A 8
-34 9414418 NUT, Terminal stud (16764) 1
-35 9411425 WASHER, Lock, split (16764) ...ccvieiivuiiriircintieomaierorserseriorvnres 1
-36 1914647 l ., WASHER, Plain (16764) ..cciiiiiiiiiirsmaisinsnsessssioimrnsarsciasnsran veannn ' 1
-37 1948515 . PLATE ASSY, Brush (16764) (lncludes brush springs 186 1785) ........ 1
-38 1847807 SCREW AND WASHER (AP) (16764) ., ver 3
-39 1914647 WASHER, Plain {AP) (16764) .......... o sttres it te et 3
-40 1851632 INSULATOR PKG, Terminal (16764) ..cvviiireiiiineriireerisiisimesioreaens 1
-41 1970454 HOUSING, Drive (16764)  crieriiireimrenscsastisistiiirsessrrerarsnssssrss 1
42 1948536 SCREW, Sochd (AP) (16764)  1rviiiieiicreairmenssrermsenssnerrssiresivsissss 5
-43 1948537 . SCREW, Sochd (AP) (16764) ........... P 1
1942258 . . BUSHING, Housing (16764) (not shown) ererereseriaarerrantrasenraras 1
9427882 | PLUG, Pipe (16764) (0t SHOWR)  +vvvevsrsersvecesssnsecsesesssnnssens 1
1916439 ! WICK, Housing (16764) (not sShown)  ..ovvveienverrrninicniiinrennes 1
-44 1945484 ! LEVER, Shift (16764) 1
-45 9415235 } RING, Retaining (AP) (16764} .i.ovivieiiniininmrsirrricnnciarsraineniann 1
-46 1948529 { SHAFT, Lever (AP) (16764) P 1
-47 1921805 ‘ PACKING, Preformed, o-ting {(16764) ..... bevesirsaaas e rrrrerir e reans 1
-48 1914373 PACKING, Preformed, o-ring (16764) iiiiiveviiiinviinismniiinininsnes 1
-49 800068 . DRIVEASSEMBLY (16764)  ...iivvriivriietriassirivesasassorsisssenirsnaen 1
-50 1945476 o GASKET (L16769) vieeeivrinrinnenrrnenrrrasarrrnsnbibssistntrttiesssisemoranarss . 1
-51 1911644 WASHER, Brake (16 764)  ...oveiiriiisiisiiiicinoiieen et 1
-52 1947262 HOUSING, Lever (18764)  oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieaseioinscnsnarssosnntassassinasnnes 1
|
203




FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 123458567 ASSY CODE
24-53 1914869 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (16764) .iruersirerrariasnnirieersnenessnriossnnnsns 4
-54 9421423 . WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (16764)  teviiveiiverieveerrenesienrarassrsennses 4
1523484 . . BUSHING, Housing (16764) (NOL ShOWN)  cvvvreirerrirseinecrnianesserens 1
9427882 + + PLUG, Pipe (16764} (1ot SHOWIN)}  +vvvverivieinrneesscaecsnrassrsseseense 1
1916439 . . WICK, Housing (16764) (not shown) 1
1918047 . . SEAL, Oil, heusing (16764) (not shown) 1
-55 1916272 . PACKING, Preformed, o-ring (16764) ............ 1
-56 1936466 . WASHER, Spacer (16764) . .iiviiiieiiiniiiieninsrviriesssnnesan Veerareees 1
-57 1945356 . PLUG, Inspection (16764}  ....ecivirevarcamieiconressnsoninrsnniotnsseraernes 1
-58 1964857 . GASKET, Plug (16764) ....cvvirvirniirnnannns ORI 1
-59 1945500 . ARMATURE (16764) Y 1
-60 1945496 . FIELD COIL ASSEMELY (16764) 1
61 1950561 . . S8TUD, Terminal (16764) reetereertrrnee 1
62 1965472 . BUSHING PACKAGE, Field terminal stud (16764) 1
63 1955990 . INSULATOR, Field coil (16764)  .oivvvvrivertvrirmrrssissmerssnsensnncarsas 1
64 1914873 . INSULATOR, Field coil, triangle (16764) ....c.ocvvnrnsn. i
45 1934478 . SHOE, Pole (16764) .,...ocvvvunenes 4
66 1968396 . SCREW AND WASHER (AP) (16764) rr et irrens fetnerneresarananser 3
67 NO NUMBER + FRAME (16764) (not serviced} ....cecevevmivnvirannnsn 1

Figure 25. Alterator and regulator mounting group

204




-22

70D44422C02 .

ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY (80211) (See ﬁg‘ure 26 for detalls) cren

. UNITS § USABLE
. INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
25 5R3162 ALTERNATOR AND REGULATOR MOUNTING GROUP (11083) ........ REF
(see figure 21-4 for NHA)
-1 30C44234B04 WIRE HARNESS ASSEMBLY (80211)  vvvvrinccerirnsnrsravasinncens 1
-2 B273% ‘ . COVER, Connection (79497} ........ rerrrere st 2
-3 70C44618B . REGULATOR ASSEMBLY, Model TVR24—29C (80211 ............... . 1
-4 6F7027 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) .. e tesaeteieeanetaa et riraa 3
-5 COML .  WASHER, Lock, split, 1/4 in. (AP} ......... eerreerseeseseitraenn rberreenenaa 3
-6 8L5451 BRACKET, Regulator (11083) P P PP PPPPP: 1
-7 1D4719 NUT (11083) . T 1
-8 2MB49 WASHER (11083) ............ vt e sreareretatne sy e rerrierreciraneanas 1
-9 2B2006 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd (11083) ... coiieiineannns eetreeriaresrarireraanan 1
-10 251940 .. SPACER (11083) ....... rvtenreatarttieneenarreses et ssresrarsaatriatostonnet 1
-11 3N6980 BRACKET (11083) ....cecenns 1
-12 2P3208 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) 1
-13 2P3200 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ..... eveirasasrevaratstetanasrnrns e 1
-14 854182 STRAP, Adjusting (11083) ....occvvviiiiivnnns e e arereserreererearnianins . 1
-15 S1587 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) .......... rereresrersesersrasssrsarans 1
-16 2M849 | WASHER (AP) (11083) ....ccvvvnnes retebiaraeerrrean e ebaeasessnant 1
-17 1M1993 SPACER (11083}  .eovvviiviinivnnnns ererartrreisasenians eeiresenrennreanas 1
-18 1D4719 NUT (AP) (11083) ........ Nebatiaeannrrtaassarararenyy Ceeierareirersrrnntaanes 1
-19 7B3235 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ............. eberrenreteeraraeantesas 1
-20 3IN2704 PLATE, Mounting {(11083) ............. e rirsessatarrararen Cerbreeaiiennsiney 1
-21 S1618 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) , vees rrerbans 2
1




AJQuIassy 101Ny "9 4nTLy

206




FIG, & UNITS f USABLE

INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 123 4567 ASSY CODE

26- 70D44422C02 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY, Model SMH3005F (80211) (see figure ........ REF

25-22 for NHA)
-1 14-45 COVER, Brush assembly (802I1)  vuvviriniiiiiirenenenenesenrassonressronas 1
-2 20-117 SCREW, Tapping, hex hd, no. 8 x 3/4 in. 1g (AP) (80211) ................ 2
-3 20-148 NUT, Hex, po. 10-24NC (80211}  ivevrericeiennniernnsisenns Werrasaenans 4
-4 20-11t WASHER, Lock, split (80211) ....eiiiriiiiiiniieiieeierinsiirerennens . 4
-5 20-120 WASHER, Flat, no. 10 stud, 7/16 in. OD (80211)..eeeiirivereverenesernnsen 2
-6 153 INSULATOR, Washer, no. 10 stud, 3/4 in. OD (80211) v.vvvrnveernreeenens 2
-7 20-135 BOLT, Carriage, no. 10-24NC x 3/4 in. Ig (80211) ...... PP reene 2
-8 15-7 INSULATOR, Molded, square (80211} .cocuvvrenvrnrennenennne. Vevres P 2
-9 314 GASKET, Cover, felt (80211) .......... Vereeetenastttarntatianainnnas Crreesns 1
-10 3-12 BRUSH ASSEMBLY (B0211)  oviiiiiiiiiiiiirrieenrcessneenmnsrnensennnnns 1
-11 20-116 SCREW, Tapping, hex hd, no. 8x 1/2in. Ig (80211} ..evvvvvvinrrinnrennnns. 2
-12 15-18 INSULATOR, Cut sheet, brush shunt leads (80211) Cdteberrerrsarraatiaaas 1
-13 16-88 CABLE, Ground (80211)  iiiuriiiiveierirenensseerisvessentsnnenersernanens 1
-14 16-58 CABLE, Tach (802111  1riiiiviiiiuernesenesensionrosnesronestnsisnshinsnrensss 1
-15 20-119 NUT, No. 10-24NC (AP) (80211) e N R b et er e e e aaaans 3
-16 20-111 WASHER, Lock, split, no. 10 (AP) (80211)  ........ Nelterneiesnstivinaanas 3
-17 14-31 HOUSING, Rear (80211)  oiivvvrvriiencnrninnnnnns Cererearareesaseaaanas 1
-18 20-143 SCREW, Machine, hex hd, ne. 10-32 x 3-1/8 in. Ig (AP) (80211) ........ 4
-19 20-148 NUT, Lock, hex, no, 10-24 (AP} (R0211} vvrnvevnreiniranans, Certerreenenes 4
=20 153 INSULATOR, Washer, no. 10 stud, 3/4 in. OD (AP) (80211)  .vevvvvuvens 4
-21 20-151 BOLT, Carriage, no. 10-24 x 1-1/2 in. Ig (AP) (80211) ...evurenenees “ 1
=22 157 INSULATOR, Molded, square (BO211) .vuuviiniuvrenrnesreninsinrnenrnonns 1
-23 154 INSULATOR, No. 10 stud, 1/2in. OD (80211}  vevvvevrerrenrerennenssnnes . 1
-24 151 INSULATOR, Sleeve, plastic, no, 10 stud, 19/32 in. 1 (80211) ........... . 1
-25 11-26 RETAINER, Rear bearing (80211)  .......cvvvenes et ersrrsbre e aeieras 1
-26 1-20 DIODE ASSEMBLY, Negative (80211} 1vvvvernirenievscesrasssnrirsrnrncnences 1
-27 1-67 DIODE ASSEMBLY, Positive (80211) 1.uvvvieirvenevernnerenrnsniecnrnnerares 1
-28 13-5 STATOR ASSEMBLY (B0211) cvuiirveruevsvnsecnssenscnsnnneronnnns i eraraans 1
-29 814529 PULLEY (11083) ...ovveivriviiienean, e e E s iserasarerearatan b e hias 1
=30 20-136 NUT, Hex, 5/8-18NF (AP) (80211} .vvvvuvrrninnss Srererrnenstenttanninaiae . 1
-31 20-137 WASHER, Lock, split, 5/8 in. (AP) (80211) ......... Ceeitiareserrerteaeana 1
-32 7-44 FAN (80211) ........... e wtreraeee e et e b et e e rs 1
-33 20-7 KEY, Woodruff no. 5 (AP) (80211) e re e era i Etes v tea e aatea e e 1
12-20 ROTOR ASSEMBLY (80211) ....covvvvivinnne hrrebeerraseeitr ey 1
-34 12-22 SLIP RING ASSEMBLY (B0211)  cvuveiiiiicsiirernnsrrnssararenssnens 1
-35 20-56 SCREW, Cap, soc hd, no. 10-32 x 5/8 in. lg (AP)Y (BO211)  .iivvrvnvnns 1
-36 20-111 . . WASHER, Lock, split, no. 10 (AP) (80211 ueuvirerirriiinineninnenenses .~ 1
=37 20-177 . . WASHER, Flat, no. 10 stud, 5/16 in. OD (80211}  .vovvvrerrnverrrnsns 1
1525 INSULATOR, Cut ring, 1/4 in. OD {not shown) (80211} ...ccvuevrvueenns 1

-38 11-21 BEARING, Rear (80211}  ......ccv.ne. 1
-39 NO NUMBER ROTOR (80211) (not serviced) ..vvvvvrveevernrveecnnnns 1
-40 11-33 RETAINER Front bearing (80211) Veneraeerratasitarserstnanens [ 1
-41 20-141 SCREW, Machine, cross hd, no. 8x 3/4 in. Ig (AP) (80211) .iovvvvininninns 3
-42 20-142 . WASHER, Lock, split, no. 8 (AP) {80211) veevvvvvnrnnnen ebrersieiesiieennns 3
-43 11-18 ‘ WASHER, Felt, front bearing seal (80211) ....vcvvevvvennns Crearresere e 1
-44 20-89 J SLEEVE, Front bearing (80211)  vvvvvveevvnieeionenrrnniens VS 1
-45 11-40 BEARING, Front (80211) ............ b b s et s e e et es b arrrens 1
-46 20-14 ! SPACER (B0211) tviviiiiaveeriririnracenias b res e et ettty a e 1
-47 11-18 f . SEAL, Front bearing (80211)  viviviiriviivannerroeansennes 1
-48 . HOUSING, Front (80211) 1

14-44 1

207




Figure 27. Engine exhaust group

FIG. & UNITS § USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
27- NO NUMBER EXHAUST GROUP, Engine {(11083) (see figure 21-5 for NHA} ......coeeeannne REF

-1 63546 . CAP, Rain (see figure 1-10 for NHA)Y ..viiivvviiiniiviiianiiiaioineasiieansne. REF

-2 63550 CLAMP, Extension (see figure 1-20 for NHA) ..iviiiiiiiiniiisninresnanens REF

-3 COML NUT, Lock (AP) (see figure F1-20 for NHA) .iciivnviiriiiiininniiiniennes REF

-4 COML . SCREW, Cap (AP) (see figure F1-20 for NHA) coviviiiiriiinicrncnnivnnsnees REF

-5 63545 . EXTENSION, Exhaust (see figure 1-21 for NHA) ....cvvivverirerenernensnne. REF

-6 385017 . ELBOW, Exhaust (11083) .iciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinimaririassrnsnsresnnretnrnsnsnn 1

-7 1B5355 NUT, Hex (AP) (11083) .ccvviviiiiiiinriinnenanians veasais e abrerarriarrrres 4

-8 §1571 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) {11083) ,iverviiciiivinrnroriennns rerrererersaras 4

-9 386263 . COUPLING, Turbocharger {11083} 1ivuiviriireirrarrvenecirrinriersransrnnrens 1

-10 518855 . RING, Seal (11083)  ciiiiiiiiiirriiisisisinsseriannssrasssrnsrnsinrssansernrens 1

-11 285301 « RING, Seal (11083} .ericiurnrrarsessveretaniretrnsnarvorensressesanssssssansens 1

-12 9L4651 TURBOCHARGER (See figure 29 for details) ..ovviivvirvvinrrrnrrersennene REF

208




Figure 28. Engine intake elbow group

FIG. & UNITS § USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE

28 NO NUMBER INTAKE ELBOW GROUP, Engine (11083) (see figure 21-6 for NHA) ._...... REF

-1 358432 . ELBOW, Intake (11083) .oiiiimininiirriiniiisiieniaaes cerereiieirene 1

-2 51571 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) .cecervienninenninnnnnns Gemreseresrreiirares 4

-3 3B4506 WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083) ..ceoivinirvinnine-e- Vemreesserieriessres 4

-4 586735 GASKET, Elbow (11083) .ivevveiiiriiiiiicanienenis Veteerieesrienarre. 1

-5 581293 ELBOW, Turbocharger (11083) ...occviinrninnnnnns Srsssarasirnrsearaserananea 1

-6 11351 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (APY(F1083) .orviiiiiiiiiiniirciiiiannennens 1

-7 3B4506 WASHER, Lock, split (AP} (11083) oo eneees . 1

-8 3F1417 WASHER, Flat (AP) (11083} .ovvrririiiniin e 1

-9 418337 SEAL, Elbow (11083} .ocviiiiiiiiiirianinnianiens erstisetreeranrranreireaaeaan 4

-10 914651 TURBOCHARGER (11083) (see figure 29 for details) ......coovvvrivnnnens REF

209




Figure 29. Turbocharger and mounting group

210




FIG, & | UNITS § USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, 1234567 ASSY CODE
29- NO NUMBER TURBOCHARGER AND MOUNTING GROUP (11083) (see figure ........ REF
21-7 for NHA)
-1 3N4068 TUBE ASSEMBLY {11083) ..iiiiciirinimrenscnininiens Creeseraserereesantnrr ey 1
-2 S1571 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) e rrrrnrriiiiin e e 2
-3 3B4506 WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083) .eeevvvnvnnins erresrssnresenaneinerirey [N 2
-4 TH3I270 GASKET, Flange (11083)......c.ciiiievinnnis e iereaerererrenetaneeran e beeiran 1
-5 6K8079 CONNECTOR (11083)  evviiiiivsirerrsasssiosiniisenteenssinanniinensasinssie 1
-6 4B9302 CLIP, Tube {(11083) .iiiiriiriirirar st e rn i ss s b ssan e 1
-7 1N8366 TUBE ASSEMBLY (11083) .covvvviriiiiininiiiiiinsaiinnines cerereenrrerirrens 1
-8 51594 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ..iiiriiirimie s 2
-9 3B4506 WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083)  .eiviiicnnnaens [ PPN 2
-10 184810 GASKET, Flange (11083)  .iiiviiiiiivenenniennnan, eerrerastrerasarierenerra 1
=11 9H6067 SEAL, Tube (11083)  ....iviiviinnnns Neberesiierseranessrrenans dbreriireases 1
914651 TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY (11083} .ceiviivieiriorrearctonainianianas 1
-12 8M2296 NUT, Hex (AP} {11083) .. iiiiiiremiennannainnsns i eeriemerrenestnerranerrerrny 4
-13 8M2295 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083} .......covvivnennns derbeitiasers e raany 4
-14 154295 GASKET, Turbocharger (11083)  oiiiirricniiiiiiiniinai e, 1
-15 885166 . HOUSING ASSEMBLY, Compressor (11083) ceererrsiennrraieeres 1
-16 855165 HQUSING, Turbine (11083) . a4 reqEeRE e nnraransEe et na iy sbaney 1
=17 355129 CLAMP ASSEMBLY (AP) (11083) iresestirssseriarreriee Cibrremesiasanen 1
856832 CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY (11083) 1iviiiiiinereciiimnrarernassainiiciannes 1
-18 385126 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ...c.oovirnvnnnnnas Cbeetseinracsasannans 6
.19 355128 PLATE, Lock (AP) (11083) ....ccvvevninnnnnns Crersrisaenbrrsertntastane 3
-20 3585127 PLATE (AP) (11083)  ciiiiviiriernanananaes et isestieran s ar s ranns 3
-21 885168 . WHEEL, Compressor (11083)  ...iivvvivinmmmanaranaiiiinanirianan, 1
=22 354484 NUT, Wheel (AP) (11083) e Nl Ee N e st sareansradshetnntpan 1
<23 858043 SPACER, Thrust (11083)  .iiicieirieniiionieniiaens 1
-24 *gM8219 RING, Seal (11083)  ...ovvneeiniinn fetrreiereeaiasanrnre Serbasarasiias 2
-25 855169 . . PLATE ASSEMBLY (11083)  .iiiviiinreriaininns R, 1
-26 384488 . . SCREW, Machine (AP} (11083} ....ivevrivriimniierimrirmsiiinsen, 3
=27 384487 PLATE, Lock (AP) (11083) 3
-28 *354489 SEAL (11083) teviviriamrceinarnnrnsarermanisorsses bevaerssaesniirerrt 1
-29 *858042 COLLAR, Thrust (11083)  .ciiiiviiinnninrninees et rerrserrn e aaaae 1
-30 *OM8917 WASHER, Thrust (11083)  ....eoieiens e reiberesiirentsissastersnneras 1
-31 IMBI16 BEARING, Sleeve (11083) . .iviiiiiiiiiiieiiraiiinsinarracrasaains 2
-32 *OM8915 RING. Retaining (11083)  .ovviiiiiiiinennnins eetreene i 3
-33 855167 SHAFT AND WHEEL ASSY (11083) .evvirmiiiiviiriinnsatiaenans 1
-34 *G58012 RING, Shaft {11083) ..iiiisiierriiiisiieiirsriiiisiossserantisnaninn . 1
-35 989327 SHROUD, Turbine (11083} ..ooiiviviiirriiainrsiissinnnenn 1
-36 *385135 i .. SEAL (11083} tvvieremreecrriverniemeecmeennenns 1
-37 858096 , . PLATE, Identification (11083) 1
-38 2F808 ! SCREW, Drive (AP) (11083) ....ovvvinenns e eeesserenra e et iaraes 2
-39 439702 HOUSING ASSY, Center (11083} .ovviiiiinrncnrimrsieissniinanas 1
5R511 KIT Repalr, turbocharger (11083) ..ivviiiiiiiiiinnnis it rrrresserreraiaeees 1

|
i
|
|

* Component of kit no. 5R511

211




Figure 30. Fuel injection valves and lines group

FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO, 1234567 ASSY CODE
30- 8L56%0 VALVES AND LINES GROUP, Fuel injection (11083) (see figure vvv.vuviuss REF

21-8 for NHA)

-1 853998 CLAMP, Fuel lines (11083) ..ivvrvreirinennnersrsnessiserreriassnssasarrasanne 4

-2 1B2790 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP} (11083) .vvvvviiiiiiiiiniiians [ 4

-3 3B4505 . WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (L1083} ..cuiviiiiiiireririaiassisnnrvetnvsnnnais 4

-4 854000 . DAMPER, Fuellines (11083)  ..iiiieiiieeirivvrienraisinssisrns savnasnns 2

-5 853999 . CLAMP, Fuellines (11083) .oviviirirenmreenreiininncnnenns 1

-6 854003 CLAMP, Fuel lines {11083) ...coivvieirirmieiriemreninraraeinisness 1

-7 1B2790 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ..uuvieveieireeirieniraninacinras, P 4

-8 3B4505 WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083) .1uuiaierrrrieriiiinasiecessrnermasssocnsenas 4

-9 854005 DAMPER, Fuellines (11083} ...iiiciiiiiiiiiirsrsiarinirerecisnrress sasncaasns 2

-10 854004 CLAMP, Fuel lines (11083} ..cvvviiviiiriiiiiiirnniiiineinnns erenaiieraneiaes 1

-11 8L5691 LINE ASSY, Fuel,no. 1 cyl1{11083) .viriiirinirtrrniieriiireanineransans 1

-12 8L5692 LINE ASSY, Fuel,no. 2cyl (11083)  cviiiiiiiiiiiiiritirasrsrrssnssraninnns 1

-13 8L5693 LINE ASSY, Fuel,no, 3 cyl (11083)  ...oiiivuvrirnvrirnnnanns 1

-14 BL5694 LINE ASSY, Fuel,no. 4 cyl {11083)  civiviriiiiiiiiii s ireseneonnann Ves 1

-15 8L5695 LINE ASSY, Fuel, n0. S ¢yl {11083}  .cvivrriivrierrmraereranrrarsssrernssses 1
- -16 815696 LINE ASSY, Fuel, no. 6 ¥l (L11083)  t.iivvuicrenervnreenrinrrrsrnnrersesanes 1

-17 *$F1069 SEAL ASSY, Injection valve (11083)  ..cvivriiirriirerainrinsrinnsnrensensnes 6

-18 788731 VALVE AS88Y, Fuel injection (11083) ..... S E N At ra e n e e an e rranrar 6

-19 5H7225 NUT, Cap (11083) e L ee e e R e R ) RE N e b rrr arra e e rnen 1

-20 852389 BODY, Valve (11083} .oviriiritiiiicienicetniinventsannssessnresnsssnnars 1

-21 *788722 NOZZLE ASSY, Valve (11083) s1veivnuresrsrcartvrmreerasrsnorsanssossrans 1

-22 *5B3718 SEAL, Injection valve (11083) D TP PP PP 1

759891 KIT, Injection valve service (11083)...veiiiniviiiiiinniiiiniininiinans frerirene 1

* Component of kit no. 759891

212




Figure 31. Exhaust manifold group

FIG. & UNITS § USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. : 1234567 ASSY CODE
31- 2P6574 MANIFOLD GROUP, Exhaust (11083) (see figure 21-9 for NHA) ............ REF
-1 857716 . MANIFOLD, Front (11083) ............... etrreraererirrir i 1
-2 857718 MANIFOLD, Rear (11083} iiccviiiiiiiiiinic v e eaineree e nee e 1
-3 837717 MANIFOLD, Center (11083)  .......couuuens evererireierarara v aaaais . 1
-4 856410 GASKET, Manifold (11083) ....vicierrinirneinieeirinnesirerene i sannrennns . 3
2P6534 FASTENER GROUP, Manifold (11083)........ errerrersarraria e . 1
-5 1B5355 . NUT, Manifold (AP) (11083) vecvvvvvrrunnnns e trrerreriiiiaarerernrraereas .- 12
-6 §M7145 WASHER, Manifold (AP) (11083) ............. Gareraarerseriarerensinas 12
-7 8M1871 . STUD, Manifeld (AP) (11083) ..cccvvvreernnns Cerrrrerrstrastanianas 1
-8 3M496 . STUD, Manifold (AP) (L1083) ..ecvvirvvecininens Fdeerrrerra e 2
-9 786719 . STUD, Manifold (AP) (11083) .............. Sierrrrerirarerianrsrreanas 9
1
|
i
! 213




Figure 32. Fan belts and fan drive group

FIG. & UNITS § USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, 1234567 ASSY CODE
32- 5R3153 FAN DRIVE GROUP, and fan belts (11083) (see figure 21-10 for NHA) .... REF

-1 7TB3235 . SCREW, Czp, hex hd (AP) (11083} wcovvrininniiianinans etratnssassannresans 4
-2 3B4508 . WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083} svucuvivvniaennnens tererrasserererasnannaens 4
-3 65095 . FAN,Cooling .ccovciivrerrannns esererereraranarasanererans vecreensasrnreernens 1
-4 COML . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5/16-18NC x 1-1/4 in. Ig (AP} ...vviviiiiiinniannnas 6
-5 COML WASHER, Lock, split, 5/16 in, (AP)  .....eeeaees eerarterasenrerarseracantan 6
% 3N2756 . BELT SET, “V”,setof 3(11083) ........... Vevesusredrresnnsnentannaran ‘e 1
-7 3N6933 PULLEY, Fan (11083)  cerrivivrsussverncninunsarensaninsirissscnssmmaionmnans 1
-8 2P3208 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP} (11083) ........ e beetsssntaasrannnnaraninirernrrane 6
9 31B4506 WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083) cvvvviiiiiiinineniiniiiiiainnenn, Vratainaas 6
-10 4N4680 . ADAPTER, Fan (11083) .ivvvvervsracrirernsieiancartensnisissiisnssansnnsaasas 1
-11 9F4446 SEAL, Adapter (13083} ..vveiiiiinvinninieraannnns iRt tenentataanrnsantararnan 1

IN7210 FAN DRIVE GROUP (11083) .icvviiviranrenns 1
-12 3L1435 . BEARING, Hub (11083} ...ccovvniinnnnnnnns erevesissresenerssensnrarien 1
-13 1H5403 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083} .ecvvvivrveiiiriraricanmsnsmiansenans 2
-14 2F6156 . LOCK, Screw (APY (11083) .ciovvnrevinvnenannns iereirasitniearessinnantns 1
-15 587264 WASHER, Retaining (AP} (11083) .v.vviivvianens herrbrassinsnsararranen 1
-16 2P2243 . SPACER, Bearing (11083)...ciivianiiniarinnenas reediaesssrnneneterernanns 1
-17 559062 SPACER (11083) . iivivrienrivenerreranressen taneanssensnnsnsiatetsiraretnen . 1
-18 582106 . SEAL, Grease (11083)  ....... Cresabeasesrresstatnteriananrans Vebissearnres 1
-19 8H9789 . BEARING, Hub (11083) .viiiiiviienrioncaranes bereedsearrarrrriasees 1
=20 2P1757 . HUB, Fan (11083) .reeiivviivriniaranarnes erreteranniranetecanenrrines varbea 1
=21 3IB3489 . FITTING, Grease (11083) ..... rbebesrsennrnrarsinitearans trersaseriaans 1
-22 4N4682 . BRACKET ASSEMBLY (11083} ..0veviriuisimieirnnarnaicenss vereaerarears 1

5B5812 . . . DOWEL(11083) (notshown} ..ccicvisvcevrsinaranns Crereerirrerinas 1

214




9 8
Figure 33, Water pump group
FIG. & UNITS { USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. ; 1234567 ASSY CODE
33- 2P662 PUMP GROUP, Water (11083) (see figure 21-11 for NHA) ...cocieivevnnrnnns REF

-1 2P404 + COVER,Pump (11083} courneirininieicverireviiriaeninans PRDTR 1
-2 2P3200 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) .rivveirrriiiiiiicrrecnvavernievarannnness 2
-3 859191 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (APY (11083) tiivveiiiiiininiieirvevncnernreresnrsasnenns 2
-4 5M2894 WASHER, Plain flat (AP) (11083)  ........... Chererirerrar s rrerriaarararas 4
-5 2P405 GASKET, Cover (11083) L. i iiirieirivretireeierermnriererereinsnnnnas 1
-6 5F3106 SEAL (11083)  vvvvivvririnrnrnenncnnenins Crerarraranrrrernrasetsiienanannan 1
-7 2P660 GEAR ASSEMBLY (11083)  ..i.ivevirriinicirinsnsssssassnnianns iveereraeras 1
-8 *81619 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP} (11083) .eviveriiiirriiririnicnenrrnerersasanrnines 1
-9 *3B4506 WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083) ........ S 1
-10 215893 | PIN (11083) iviviieiiinciiiianennns hh g rearrareerrertatE i e taaeteanenaa 2
-11 *8H9 789 i BEARING (11083}  coirieriiretiirieiietisnsirtiactennrrnrnren s ranssesnen 1
-12 #1P9952 | IMPELLER (11083) 1eviiieriiiivitinieeinmnneserresssssessianesstesmmaneeeenas ]
-13 *41.6454 f SCREW, Cap, hex hd {AP) {11083) .ivvviriirniirienirrieciiiraeenianines 1
-14 *M6527 WASHER, Retaining (AP) (11083} coivvrriiieiiiiiiirrninrsreeniinans 1
-15 4N6556 ! . SEAL ASSEMBLY (11083) ieiriirieviriarinrrrisirrinnseesmnsiorenrassenes 1
-16 887162 ' . RING, Seal (11083) ...ociiviiiniiiiiiiiicnines Ferwerrererrieststioetnensinry 1
-17 *1K6985 RETAINER, Bearing (11083) ..iiuriiiiiiiiiiinririieciiiicrasneeircnanrnes 1
-18 *6H3957 BEARING (L11083)  ooiiiiiiiiir vt rrierioinrasiirsinssinsensnsennscnssnssonne 1
-19 *1P9929 SHAFT, Pump (11083)  1ointiiiniiiiiins it eeirenrnnsinenresnrnsenness 1
-20 858821 SEAL (11083)  crvnrerieiaeerarereterinurarrasesssesssasesstomiceassrrsnnrseesa 1
-21 8HS520 | SEAL (11083)  iceivviincnne aremaerrErEteseduretieanrrareneraieraeettatebnes 1
=22 *5M6213 | PLUG(11083)  .rvvevivirirnicninnnnns e rratneannarrraeetiaraasaranrsatneanatnas 1
-23 2P671 } . HOUSING, Pump (11083) .iriuririineiiiiriireienrrnrenierssssiniaresensneans 1

4N8480 ‘ KIT, Rebuild, pump (11083) .ovvviiireiieieiiieeeeevesersseasrsnsnsesnsnsennnnnnns 1

5P1937 ‘ KIT, Gasket, water pump (11083) ....covvviiiinens DN 1

* Components of kit no. 4N8480

215




Figure 34. Timing cover and front mounting group




FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
34- NO NUMBER TIMING COVER AND FRONT MOUNTING GROUP (11083) (see  ........ REF
figure 21-12 for NHA)
2IN8485 SUPPORT GROUP, Front engine (11083) o aesssearessirrerrteteenaTnanry 1
-1 9L875 . CAP, Support (11083)  .ioiiieiiinsiieir i e 1
-2 1B4367 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ..vvuirrueiniinininenieenirenninenionns 2
-3 3B4510 . WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083) ..ivvvrrinieiiiiiniceniiecniannnens 2
4 9L901 . SHIM, Support, 0.005 in. thk (11083) . .cooniiviiiimeiienianninsninnnee 12
-5 9L.902 . SHIM, Support, 0.105 in. thk (11083) ..iiiiiiiiiiririnnicriraniena. 2
-6 9L865 . . BUSHING, Support (11083) ...coveeerrrsererssensesnisesersnencasrsessasas 1
-7 8L4527 . SUPPORT, Engine (11083)  ...ooviriiiiiniiiiiciennns Cesemeraasiaaar 1
9LS5765 TRUNNION GROUP (11083)  cicviviireirnsrannenareens erasiarssaserasaan 1
-8 2P1486 TRUNNION (11083) e risenstesnerararre e hbes R ssa s e reraan 1
-9 L1329 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ........................................ 3
-10 2P1692 SEAL, Trunnion (11083) e hted vt ee e EEae reeaasaaenran et et e et 1
5R3149 COVER GROUP, Front housmg(11083) .................................... 1
-11 SM59%6 . COVER, Drive apening {(11083) ............. 1
-12 51566 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ............ N 2
-13 5F3106 SEAL, Cover (11083) . . 1
-14 2P218 COVER, Water pump openmg(11083) 1
-15 2P3202 . . SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) 3
-16 S1566 . . SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) 2
-17 4D3704 WASHER (AP) (11083} L oveetcrienrimersiennrernirisarnsrrsssnsrnsranisnees 2
-18 2P220 GASKET, Cover (11083)  ciiiveiiiicnierritiminiiraneinrancensienanens 1
19 4N4526 COVER (11083)  .iiviviiieirinernrnines errraniesrerarrenens 1
-20 2P3201 . . SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ................... 2
-21 22720 . . GASKET, Cover (11083) . Cevereerererrer ettt tasatnasanientsininrns 1
-22 2P8701 COVER, Accessory drive (11083) ......... b reederarerearrennrariaananes 1
-23 184203 NUT, Hex (AP) (11083} ...ivvviiiiinsiiiiasnsicnnnriisairrnsssssraranarss 6
-24 SM2894 WASHER (AP) (11083) .1rvvrririiviiiniiniansaninanes FETTT vesaseann 6
-25 2P8702 GASKET, Cover (11083) P 1
2P6153 FRONT BOUSING GROUP (11083)  ..ivriviieiieininiriens e asaian, 1
-26 1P9968 HOUSING ASSY, Front (11083)  ...iiiiiiiivinrmnrinricanrnnas Genees . 1
-27 2542 v v STUD (I1083) tiiiiiaiieserrnesanesarissniaruarasssrreniornnaricisnises 6
-28 2Pi274 GASKET, Housing (11083) ....vviviviincenanns Nerrieetrastanieniitansaren 1
-29 1P9971 PLATE, Housing, front (11083) ...iviiiriiiiivnrsiiicnsssiiinsiinas 1
-30 2P1273 GASKET, Plate (11083) .ivvvnriiiriviinnmrinissrisiticnrasseriaisarinsanes 1
2P6498 FASTENER GROUP, Front housing (11083) ............................. “ 1
-31 2P3261 : . . NUT (AP) (11083} ........... e rerreaarreiaiieen b et s e 6
-32 3B4506 . . WASHER, Lock, split (AP)(11083) 21
-33 4B4278 . . WASHER, Flat (AP) (11083) ciiiviiiininnnanierasinrnres reerererraetienanis 6
-34 2P3208 . . SCREW,Cap, hex hd, 2-1/2in.1g (AP) (11083) _.ooiiviiiniiniinnins 6
-35 2P3207 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 2-1/4 in. Ig (AP) (11083)  .ievvvrivnrecniiinnna 13
-36 2P3206 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 2 in. Ig (AP) (11083)  ...iiiiiiinininiiniina 2
-37 2P3201 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1 in. lg (APY (11083)  ..ocviiiireiiiiniiinnnns 6

217




—

o
-l
Figure 35. Flywheel, flywheel housing, and rear mounting group

FIG. & UNITS JUSABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
35- NOQ NUMBER FLYWHEEL, FLYWHEEL HOUSING AND REAR MOUNTING GROUP ..., REF

{11083) (see figure 21-13 for NHA)

-1 3R802¢9 . FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY (11083) .vvviivrarinanes rreba b hnesraarerrrarranen 1

2 S$1600 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP} (11083} ..ocevvevnnrnnen v bserer et brarerrnaarann 9

-3 BL4860 .+ GEAR,Ring (11083) .ivvcreivrcrmrerrnmveennnnees Nettbebannaare verrrrrereas 1

4 3R8030 .« FLYWHEEL (11083) scvitiriiirirmeiinnianrrnssesiasiennnes Crererrreraneen 1

-5 65102 . SUPPORT, Engine, T8AT  ....cecrvearasserancracnnrnssnsssenassarsassnnance vara 2

-6 COML . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5/8-11NC x 1-1/2in. 12 (AP} cervvivrerrenvervnrnnees 8
-7 COML . WASHER, Lock, split, 5/8 i, (AP) civeveirrrmrreisirrrienrmnsssnerrassnsssnssns 8

3N6939 . HOUSING GROUP, Flywheel {11083} ...ccvveviricriinrerivesorrrnsarsssenes 1

-8 981366 . + SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) .eviiereerierriennnscenenes crananees 4

9 1A1460 . . SCREW, Cap,hex hd {AP) (11083) ..vvuirerermcnneransiesensvnrnsenienes 9

<10 9H5921 . . GASKET, Housing (11083) ........ e taNstasiesarasataraaseserasirarasses 1

-11 315390 « o« PLUG, Pipe (11083)  trirrivieiiriiernrereranerransssensssnenseranase 1

-12 IM7045 .« PLUG, Pipe (11083) .vvivivrrnrrnrrernncnces rerertrresaarres eerrrerrareen 1

-13 3B551 .« PLUG, Pipe {11083)  ivvvvvivnerreverrnrnarneennenns 1

-14 3B817 . . COVER, Pointer (L1083) ....ccieiiriinunnrnnriiransersacasnrssrssrissssnses 1

-15 2P3200 . . SCREW, Cap,hex hd (AP) (11083) .creviniivririninnininns, 2

-16 413814 . . POINTER{11083) T T Y 1

-17 8L5278 . . HOUSING, Flywheel {11083) ..vvveevrenariirnans Nvbeedbranrdrarerieraranre 1

218




Figure 36. Oil pan group

FIG. &

; UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. ! 1234567 ASSY CODE
36~ NO NUMBER PAN GROUP, 0il (11083) (see figure 21-14 for NHA) REF
3N2898 GAUGE GROUP, Oil level (11083) ..vvvvvvureeereraessesnsinens fereeresiias . 1
-1 3N4245 « + GAUGE, Oil level (11083) 1
-2 2P2697 . . TUBE ASSEMBLY (11083) ............. Cereraeesnenns berneeseererisiiiinas i
-3 5K9243 . . ELBOW, Tubing (11083) ....... Crerresnriasien Garrerinriiens terrrreaiiane . 2
-4 IN4164 . . TUBE ASSEMBLY (11083} ......... Gerenariaeania reerreeneneaniis frereaes 1
-5 8F8998 NUT, Tubing (11083) ....... trarraeeananaes Crrrsesisieane Cerreirerreseaan. 1
6 851326 - FITTING, Tubing (11083)  ....iviiriiireireneniieeeenensseesrnmessenson 1
3N2899 PAN GROUP, 0il {11083) ........ Crrrreeesines Y U . 1

219




FIG. & UNITS § USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE

36-7 2A3852 PLUG, Drain (11083} cvvrrarssismmmmiemeinmmsssnimariaannsrnareennnnaniaies 1

-8 15388% WASHER, Plug (11083)  acvvvrceremrrirsimmnssssiasnimannnriisaninsnsienoee 1

-9 8M4432 SEAL, Piug (11083)  wicerirreinrmarmrsensinmransnnnnnnnassransasrysasssenes 1

-10 7L17559 PAN ASSEMBLY (11083)  ceeenrrisrmmemmesiiinsmsmmmansnesnrmnresmiosnee 1

-11 2P3201 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP} (11083) .ocrvicniirimiiemmmenunmnnaarnenssnn 21

-12 8581965 GASKET, Pan (11083)  weenvuerrrimmmncrissinmnuenensesmsnnanpenanesaree 1

-13 2P1738 PLATE ASSEMBLY (11083) arcrieiereiimveanmmmrmmisimnnnarerrsasnnanes 1

-14 2P3200 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) covceviirinemmiianirmnnarsnnamsninnees 25

-15 4M2969 . GASKET, Plate (11083)  wcouirenirmreasenenrmmrrassmnssnnmnneranueriveseee 1

-16 2P1739 TUBE ASSEMBLY (11083)  .vveerusserreemmranmmbsssrananannnanaenamnesseascans 1

-17 T102 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP} (11083) woorcvivniirmrmiiennnnensssmnansiannnennens 1

-18 L364 LOCK, Screw (AP) (11083)  weevivrininraaremmusniimsnnmraessnnnnunnrsasees 1

-19 9H6067 SEAL, Tube (11083}  .evrvrserensimmmrmnmrmnniimmennnonnssnniensrrrasssrseses 1

Figure 37. Oil pump group

220




UNITS | USABLE
. INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. : I1 234567 : ASSY CODE
37- NO NUMBER PUMP GROUP, Qil {11083) (sce figure 21-15 for NHA} ...oveverrrciiiiiinnis REF
-1 2P1751 . BELL ASSEMBLY, Oil suction {11083)  ciivieriiinmiarmnmsiieiieniinaes 1
-2 T102 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) .iiciiviiiiiniainariiceree s s 1
-3 1364 . PLATE,Lock (AP) (11083} ..ooviiiiiiiiinrennnnines eriesaressererenanrarrenns 1
4 51594 ‘ . SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) .icvvvrvervrermcosiniiinisrinareraranee: 2
-5 858874 . PLATE, Lock (AP) (11083) .....c.evvvnnnenn e bteeneeernestreenratanaiianans 2
5 8M904 . GASKET, Flange (11083)  .ooiriiiiiiiiiiiriirietene st nsiaananaas 1
-7 2P1172 . GEAR ASSEMBLY (11083) .viiiiiiiinairenrarariircsnnrsresesserrsranssrasaias 1
-8 2P1168 : . . BEARING, Sleeve (11083) . vvureiiniiriirniiirmniainisinirrrnsacissmienanans 1
-9 858497 . GEAR, Oil pump (11083) ......... e testeanrirr et ibaretrenieaearar i arnantn 1
-10 2P3206 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ..iviviimniiinirnrnreciiiniiniiiaies 1
-11 1P7346 . WASHER (AP) (11083}  toiiiiiiiiniiriierinrarerrnatssisassrssnsarsannssens 1
-12 8M5599 . KEY, Oil pump gear (AP) (11083) .orvvrrrriiiciiiiininiiiiiaanns 1
2P1 784 ‘ . PUMPGROUP (11083)  wiviiciieirienrnrmsiassirnssnrrnsnanenamnnmsasasesnas i
-13 2P3206 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd {AP) (11083) .iiiiiiiriiiiiianiir i 2
-14 1A2029 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ..cvvivemiiiiiearinanniiriinnrraraian. 2
-15 TH1861 ‘ . PLATE, Lock (AP) (11083}  ..icviiiirirrranriirinssiinas s tsensasaioiaas 2
-16 4N5353 ‘ . . ELBOW (L1083}  .iiveirricansenrarsrnrissntesrsrsensnrirsssnses PPN 1
-17 . 2P3206 ‘ . . SCREW, Cap,hex hd (AP) (11083) ..ottt 1
-18 2P3210 1 . . SCREW,Cap,hex hd (AP) (11083) .ciiviiiiiiimriniarnrncsisninsnaas 1
-19 2P8746 ‘ . . GASKET, EIbow {11083) tvevverrimiiissiiaunnssnrnnirarnmarriiisessoincions 1
2P1785 .. PUMP, Qil {11083) teeiirrrrnnesiessriirssimsumoransnsinrmmcsrsssassmnrarasses 1
=20 4N3732 . . . COVER, Valve (11083)  ..ccovviiviveevans htseibernreiaeseeseansarreree 1
-21 1B9575 . . . SCREW,Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083} .rvnriminiiniccaiiernitiiaaanes 1
=22 4N8385 . . . VALVE ASSY,Relief (11083)  .ioriiniiiiiinirannnecsaaicnmsnnieens 1
4N4055 . . . BODY ASSY,Pumpgear (11083).....c.o0evnernrs eatearesrrnssnaranines 1
=23 2P3211 . . . SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP (11083) ......... heretsernnerrerartararrans 3
-24 Deleted
. -25 856509 : . . . . BEARING, Sleeve (11083)......... fereretrraresrireaetrersetraaisiens 2
-26 4N4054 + + « . BODY (11083) .evevrniernoreares etetimieterenteiasrerrernesiaianatas 1
=27 6N1036 . v . GEAR,Pump{11083) .iccvvirirrrmrsiimirasarsrasssnranaiionincinenioi 2
-28 1B8709 . . . KEY(AP){11083) .icovirvnnnsnn e setirereerenaransennranrasatretstann 1
-29 2P1781 . . . SPACER,Pump (11083) .iieiiiiiiiinmniiiirinerrrranerecsininanaanes 1
-30 2P6245 . . . SHAFT ASSY, Gear (11083) .evvvvivniernennns eearreersresaarennrann 1
-31 85493 . . . SHAFT ASSY,Gear (11083) ........uent N eseitritresenraseararansnsennrs 1
2P6 85 . . . BODY ASSY,Pump (11083) .corviiiiiiiininrnnrnininnnanner ersrsasais 1
-32 1F1006 : v« . . PIN,Dowel (11083) .criciiiiarirnsrimmnrainnsennrresssisssissanasnns 1
-33 4B9 880 .+ . . BALL,Steel (11083) ...ccvivvinnrnnns eterssteirerersinnsiirrenreran 1
-34 RS6509 ., . . . BEARING, Sleeve (11083) ..cciviiiriinrnnininmnancsnarans veaeas 2
-35 2P1170 . . . . SHAFT,Gear (11083) ........ taraenereenreiresennrenenas ROTUOI 1
-36 2P684 . . . . BODY,Pump(11083) ..... feeieibetetiesnenateransarersatarsrasaserns 1
-37 1M3735 . . . . PIN,Dowel (11083) . cciurivivrisnsiirmmsetsnesiniitinsrssmsieanens 2
|
|
|
i
@
1

‘ 22




Figure 38. Engine oil filter and mounting group

222




FIG. & UNITS ] USABLE
. INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO. i 1234567 ASSY CODE

38- 2P6475 FILTER GROUP, Engine oil, and mounting (11083) (see figure 2146 ........ REF
‘ for NHA)

- 6B830 . COVER, Relief valve (11083)  .iivivirenerisrnesscnsarssnsossanssrsrrsncsnnnas 2

-2 S1618 } . SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) oiiuirieeiiniiernrnnrsassssiessannsnaacs 4

-3 IM1974 ‘ . WASHER, Lock, split {AP) (11083) ....... hetetbeeerababetaatarraetiantaarnans 4

4 786744 ; . GASKET, Cover {11083} ..ivtuiviririiiaimiianssrrcsisscansaaransassenssanrnnss 2

-5 8M3182 o SPRING (11083}  iviiiiiivesrnminniirsssarasmsasssnsssasnsssenssnsrnnssarenses 2

6 9M853 o PLUNGER (11083) .1 uicuerurnianseniruresssisasosarssrsrsonrarssnsassrennssnnane 2

-7 2P4004 ‘ . FILTER ASSEMBLY (11083} ..i.cieiiriiriierricrareinrarcnssasareaneanrans 1

-8 1P6448 . BASE ASSEMBLY (11083) .iciiciiiiiiiiirinnensissssnsisinsensasernnranrsnes 1

-9 1A9579 . SCREW, Cap,hex hd, 1-1/2in.lg (AP) (11083} .veicenvarrairerarerannes ven 3

-10 1D4540 . SCREW, Cap,hex hd, 2-3/4 in. lg (AP) (11083)  .oovvviinieriannriesusinins 1

-11 9M1974 . WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083) e iearerineressaanenrrnrasatrenrtanarnn 4

-12 2P2537 v STUD (11083) teceireireiiraiannnreesreresssnnnnsrnsssssrsnnnnnsussnsssasassnsrns 1

-13 8M4988 . SEAL,Base {11083)  ciereernrnosirensnesasssssmcsssnssnsansanssrsrarnesnrons 2

| 223




Figure 39. Engine oil filler and mounting group

FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO, 1234567 ASSY CODE

39- 5R3i51 FILLER, Engine oil, and mounting (11083) (see figure 21-17 for NHA) .... REF

-1 5L2952 . CAP ASSEMBLY, Filler (11083) ........... teubatarrrenverenesacaneraaranans . 1

-2 1P2698 . PIPE, Filler (11083)  ..iiivvicieencannarunrenerancennns b4 tulrrannarreretiestensn 1

-3 1A2029 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP} (11083) vvvveinriniiienercnrainnnes berverreanrnaee 3

-4 3B4506 WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (L1083} .vuciiirninieiirirnisressnssesssssnsssonsans 3

-5 4B4278 WASHER, Flat (AP) (11083) .o viviircriiecrnnsas reriasrarrrerserasrrasriees 3

-6 558035 GASKET, Filler pipe {11083} cevvurrveiiinnrerrenissnsnnases Perriberitrreraraanan 1
FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO. 12345067 ASSY CODE

40- NO NUMBER BREATHER, Valve cover, and mounting group (11083) (see figure 21-18 ... REF
for NHA)
3N3392 FUMES DISPOSAL GROUP (11083)  .oovvvviiieinieivenie e e e . 1

-1 2P3767 TUBE (B1083) sttt ieiirensiirrrt et eaatnenasnnrnrnrees ' 1

-2 6L3351 CLIP, Tube (APY (11083) iivinreireirvreininiremenieeransesrnerenenesrnes . 2

-3 85780 HOSE, Breather (11083) ...ccvvvviiiiieninviniin.. e rerarieerar e, 1

-4 9M2904 CLAMP, Hose (APY (11083)  L.ivveeriiiiiiriiisiieeiiisiiinn e cnnrnensnses 2

iP4244 BREATHER GROUP, Valve cover (11083} .vvrvreivrrrrnrieneannianninn 1

224




|

\§

| Figure 40. Valve cover breather and mounting group

FIG. & 1 UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
No. 1234567 ASsY | coDE
40-5 85248 BREATHER ASSEMBLY (11083) ........oovversne 1
" 3H3243 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP (11083) ......,....... .. """ . 1
7 4K9890 WASHER (AP) (11083) ....oo.oenn, 0 1
8 853193 NUT (AP) (11083) ...vevrvnreernn et 1
9 6L5359 SEAL, Breather (11083) ............. . .. ettt e, 1

225




dnos8 Sununow pup 43jood 10 "Iy 24nSL

226




FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 12345¢67 ASSY CODE
4]1- NO NUMBER COOQLER, Qil, and mounting group (11083) (see figure 21-19 for NHA) ...... REF
2P7730 WATER LINE GROUP (11083 .... cerienes rrrerannen veerven Crvrerracavra. . 1
-1 2P6117 - ELBOW(11083) ... reraenns errmeas treveven 1
-2 2P3206 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 2in. Ig (AP) (11083) ..... crrirnraes rerraees vrerens 1
-3 2P3211 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3-1/2in. 1g (AP) (11083) ... 1
-4 2P3203 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1-1/4 in. Ig (AP) (11083) ,............... Crvereans . 1
'5 2P3210 SCREW» CaP: hex hdv 3 iﬂ. lg (AP) (11083) ..... abvarisena Yrressstnvnnans 1
-6 2P6132 GASKET (11083) .....cooevvmnee . eetere it eerrraes Vreeeeea, 1
-7 2P406 GASKET (11083) .................... treeeans et tre e iratee e aeaan, 1
-3 5M6213 PLUG (11083) _.\ovvviiuirieeeesiesin U 2
-9 1B5174 PLUG (11083} ...,iviveeeiiiieiiisin, et et ieaairrar e eaanes verriieae. 3
-10 256656 HOSE, 3in. Ig (11083) 1
-11 216540 CLAMP, Hose (11083),.......... ittt eare et eas creereen . 2
-12 2P8870 PIPE, Water (11083) 1
-13 2P3204 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd (11083) .........., ... """ 1
2P7728 WATER LINE GROUP, Elbow 11083y ....... Versanans evteerreeneiraanns 1
-14 2P7726 - BONNET (11083) _.,... Verennen e rerretirerereirrerenaas Cerrertiseneneena, 1
-5 2P3215 SCREW, Cap, hex hd {AP) (11083) ..... crrirnan, Veerereas rrrerreteerenans 1
-16 2P3204 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) 1
-17 2P2516 GASKET (11083) ,.........ovveve e teiraer e 1
-18 3B551 PLUG (L1083) oo 1
-19 315390 PLUG (11083) ... ... ettt e eaaneraraes teererraeee. 1
-20 1B5174 - PLUG(1083) ..., ... e atrrtre e rreaeas 1
-21 2P2460 TUBE ASSEMBLY (11083) P traeens veeerean Crrreneseteiriaae. 1
-22 2P3201 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) .. i, e ar e, 2
-23 TF7590 GASKET (11083) Cererretiiereceren e aeenne T Hrtira e iareerenaea, 1
-24 9H6067 SEAL, Tube (11083) ., ereanae Creeriaes irreratrereeraae, Crretrenairarerea 1
-25 2P2519 TUBE ASSEMBLY (11083 ... Terrernas et rere e eeere e e reras 1
-26 2P3202 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (LI083) ..., Fereatratierrerrreaneas 1
-27 2P3207 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (1 1083) .............. crriarens Crreatitrarrrarna. 1
-28 2P3201 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ........ crerreeas re e et e, 1
=29 4B4278 WASHER (AP) (11083) et et ittrreeniearreionras trrertretenane. 1
-30 5B8030 SPACER (AP) (11083) ...... e e et e tat e enn i aas vrmeen 1
=31 7583919 CLIP, Tube (AP) (11083} ........o.covool Nevereies Crerenens veeare 1
-32 783916 CLIP, Tab, tube (AP) (11083) ...... Mrrreretarraeneen crrrernes Crerrerreiiaea, 1
=33 2M5407 GASKET (11083) ..... vereran. vevaranaes Crereresaerrnrares Cereneraes crrranes 1
-34 9H6067 SEAL, Tube (11083) ...........coooo . Crerereitiereareaaas Crrvneen crrvaias . 1
2P7738 COOLER GROUP, Oil (11083) ......... e eteresiesrerensanenrerran ererenaee. 1
-35 2P3202 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1-1/8 in, Ig (AP} (11083) ........ Freennreiinrarrnan 8
-36 885409 GASKET (11083) ....... reresetirrre e trne verreenas Cererinnan creees 2
-37 2P7734 | ELBOW (11083) ,........... Ceerreras rerreaes e r e re et ararereeraas 1
-38 2P7732 i ELBOW (11083) ........voeveeeinn, Frererrereee Crtrerrarien. 1
-39 1T765 i SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1 in. lg (AP) (11083) ...... Herrrnerinraara.. 2
-40 5M2894 1 WASHER (AP) (11083) 2
-41 2P3204 \ SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (L1083) it Vivereraevaas 2
42 8M4988 SEAL, Elbow (11083) reutrreseriiraaena. R Ceeteeriteneirrenana.. 2
-43 2P8796 CORE ASSEMBLY (11083) ... reeraenas reerees Crrtereiererenaina, 1

2271




dnos3 yuos Sunupd pum 2211y jond T aunsty




FIG. & UNITS { USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, 12345067 ASSY CODE
42- 7L261 FILTER, Fuel, and priming tank group (11083) {see figure 21-20 for NHA) .. REF
-1 486574 . GAUGE, Fuel pressure (11083} ...... erestieteatteeesstiennserraantaaranraras 1
-2 3IB7896 ELBOW (11083)  .veoverrevencens - berareusas Mo teasaerrrateiasenantsnennennny 1
-3 1N7970 TUBE ASSEMBLY (11083} ..... reeeresetasaraeerarererssareratasseirernennrs 1
4 S1588 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1-1/4 in. Ig (AP} (11083)  .cceiviiiinininannnnnnnas . 1
-5 3B4506 WASHER, Lock, split (AP} (11083) .civeevvreriinrnnnns bhebsesiiavarisnernrnnes 1
-6 2B2404 CLIP, Tubing (AP) (11083} ..iriiiiiiiiiiiririvitnrcrrecacenens verbenariae . 1
-7 NO NUMBER FILTER ASSEMBLY, Fuel (11083) (see figure 43 for details, not 1
serviced as an assembly}
-8 1D4717 NUT, Hex (AP) (11083)  oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniai s nrusasane e nnaasan e 1
-9 3B4506 ; WASHER, Lock, split (AP} (11083) ..icoviiiiiiiiviiiiiniiienisanasernraneanns 1
-10 4B4278 WASHER, Flat (AP) (11083) et reaiabesieesraraasiararaiseaesisirrreTinsen 1
-11 2A4639 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1-5/8 in, Ig (AP) (11083) ............................ 1
-12 TL7368 . GASKET, Filter (L1083) .eovvvrvernrmiarisrecisirnssssiiatnsosnsenanessenssreiaes 1
-13 6L7611 . FITTING, Relief valve (11083) .......... eeaterstarsassnsanirarearrrearererens 1
-14 4B5647 o GASKET (11083) iuvrirerrnrvnrearrnrencamrinsisnsssasinsansensnsrassnsaninrens 1
-15 486526 . SPRING {11083) ..cevvrervrvene- et eterarssasmserresernreesesierrarereserrarines 1
-16 2F4355 . STOP(11083) ........ N Vreasas . 1
-17 254015 PLUNGER ASSEMBLY (11083}  .ivviiicnrrnnannernns Nerisaasernnasinerans 1
-18 8L8612 TANK ASSEMBLY, Top (11083)  .cirriiemreciiciiiiiiireiariareraces 1
-19 1F5842 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) .civvvirimmriciciiinvirnrnneniieaana i
-20 1B7182 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ...ccvivvriimmariiiieiiiiinninnrnanaas 4
=21 3B4505 WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083) .evvivirivrrrviiiiiiiiiiinniiian nnnaa 5
222 4B42717 WASHER, Flat {AP) (11083) .cvcrvianiirianinrreraerrnenans eerereresrereaneas 4
-23 TL7364 GASKET, Tank (11083)  ..vvvvirirrisanrororiasssntansacriemssatsresntsnsnarns 1
-24 2N7612 TANK, Bottom (L1083)  .iviiiiceieencrerernrarssrnisiasssnssrnrnrensnannssens 1
-25 S1588 SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1-1/4 in. 1g (AP} (11083)  ..cooviivirinniiiiniienienne 2
=26 3B4506 WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083) ..ccoiiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiernrncnnereane 2
-27 3P3453 SEAL, Tank (11083)  sooriiiriiiiriiaiiiiiiticimiaiiranerns e sree s csiasnasas 1
-28 7L7345 SLEEVE, Seal (11083}  1.iciiiiiiiasiisssierscrsnrainrosissisrsnsrnsernassares 1
-29 9H4557 SEAL, Sleeve (11083) wvicirioiiniiiireieirerarmsrreinesssiimitstonrensenasnanes 2
-30 TL442 TUBE ASSEMBLY (L1083} .errvriiiiiiiiiiriainrrinsnierensioarmaissss s 1
«31 7L399 TUBE ASSEMBLY (11083} .evvvrriieiriiririsnsnsaniisersnssirenninsuiescasas 1
.32 3B8998 FITTING, Tube, 90° (11083)........ ettt eaarateratateaeanrnnaeeeana s 3
-33 1H7922 FITTING, Tube, 90% (11083) coveerierrnenn, e eeretsesserararererssetiratassreras 1
-34 3BT BUSHING (11083) ...... e seearasatTerraenreretadatenerisataatratentrnrnrenters 1
-35 787840 RETAINER, Spring (11083) ..oieriiiiiiiiiiniiiiirniiinencirevsanreneraanes 1
-36 7B6365 SPRING (J1083)  ceciiieinrmiimiiiiinraanroennens eeeriesderirasssnsarsaaraninen 1
-37 7B6368 BALL, Steel (11083)  ccvviriincriciiiiiiiiisnsniinrsmamsasersssnrarraitsninns 1
-38 9H2256 PUMP, Fuel priming (11083} (see figure 23 for details) .. eereeneerens REF

229




N

Figure 43. Fuel filter assembly

FIG. & UNITS { USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
43- NO NUMBER FILTER ASSEMBLY, Fuel (11083) (see figure 42-7 for NHA) ................ REF

(only separate parts serviced)

-1 6D238 VALVE ASSEMBLY, Bleed (11083)  ..rivviririiiiiiniiniianiierniaranes 1

-2 4M5317 BUSHING (11083)  ............. rrervese e reanra e a s bt rse e rsarans 1

-3 7H31T PLUG (11083) tiiviriiiiimiiiiiniiiiisiiisicnsenrtosnernronsirerassasassasonres 1

-4 1P2299 FILTER ASSEMBLY (11083)  .crriiiiiiiiiiiiiiritiiiisereactavnrnanarrnes 1

-5 717451 . BASE ASSEMBLY (11083) ..orviriiiiiriiniinsrseenirinisenicaestensoiaas 1

-6 954167 . . STUD,Base (11083) ......... O rrrervenrerarereanraerrenasinnranernrs 1

230




Figure 44. Service meter and tachometer drive

FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION - PER ON
NO, 1234567 ASSY CODE
44- NO NUMBER SERVICE METER AND TACHOMETER DRIVE (11083} (see figure ........ REF
21-21 for NHA)
958732 . SERVICE METER GROUP (11083)  ..ccviiiivininriisniiarsioiaiasarasians 1
-1 9858722 ‘ . . METER ASSEMBLY, Service (11083) .ccviriviiiiciinnnnes [ 1
-2 955033 . . SCREW,12pthd (AP} (J1083) .crrreririniererasniriiiassisssniisiinsas, 2
-3 1H3244 i . . WASHER, Lock (AP} (11083)  Loiiriiiiirercrisirtarssnssnasrnnsneanans 2
-4 98211 . . CLAMP(AP) (11083) iiiiriierirircransramssmsinantsrrensasrnasanssnsasansns 2
-5 *1P4922 . . WINDOW, Meter (11083) ..iiciiiiiiiiinticisansinnsannrsncsanrenss 1
6 *851389 .« . SCREW,Machine (AP) (11083} ..iccvivcrivimmrieciaisiiisiiisiiiian. 4
-7 *954138 : .« . GASBKET,Window (11083) . eviivrrisriirnimirisnsiisisisinianian, 1
-8 4M8303 : . . PACKING, Preformed, o-ting {(11083) ....ivieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiisnenns 1
2N6464 . TACHOMETER DRIVE GROUP (I11083) .cevvirviinrennerrcacairscnaanens 1
-9 1T416 . . SCREW,12pthd (AP) (11083} .rrireiiiiriiirininniisissiisassansarnaess 2
-10 IF9556 . . WASHER, Lock (APY (11083)euiccrenrrarnrcarenronnes crerverieny errenanien 2
-11 953033 « o CLAMP (AP) (11083) .rnrrrriiniririaniiiiissivimsiiiiiiasismnesssniiesase 1
12 983032 . . CLAMP (AP) {11083) .iiiveriiniinmmsrinrmiasnnrmnsnnrssnsnssassnrsensensass 1
-13 1M2075 . . SCREW, Thrust (11083) .iccviivirneirenisriararaetsrnrsarseraerinincrsnnne I
-14 9586124 [ . . BEARING (J1083) .coericiiirniiiiiaiainn. etereerierserreereraererrariaenn 1
-15 2N6739 ‘ . . SHAFT ASSEMBLY (11083)  .iiiiiiiniriviiriirnnirsrssniranssessnnnes 1
-16 358480 ‘ . . HOUSING ASSEMBLY {11083) ..ciivvrverincariirnsmsainivasirrsirarsnnnns 1
-17 1F904 . . . BUSHING (11083} iscveiisirminsiirissiiinieininmsnesrrarsarssenonsenons 1
-18 41.8082 : . . SHAFT ASSEMBLY (11083)  .iiieiiiiiiiiirrirninininrcarrnrsairnnions 1
-19 418395 \ . . SHIM (11083) (use asrequired) ....cveeviveeinrivacronrronraerecansinacrnns 14
-20 2N4617 . . HOUSING ASSEMBLY, Tachometer drive (11083) .. ....cccvviiinenres 1
-21 95285 . . . BEARING, Sleeve (L11083) .. iiiiiiiiiiciiiirniticiiiiriisiiraainns 1
=22 4M8303 . . PACKING, Preformed, o-ring {(11083)  oovvvrvrvvnnnnren- e irarareraras 1
. 1P4923 KIT, Parts, service meter (11083) ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniroissnisrarnsriisarsaresneens 1

* Component of; l&t no. 1P4923

| 231




duind s2fsupiz pang ¢p 24nSiy

232




UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY [ CODE
45- 71247 PUMP, Fuel transfer (11083) (see figure 21-22 for NHA)  .ooovverieerneinnnn, REF

-1 8B1261 TEE, Pipe, 14NPT (11083)  croveeveviricreessissnrnnmesininsssrnmusnsanasnaas 1
2 3B7738 NIPPLE, Pipe, close, 1/4NPT (11083)  recvrrvrvrvemusiiinrinrenreranssnnanes 1

TL543 PUMP ASSEMBLY, Fuel transfer (11083) vvvuetruavrnnrrmnsmeseenseesssensns 1
-3 4B3388 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ieeevveirerevmrmenrconsieensrernnnnnsanne 2
4 3B4505 WASHER, Lock, split (AP} (11083) veeeeeiiuneriianininrcrnrrrrrrnemeeesisies 2
5 7582374 . GASKET,Pump {11083) 1evimiiiieriimrasrereieunararnnneseiosnssssisnnnrasans 3
-6 8H9806 GEAR, Drive (11083) wuvevrnieenrensrrnreneerens et eer e a et 1
-7 2F8616 NUT, Lock, hex (AP} (L1083)  ovvvvrvievermramimecceraimrasernnsrnrnncnes 1
-8 3H1489 KEY, Woodruff (AP) (11083)  cvviviricrmreeeciarceinseriainrinssssnnenes 1
9 884375 . CAGE ASSEMBLY (L1L083)  oivevueivnerrnrrnnasinsesssmnnsrnncsssssnannnss 1
-10 8F6058 BEARING, Sleeve (11083)  vvuvvrrvrerrcescrsnrssnsemsssssisnsenes 1
-11 487756 SEAL, Ol (LL0B3) +vvvvvuursvvrnnevnnassssneasssasesrsseserssennnssenssss . 2
-12 754439 . RING, Retaining (11083} ..... tetttirerrereeananaaaaannrns reeireaerreae. 1
-13 612419 . PACKING, Preformed, oring (L1083)  ..vvvrriiiniciiiiiiiniiiiiineinas 2

8L6295 . COVER ASSEMBLY (11083} vevuureruvrenanssssscssveersananersarsrennsrses 1
-14 9F6641 . SCREW, Cap, soc hd (AP) (11083) .............. tietbarenarrraereararen 6
-15 754433 FERRULE (11083} vvvveveserrnnsernsesssnsssssssreessroenssenmnsasnns 1
-16 855575 SEAL, Oil (11083) .evvurerurn-s e ttrereein e eaabaaaanans temrerarnaees 1
17 8L6296 COVER (11083)  weveirvrrerernnrennrens rteereeneerratirar e —annaies . 1
-18 7H3171 PLUG, Pipe (11083} 1oiiiceesiereresirere st ssssnanransnneennnnsenersss 1
-19 854373 SHAFT ASSEMBLY (11083) wevvvunrvunenees reereerennearnrrrs T 1
20 854368 GEAR, Pump (11083)  coivevevennrenns e eenaensseanenanettonnranhnennrs . 1

754434 BODY ASSEMBLY (11083)  crvcvuinsereereassnsssasrnnsranrssssssansanes 1
21 286838 SHAFT, Gear {11083) vvviveereruarereemmiesenneenemmesssississnnsasanes 1
22 8F6058 . BEARING, Sleeve (11083} vvveererrrnnrrmmnnsocasrecsererioniransens 1
-23 754435 LT BODY (1L083) eoreivennensieasrerssrnrmsmenrsreessinmnisrannsinnsserersss 1




234

Figure 46. Accessory drive group




FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
46- NO NUMBER - DRIVE GROUP, Accessory (11083) (see figure 21-23 for NHA) ................ REF
587660 Co GEAR ASSEMBLY, Idler (11083} ...occvvvinrnrnnses etrereresiensrrararenen 1
-1 2H3755 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083} ....ovvvnvirannrans resasiinesesansnersrnenen 2
-2 587612 PLATE, Thrust (AP) {11083) ...civvvinniiinannns et tatamiastaeserann ey 1
-3 587632 GEAR, Idler (F1083)  riirrriiririiiiisciiiissnnansassnmasansnasntressannas 1
-4 587630 BEARING, Sleeve (11083) .oivvniiirii i cieieiiiiierenrnnae s censiissssanames 1
-5 587608 SHAFT, Mounting (11083) . .eiinvreriinreiinrasrenmssssrnsscnarsarssararanes 1
-6 5B9079 NUT, Plain, hex (AP} (11083) .ottt cinasaaeriaseans 1
-7 11351 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083} ... .cciiiiiiiiiiniiiinraiineiinrresaaians 2
-8 587611 PLATE, Lock (AP) (11083) ..... et asiaeesessenmateesrestreintsioanaerars 1
-9 587614 GEAR, Accessory drive (11083} .ovvirriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiraisarsiienaninnas 1
-10 981313 NUT, Hex {AP) (11083) ............. bevertanins e reseseereestenrsstisaaasiaate 1
-11 759847 WASHER, Gear (AP) (11083)  1oriiiiicicicircrii i i s 1
-12 814450 TUBE, Drain (11083) oorri ittt iiiiiiiinisasraisnssanrnesasionsssosnmsmensans 1
-13 S509 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ..oeviriiiiriiirirrreeee s 1
-14 3B4506 WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083) .eoviiiiiniiiiiniiiniiiinriaaireiensneanss 1
-15 2B2404 CLIP, Tube (AP) (11083) ..iiiiiiiiiiiriiriiniiciinsaserssriomnearnsmsssiiaraes 1
-16 4H1966 FITTING, Tube (AP} (LL083)  .iiviiriiriinnrirrrrrascsciissiiinaacinenne, 1
S5R3160 DRIVE GROUP, Accessory (11083} c.eoivevirirncnnnnnnan, feteersrrrsrrisennen 1
-17 583828 . SLEEVE, Gear (11083)  corviiivrrarernreriraracremisisissnsarisasinirainn, 1
-18 8H9718 . RETAINER, Bearing (11083)  ciiiviiviiivricusrirnniisisstsiiissinnnn, 1
-19 2P3201 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ..oiiviiirvrinnnmreiesiesiisnsneniens 4
-20 8H9789 BEARING, Shaft (11083)  ..ccciciriivivirnassnennnen eetiiressarirarenas 1
21 755047 SHAFT, Drive (11083)  tvuririeneererncrrrarcrisimmsmsisisintanssnnsasanans 1
222 3N3450 TUBE ASSEMBLY (11083)  1veiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiiianannsnrisioriaansenrnannis 1
-23 4H945 FITTING, Tube (11083) .iiiiriiirieirararisiainiaiseninnnes PRUPT vesrasan 1
-24 4H1966 FITTING, Tube (11083)  .iviiiiniemrerrerniiistssissssssssnnnsssassianis 1
-25 1F9369 FITTING, Tube (11083)  .voririiiiiiiiiiranarerissrannsenserariiosnsareane 1
=26 2N7744 SWITCH, Fuet pressure (11083) ivvovivniuiieiiiairianerranirmcemanass 1
=27 3B8822 ELBOW, Tube {11083}  .iiiiiiiiiniiiaiiisiriantesannarnanmnecesairsaies 1
-28 8H9787 COVER (L1083)  ooiiiinvinncnrrnrrnnrssaassssssssssarsrsrnrssnnssonsnsis ve 1
=29 2H3755 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP} (11083) ...coviiviiiiiiinianrrermeceinisieaiens 2
-30 8H9788 . GASKET,Cover (11083) .iveiiiverirernrasrrnsasssarnsarirersrianisisearrans 1
-31 5M6214 . PLUG(11083) ciriiiiieiviinsinctesinesssassessarasnnaren vetasenmearennenan 1
-32 7L396 . . HOUSING ASSEMBLY (11083) ..covvvvnirns e reasaienrerrrneererrreaaes 1
-33 1B9575 . . SCREW, Cap, hex hd {AP) (11083) .c.iviviiiiiiniiiiicierainnierenan. 2
-34 51618 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) {11083} ..crivivieiiiireirriinirrnsnaiiiiaaians 4
-35 8H9220 GASKET (11083) . .ovvnvnevens 4t teeiieerenetenanrrisrrattannattrrasriaere 1
-36 8H9364 GASKET (11083)  tiiirirvenrrnraaerasnsisssassissntorssnsarionisetiisassiners 1

235




(Z fo [ 19oys) dund uondalut janf puv Apquiasse 10112100} p uUnSLy

236




FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY | cobe
47sh 1 NO NUMBER GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY AND FUEL INJECTION PUMP (11083) (see REF
figure 21-24 for NHA)
-1 43649 . WIRE ASSEMBLY, Ground, s01enoid  vv..eveeeeeenesssessessseeeoonsoesn, 1
-2 COML + SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5/16-18NC x 3/4in. 1g (AP) vvvvvneeeerioeeeeneennnns 1
-3 COML WASHER, Lock, split, 5/16 in. (AP)  .oooeiieeeoessiie e eeeeeeeeeraan 1
5R3152 LEVER ASSEMBLY, Governor control (110833 veviveneeenooorsnn, 1
-4 6F2097 LEVER {11083) o oiiiiiuuunieiiriniiseiiieteeeeeeeeesseeenenssesssnssnns 1
-5 81616 . SCREW, Cap, hex id (AP) (11083) 1vvvvvviiireiieeeeeeeanereeesenenns 1
IN7742 LEVER ASSEMBLY, Shut-0ff (11083) ..veveeeerrvvreeeieeesessevennnnnss 1
- 1F2419 LEVER (11083)  iiiiiiinitviiiiieeeermmneeeeseeensreses st eeeeeeenaes 1
-7 2H3738 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083} weevvveveieneereeeveseeieoeeoin, 1
-8 1887104 KEY, Lever (AP) (11083)  tiiiiiiee e e oo eeeeree e 1
9 858160 WIRE, Sealing, 15 in. Iz {11083) wovivmeiioirireeeeeeeeeeeseeneeeeeeeornonens 1
-10 853158 SEAL, Wire (AP) (11083) ceviiinaiiriineeeeeirree e eeesosesse e 1
-11 3N584 SOLENOID GROUP, Shut-0ff (11083) ovverecnenreremesieeeensrssesonnn. 1
12 1B4330 NUT, Hex (AP) (11083)  1oioiuuneiniicite e eeceeee s eeeeeeevssan e 2
-13 3B4504 WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083} ..euveeiioeeeeeereveieeeeeveerenannsos,s 2
-14 8L3873 GASKET, Solenoid (11083} ..eommiiiiiriiinieeereiereeeeeeeerseeseioanseens 1
8F1559 « INSULATOR (11083) tirtieeeeeemreeeeeeeeeeeteeeaeeeeeo e evvanis 2
218919 DISCONNECT (11083} covvvrriniieeeeeceeeeemeeeeesesenaseeesennnaneenns 4
2L8076 TERMINAL (11083)  11vvivvieireeirieiieeeeeon i eeerereseesssiease oo 2
4B9388 WIRE, 4-1/20n. Ig (11083)  1ovori e eeeeeeeeeeeees s e s e eee ) . 2
IN548 SHAFT (11083)  1iteeiieniieriiisceineeinsreennsssennssssnsessoneseennnsn, 1
589079 NUT, HeX (11083) 1rvueniiiiiiiritieeieeinn s eeneesmnesessnessstnsssenan o 1
518983 SPRING (L11083)  coivrnriiieieei et et ee e eeeeas e 1
2N2385 SOLENOID ASSEMBLY (11083)  tvvvueeie e eeeeeieeeeeeieeeaaeenn, 1
5R3157 FUEL INJECTION PUMP AND GOVERNGQR GROUP, Basic (11083) .... 1
5R3156 . GOVERNOR GROUP (11083}  ...oooitiimmmmierierirereeereneeneeeennns 1
-15 1B9575 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP} {11083} creevvneeeiviiseereneeesmeeesereoen, 2
-16 81618 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) cerviriieeeeeeeee e eeseeeeeeeeeseenns 3
17 3B4505 WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083) ..ooieeivreeeeeeercverreeioeeeeeessnns 5
-18 7L552 GASKET {L1083)  tveimiaiirrrinereeeeeeeeeeemeeeseresresessseesesssennss 1
-19 2N4386 o COVER (11083)  toiiiiriiiiiiiio e eeeeee e eeeaereeessseees s 1
-20 1B2714 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP (11083)  oovveerreeseeieeeeeeoeeiieeeneon, 2
-21 8L3873 GASKET, Cover (11083} .oovvvviiriiroeeeeesieereeeee e e seetaeesseens 1
22 3L5987 COVER (11083)  cioiiiiiiiiteteee s e eeee e eeerae e ae e i 1
X] 51082 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) eeevvemnveeeieeeeeeeeeeeireen 2
24 4B9747 WASHER (AP) (11083)  covviiiieenieieeenneessaseeeesennssseennoons 2
-25 611597 GASKET, Cover (11083) ...vvviiiueieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeesoeeinseeenes 1
26 8L4174 PLATE ASSEMBLY (11083} tiiviiiecrrvennnneenesieteesaeseeaaeeenon, 1
227 2B2695 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) oovvvvmeerseeeoeeeeeeesieeeees o, 1
-28 8L4308 ‘ SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP} (11083) .o..oooinmrivrnnnnieenesirereaaannn. 2
-29 201352 * SCREW, Cap, soc hd (AP) (11083} ..evveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeresnnenn, 2
30 3F9556 WASHER (AP) (11083)  wioiiiieeciieeeet e eeeeeeeeeeeensnen, 5
.31 BL4159 GASKET, Plate (11083)  .iiiiuieiieeiriiianeeeseieresessseeeee e 1
32 51.8992 COVER, Idle adjustment (11083}  .eoveurvurniernreeriesressrennnnns 1
-33 6L1756 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083)  eoevveeneeeeeieeeees oo i
-34 4B9747 WASHER (AP} (11083) .ovvvviiimieiereeemeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeievene 1
-35 518991 GASKET, Cover (11083)  uvuveiirmeeeeeeesrssssseresessoeseeeeenns 1
-36 7L5263 | SCREW, Adjustment, low idle (11083) ....ovveeeeeeeesrireieersion, 1
-37 351494 ‘ SCREW, Adjustment, high idle (L1083} ..oooeevevmiieeseonoveon, 1
38 20157 | PACKING, Preformed, o-ting (11083)  vvvvenreeevaereesninnneeonn, 2
-39 3L4154 [ COLLAR, Stop (11083)  ovvvveeeee e e, 1
40 9M4704 ‘ SCREW, Cap, soc hd (AP) (11083)  ..ovvvveneennvineereseeeesnnnns 1
41 559607 ‘ NUT, Lock, heX (11083) vvvvrvreeooi 1
42 8L4155 | SCREW, Set, 500 Bd (11083) 1ovvvneneeeeriee e eeesese e, 1
43 257289 COLLAR (11083} .ooveriniviissieesaeeeee e eeee e eee e e 1
44 257235 SPRING, Collar £11083)  vvviviimee e eemeee e ee e sv e 1
-45 4B2042 NUT, Hex (11083) ..oiiiviii e e e e eeeeee e, 1

2317




238

FIG. & UNITS ] USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
4746 sh 1 287387 SCREW, Terminal (11083) ..ivicimvinirniininriinenaanne e 1
47 3B4501 WASHER, Lock, split (11083)  ..icirrviivnrmciisiiiirreeianne 1
-43 8F1326 WASHER, Flat (11083)  ..iiiriniiiiriine s irsannaes 2
-49 287307 WASHER, Insulator {11083) ...ivviiiiiiirrniinrrmsinnieinneaes 2
8L4176 COVER ASSEMBLY {11083) 1evnmiiirirvimrsnienrnriiasisriarannsaies 1
-50 1B9575 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ...oiiviinmmiiiiiiiiciasines 1
-51 814152 . LEVER, Solenoid (11083) .............. P PP P 1
-52 S1614 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083)  .ccovvniiimniimnicnmnniinne 4
-53 187336 PLATE, Lock,{AP) {11083)  +errrrrimninincnininammiesniniananens 2
-S54 814153 . LEVER, Shut-0ff (11083) teurivremiecmrmaeniirnaimnsrrarecennne - 1
-55 814158 SHAFT, Shut-off {11083) ..vveecreeiinrnrriiioreniiiniiaranneaas 1
-56 2M2489 SEAL, Shaft (11083) .........- i taeresariraranrrasanessarsanarnaisen 2
-57 157984 . BEARING, Shaft (11083)  .evvevnriirmnnerrcissnirmnenianaises i
-58 814169 . COVER (11083) ..covvvvrnns reresesenareeneas . 1
-59 814156 . GASKET, Cover {11083) .ivuiveermmanniucmrrmatiioinrisnonnnsnanaeas 1
-60 259519 RACK STOP GROUP (11083).c.vnevieiiniaiinnarann errreetrrasracnts 1
-61 4¥ 7957 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (11083)  ...cociivnnns freresranesernnessns 2
-62 9M6292 PLATE, Lock (11083) ...ociiiiiiininnnnnans esreinnssrereresriniirns 1
63 8MS062 RETAINER (11083}  eveviciiismarnisrmrrnrsmsiosnnineananseentasnes 1
64 1P6452 INSULATOR (11083} crriiiiiinniimreanrrssimssmnasansirmssssenanen 1
65 854317 . CONTACT (11083)  rviviirnracnenmarecssnrmsescsninssasannsessses 1
66 35602 RETAINER (11083)  .ccieiiiriianirrrnriiinncassruinnnrmannansesas 1
67 257391 BAR, Full load (11083}  ciieeiainreecsrasmnscnarnannesimnanes 1
-68 2587390 . SPACER {11083)  .eoiiiiininevmmrrmssasssararinamosmsnesssursssasnss 2
69 184741 . CYLINDER (11083}  .virrririiiciinnininieaens feebanmerressenerersarinny 1
-10 S1615 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083)  .oveeiniiiimiiniinccininnns 3
-1 IM6293 LOCK, Cylinder (AP} (11083)  .ocvrrriiiiseninininnsiennaree 1
=12 TL8TTT SLEEVE, Cylinder (11083)  ...ciiiiiiiniiminnrniaienniiaenen 1
-73 8M8997 PACKING, Preformed, o-ting (11083} ...covvrrmiiiiininnnienrnine, 1
-74 758447 . . PISTON AND VALVE ASSY (11083) ..... riiebesiraerararneanrrans 1
2N479 . WEIGHT ASSEMBLY (11083)  ticeerriiciiiiiiiianene i snnsacaes 1
-15 7B8105 LOCK, Ring (AP) (11083)  crrernr i reinnaaenans 1
<16 2N477 . WEIGHT (11083)  .iverivivernnrniiissnnanasnsanes veerraresasararare 2
<77 185540 PIN, Weight (AP) (11083) ......covvinninnans rerresrsranrrnens veanana 2
-78 555059 GEAR, Weight assy (11083)  oiviiinivrcinenincanaenn, 1
-79 3K810 RING, Refaining (11083) .....oieeanien Wrbeenecrnancsane verarrraraiaeaes 1
-80 TM7193 . RACE,Bearing (11083)  .oiiiiiiriiriine it anens 2
-81 TM7219 ., BEARING, Needle (11083) ......... etramriacretieraeessrarareratarey . 1
-82 8M8726 DOWEL (11083}  .c.iiiiiviiianesrmtassssasiirasarsmrisasasiionrnnnareey 1
-83 257 SLEEVE, Pilot (11083}  ..ovvvveiinienniainnnanas rresterasiannranisnns 1
-84 9M6302 . WASHER, Flat, special {11083) ..ovrveinrririiiiiniirinnirrsinnes 2
-85 9IM6303 . SPRING (11083) 1
-86 8M8739 BOLT, Full Joad stop (L11083) w.vviriiiirmnriiiinirsiiineinnns 1
-87 258 . SEAT, Spring (11083) 1
88 8MB993 RING, Retaining (11083) ..o.vevvienannas eereevaremtienieteatararrens 1
-89 8§H91381 SPRING (11083)  .evvrniiiniinannarnrans Vetesesreanncneerns T 1
90 819790 SPRING {11083)  evrervercrnnenrannsisstosannerssssssssrrmstosanrassonsens 1
91 359639 . SEAT,Spring (11083}  ........ eterirrnrnsentneiaren reemrenerrranren 1
-92 IM4690 PLUG (11083) ..cicvvirinasarinnnns Ve bresrreteiaranenrs ereenneerirans )3
93 2P8763 GASKET, Plug (11083) v cneinn i 1
94 189312 SPRING, Plunget (11083) .iovvnriiemmnriiiiinnictinniiin s 1
95 IM1216 PLUNGER (11083)  .icriiiriiincennnanns eseiarermirereeraaenianrore 1
96 818883 SHAFT, Lever (11083) MeaessmsshanitrretastiatancsauuverennbontaanTras 1
-97 4N4063 ., LEVER ASSEMELY (11083} cicvervuiiienerrareisnsmncnismsnnsarenanies 1
-98 954468 . BOLT (11083) .ecvvinviarravnenneiis eteramtsnaraereeratisraranrrannbas . 1
99 2F4159 . PLATE, Lock (AP) (11083) ..covviiiivrnnnnnns fetseseerarnieseteeraata 1
954673 BAND ASSY (11083) .ivieiiiriariisinncnnreraammissnsnssiennornacs .~ 1
-100 SH1351 PIN, Spring retaining (11083) ....ovainnnnen errererrresseisenns vieeaeas 1
-101 419971 . SPRING (11083} covirrrrciiirirasianmienrnasissnniness cerereneaes 1




FIG. & ‘ UNITS ¥ USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION. PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
47-102sh1 9M9788 PLUNGER (11083)  ...oooevicureviiieeeee e PR . 1
7L457 HOUSING ASSEMBLY (L1083) i 1
-103 984671 SEAL, Shaft (11083) ..o H
-104 958798 BEARING, Sleeve (11083) v....ccovvuemrnneerrrnn 1
-105 4F4585 PLUG,Cup (LL0B3) oo 1
-106 85134 BEARING, Sleeve (11083)  .......o.oocovcovmimen o 1
-107 287905 PLUG, Pipe (11083)  ..iuceceenesiemieee i 1
-108 8M8403 GUIDE, Spring (11083)  .....ocvvviiiieieeaa 1
-109 7L436 HOUSING (11083)  ooceveeeiveiceeeeeo 1

239




Figure 47. Governor assembly and fuel injection pump {sheet 2 of 2)

FIG. & UNITS  USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
47sh 2 NO NUMBER GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY AND FUEL INJECTION PUMP (1 1083) (see REF
figure 21-24 for NHA)
-1 3N3696 BRACKET (11083} cvvversscnnmsanennaeresinnnmsissnnassisnnsnsssssnsssenios 1
-2 41594 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP} (11083) covrreremremrmrmianierrsassenianancnsienes 1
-3 S1588 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP} (11083) tuvucarmueniranriesannniinamuinenanseriess 2
-4 51608 SCREW, Cap, hex hd {AP) (11083) .vrvnrmrinimianeuninresenmarunaroneneses 1
-5 81619 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) 8 (1L ) T 1
-6 3B4506 WASHER, Lock, split {AP) (11083) coovvrrieemmimmmansnnmnarmmanrareesan 5
-7 8M5248 PACKING, Preformed, o-ring (1 1083)  wirevrrrveressnimsrmeiisnane e 1
-8 8M5260 PACKING, Preformed, o-ring Fa B L1 1:) T P 1
9 8§M4987 PACKING, Preformed, o-ting (11083)  cevivnrvanienemtasnnarsesnansennasaras 1
-10 8M5253 PACKING, Preformed, o-ring (1 JO83)  vevevecsrrrrunrsersnsnsamaanronmsarianns 1
-11 TH317 PLUG (11083) 1vvvuuvcaserrarssssrnnesssnnasssstanmanrmsssessrasssnansassissssses 1
-12 3L13850 PLUG (11083) cuvuerrersinsnrnnerssssanmsarssnnriirmssassiunnsssaeioss cosmsonees 1
5R3157 FUEL INJECTION PUMP AND GOVERNOR GROUP, Basic (11083) .... REF
IN3390 INJECTION PUMP, Fuel (11083} wooevcruuermimmmmanermrnniieerennnesness 1

240

B




FIG. & i UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. } 1234567 ASSY CODE
47-13sh 2 1B9575 + + SCREW, Cap, hex hd {AP) (11083) (sce index 33, figure 46 and ...... . REF
index 15, figure 47 sheet 1)
-14 S1618 -+ SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) (see index 34, fipure 46 and ........ REF
index 16, figure 47 sheet 1)
-15 3B4505 . WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083} (see index 17, figure 47 sheet 1} ... REF
-16 8H9204 ; -« . WASHER, Felt (11083) 6
-17 2M4314 : + « « BUSHING(11083)  .ocoorviiiireiio, erreertersa v aianns 6
-18 IM1077 3 -« . SEAL(11083) .coeeevvnrrnn. et . berverennees 6
-19 1M3506 ‘ + + « RING, Retaining (11083) ........ vemvereeas ravassreseerrrrarraae teeaee 6
-20 4M411 . -+ . DBONNET, Discharge (03 1115 ) S tevasenseas 6
=21 9B1363 « « . BPRING(11083) ...ooo....... P ke ittt ar s e e pearaaay 6
-22 95746 ‘ + + . VALVE, Check (11083) 6
-23 9H5797 + . . PLUNGER AND BARREL ASSY (L1083) ceeiiriiiiieiieeinenns 6
-24 15206 : -+ . SPRING (11083)............. Crreraereicrianeses et rratasabireearnraeanaaas 6
-25 9H5729 -+ . WASHER, Retaining (11083) 6
-26 2P8616 « + « RACK{1I083) .ovveivveeneeiinnnn., verrevene rrrerestranre e, . 6
-27 SM2697 : - . . SPACER, 0.170 in. thick, use as required (11083) .....ccuvnvnnn.nn. . 6
2M4208 . .+ . SPACER,0.174 in, thick, use as required (11083} viviviriivervnennnns 6
2M4209 .+ . SPACER,0.178 in. thick, use as required (11083) ............ Verresns 6
2M4210 -+ .« SPACER, 0.182 in. thick, use as required (11083) ...o.o.ovoeens 6
2M4211 -« . BSPACER, 0.186 in. thick, use as required (11083) ..... 6
2M4212 : -« . SPACER,0.190in. thick, use as required (1 1 £12:K ) IR 6
5M2691 -+ . SPACER, 0.194 in. thick, use as required (11083) .................. o 6
587189 - . . SPACER,(.198 in, thick, use as required (11083) .......cvvee.n .. . 6
-28 389735 » .+ . LIFTER ASSEMBLY (11083) ......... terrreeves errreieesatnranaes 6
-29 3535058 : « - . GEAR ASSEMBLY (11083) i
=30 L472 -+« SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) vovvvevverevrerssessn i
=31 ZH3504 : » « + PLATE, Lock (AP) (11083) vevevuiiiiieieeeeoeoeerosen 1
<32 TM5940 -+« PLATE, Spring retaining (11083)  .....oovvvvveneiviriiisii ‘. 1
-33 15214 . =+« SPRING(11083) oottt 1
-34 8H9208 w oo o PINQIIOB3) oo - 1
1M101 - -« CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY (11083) ocvovvvvenerenesn 1
-35 8H9208 < v+ . PIN(I1083) oo, [T T T TS TP, 1
-36 1M690 ‘ - -+ + BEARING, Sleeve (11083) vovvevieierrveeieee, reree 1
=37 351440 + o+« o CAMSHAFT (11083) ..oooovieiniiaiiiceeeesee 1
3N3389 ‘ + . . HOUSING ASSEMBLY (11083} v e eeeean 1
-38 2MB8604 + « + . BEARING, Sleeve (11083) ........... e rrreTti e eerraaanraas 1
-39 9H1284 i -+ . . BEARING, Sleeve (11083 ...... rerreaanas berrestrnnaes [ 1
40 iM1226 3 « « + . BEARING, Sleeve (11083) ....... rreernsen herertireetatrrannne . 1
41 181953 i -+ .+ . BEARING, Sleeve (11083) 1
42 984160 : + « .« . BEARING, Sleeve (11083) 1
43 2A3746 » o+« - PLUG,Cup(11083)  ..ooeoiiieiirieenn, Greersrettarana. 1
44 4F6024 « +» . . DOWEL(11083) et etestesetrarenreiere e nan Crreenerareannra. 1
45 4M1474 ' « . . . PIN(11083) e et s rr e en et s s en et s 3
46 1P232 -+ » - BALL, Aluminum (11083) ...eeevvreeinireeeiriinens . 6
1P231 ; -+ « . BALL, Aluminum (11083) 6
47 1P234 . . . . DOWEL (11083) 6
1P233 - « . . DOWEL(11083).............. vererranes e rrenrreiieteenre it trraeianrs . 6
48 3D4603 ‘ =+« - PLUG,Pipe (11083)  ....ooovecrrveeiiirineeieenes o 1
49 287905 ‘ » o« + « PLUG,Pipe (11083) ..ot 1
=50 587999 ‘ » .« - HOUSING (11083) wueccereeiiiciinnnciiecsveeeeee e 1
=51 7L552 - . GASKET (11083) (see index 18, figure 47 sheet 1) REF
\
|

21




Figure 48. Valve cover and glow plug wiring group

FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ' PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
48- NO NUMBER VALVE COVER GROUP, And glow plug wiring (11083) (see figure  .....eee REF
21-25 for NHA)
5R3163 PLUG GROUP, Glow, 24V (11083} .ieunmuiiieriranmmruraminnrceaser vereesens 1
-1 7L6613 WIRE ASSEMBLY (11083} ireemuemmannmmrnrunmmnresasrnnrreernaennees 1
3M6018 TERMINAL (11083)  cevvanvnniosmcnrnrasasenismmrnasasarasmrasssseess 1
2R1033 WASHER (11083) ...... verresas eeraesesiseenereietiirreasararas Veenrras 1
2965803 SHELL (77060} 1vvururerrerainsrivarcossssaniiansesirrasamasasesss v 1
458737 WIRE, 12 ga x 59-1/2in.)g (1 1083) .ovvvenns rreraeerentenrsrnsitrreara 1
-2 558479 LEAD ASSEMBLY (11083} 1
-3 2H3755 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (11083) ...venas evessaraserarssnareiienerairsraanettany 3
4 9M1974 WASHER (L1083) .ievviammssmmrumrasernsnsmerannes srasnaans PPN . 3
2P6516 COVER GROUP, VALVE (11083)  crvrerirrensiineen s renanees 1
-3 586453 COVER ASSEMBLY (11083) coiviviiiinmiimmcnannonninnanrouneees s 1
-6 S1617 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083)  .ioovvriiimininmninrereneereenes 15
-7 3B4505 WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083) cerrreinirninsaiisnnns evneireanas 15
-8 851605 L. GASKET (11083) .cvvrmenunismmmiinnisrrnn e crareren 1

242




Figure 49. Valve mechanism and cylinder head group (sheet 1 of 2)

FIG. & UNITS [ USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 : AssY | cope
49. NO NUMBER | VALVE MECHANISM, And cylinder head group (11083) (see figure ........ REF
: 21-26 for NHA)

2P6526 - VALVE MECHANISM GROUP (11083)  ...ovovovrn R 1
-1 SH1113 » - RING, Retaining (11083) ...ooveevereereerern e . 2
2 9HI1110 | - WASHER, Flat (11083)...coeeec oo 2 |-
3 9H1112 ¥ I WASHER, Spring (11083) ....v.voeveirinrenercen oo 2
4 9IM9B G . . WASHER, Flat (11083)....... e e teererieiea. 2
-5 556855 . . ARM ASSEMBLY, Exhaust valve (L1083) (oo vaen 6
-6 4F443 . - . BEARING, Sleeve (11083)  .............. e eererraerra ... 6
7 1B4203 |- - NUT,Hex (11083) ...ooopvvnnnniii . e et reaer et 12
-8 586917 -« SCREW, Adjusting (11083) .................. eererirrera... rerneesteens 12

851499 -+ BRACKET ASSEMBLY (11083) ............. e et e 1
9 1B7709 »« SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) oecvvevorecrne i 6
-10 28736 - . WASHER, Flat (AP) (11083) ......... e e ee et et e reer e, 6
-11 851498 -+ . BRACKET (11083) ce0,vvrrnrneennn. e e 1
12 3F6795 - - . DOWEL(11083) ...ocovnnnn.. et reareeseree . 1
-13 586854 + - ARMASSEMBLY, Intake valve (11083) ... . ... 6
-14 4F443 -« - BEARING, Sleeve (11083} ..................... . 6
-15 9H1110 »+ WASHER, Flat (11083)  .oooviiiiiieneeeee o 10
16 4B4910 -« SPRING, Shaft (11083) ....ocveiveireee ereveraa.. 5
a7 555878 + « BRACKET, Rocker arm (10083) ..voveeveuinreeenrern o 4

959203 - - SHAFT ASSEMBLY (11083) ......oovvvrvvrenn .. ereree e, 1

243




Figure 49. Valve mechanism and cylinder head group (sheet 2 of 2)

244




Figure 51. Connecting rod and piston assembly

FIG. & ! UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON -
NO. | 1234567 ASSY | CODE
51- 2P6272 PISTON ASSEMBLY, And connecting rod (11083) (see figure 21-28 for REF
NHA)
2P6271 PISTON GROUP (11083) .uviiniiiiiiieiiiiiiiiciitaceiniiicnsnasssneriierannnes 1
-1 159543 : RING, Retaining (AP) (11083) .......... i aekpeeavbageba ety 2
-2 8M6487 i PIN, Piston (APY {11083) .uiviiiiiiiii it e et v rne e s e enareen 1
759404 i RING SET, Complete set for one piston {11083) .. .ovvvrvvecnrnverennas 1
-3 758378 | RING, Piston, top (11083)  coivieiiiirininirsiiinnaniissnssiensanan, 1
4 556750 i RING, Piston, intermediate (11083) ....cocviiriiiiiiiiiiciiiiiveees 1
-5 957788 % RING, Piston, 0il {11083) 1roviiiiirrerrerirarrereasirarssrssnssssersnnras 1
-6 NO NUMBER PISTON (11083) ....... eedvbenrarrnrarerarrernrareres ereeererieeeanacens 1
582793 ROD ASSY, Connection (11083) .i.cv ivvvrrrernrernrnrerivrrnseresnrorennanans 1
-7 556348 NUT, Connecting rod cap (L1083} . .iivviiriiieririrrarentrriessierennen, 2




FIG. & UNITS JUSABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
51-8 1P9956 BOLT, Connecting rod cap (11083) ..virrrriciiiiciiiiiiiiiirirnnicnnaas 2
-9 759348 BEARING, Piston pin (11083)  ..ceerriciriiiiiiiiinrrvncnnensraneeanne 1
-10 586202 . ROD, Connecting and cap (11083} ..iiiiviariiiiiiinririinareinernnns 1
-11 TM7821 BEARING, Connecting rod, standard (11083} .. .vvviieiiiiiiiinne i 1
28502 BEARING, Connecting rod, 0,010 in. undersize (11083} ......cvoermevenran 1
28503 BEARING, Connecting rod, 0,020 in. undersize (11083) ....coovnvrinnannes 1
TM7826 BEARING, Connecting rod, 0.030 in. undersize (11083} .......oicviiianinns 1

Figure 52 Crankshaft group

FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY COCDE
52- NO NUMBER CRANKSHAFT GROUP (11083) (see figure 21-29 for NHA) ..........e.eees REF
IN2885 DAMPER GROUP (11083).ccviiniiinnnnenrans veevireas rereretenserreraararras 1
-1 912659 DAMPER ASSY (11083} ..cvvvenmrenns e e biseireserenerecnrar i aanreany 1
-2 51621 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP} (11083) 6
2P8598 HUB GROUP, Crankshaft {11083)  iiiiiiiiiiiiirininieriniiarnivrerinsnerans 1
-3 2P1818 HUB (J1083)  oiiriiiiieiiieiserstsarnmarinimisrsersanssiiirrarionsararnanrnn 1
-4 7B5163 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ..vrrvriiiiirririeiiirereaeeaanceae 1
-5 559948 WASHER, Hub (AP) (11083} ..iivrennirriccren i criciiis i trie i sraarnnnanas 1
3N6934 PULLEY GROUP (11083} uuruteernrcerrcrmrianiiisisitisninsisnssssmnsriisennes i
-6 3N6913 PULLEY (11083} .ivvrivoeveicitisiiirisciarionsarssrsantisnnnrionassseranse 1
-7 S1588 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ...coviiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiieavenes 6
-8 5M2894 R WASHER (AP} (F1083) cirieriiiiiiiiireviasisinsisinrnassnrnrronnannes 6
2P6224 . CRANKSHAFT SEAL GROUP (11083 0 crerereearernrraerrarrnsmiassssinnsns 1
-9 556296 SEAL, Front (11083) coiriiiiiiiiiirnurcrninenrarersstrmanmsmsissesinssnaren 1
-10 2P3859 SLEEVE, Front seal (11083) ......... dreerienn i betedtiEeareststresrrannante 1
-11 983111 SEAL, Rear (L1083}  ciiviviniirvirirrcimsiiresissasisasanssransnnssnnsanns 1
-12 2P3858 SLEEVE, Rear seal (11083)  ...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiriisiiivninrrinienenes 1
2P6222 CRANKSHAFT GROUP (11083) .1 vciiiiiiireriaisiiiseinsiriansrnrnnmariarasens 1
-i3 4M9933 GEAR, Crankshaft (11083}  .oiiiiiiiiiiiiiininiinrairsssrraaniarnansas 1
-14 5H2671 KEY, Crankshaft gear (AP) (11083} ..cvrvvrnrniiiiniiirerinernereiaianies 1
248




FIG. & UNITS J USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE

49-18 SM4s506 DOWEL (11083) I
-19 585879 BRACKET (11083) ccoeveevnnvrevoann.. . b nareas 1
<20 L1026 .+ PLUG, Cup (11083) |
=21 9589201 SHAFT (11083) .o 1
-22 585918 ROD, Push (11083} ...cvuv...on... vearenes TS 12
-23 753161 LIFTER, Valve (1 1083)..........0. P A e e e res bt earnar e ans 12
3N3271 HOUSING AND REGULATOR GROUP (11083) .o, 1
24 1P9989 PIPE, Housing, regulator (11083) .......coveeveemennnsonnnnn., P, 1
-25 2P3201 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ......... e et tretrratrrainrranen, 4
-26 2P2715 . GASKET, Housing (11083) 1
=27 5M6213 + PLUG, Pipe (11083) ........ veerereas frreirestrreanens Crreirerrarerenraneen, 1
-28 2P3768 REGULATOR, Water temp (11083) ..vouvvunrennnenn, Vereeveans verrees vene 1
4N7446 . CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY (11083) e, 1
-29 1P6367 - COVER (11083) ........ T U 1
-30 51594 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP} (11083) .......... e eitieiee et e annetna 4
-31 3B4506 WASHER, Lock, split (AP) (11083) .....o.ovvvnnn.. e irerieeaene. 4
-32 586735 GASKET, Cover (11083} ...... reerevees T ‘. 1
-33 375389 PLUG, Pipe (11083)  ..oovmeneeereevieroeee oo 3
-34 183062 DIRECTOR (11083) et e 18
-35 3B623 PLUG, Cup (11083) .. 6
-36 388313 PLUG, Cup (11083) ..ot 7
-37 2P1262 GUIDE, Valve (11083) ....vv.vooinrireiceoo 12
-38 2P6497 HEAD ASSEMB LY, CyL(11083) .vviiviniininee e 1
-39 5872138 INSERT, Valve, intake (I083) i 6
40 587221 - - INSERT, Valve, exhaust (L1083) i e 6
2P6546 FASTENER GROUP, Cyl head (11083) ...ooovunneevinice e 1
-41 1D4595 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (R1083) ettt 20
42 28736 WASHER, Flat (11083)  vooiiecvieneccee o 20
-43 1A5183 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (11083) ........coovruiuenrerenno 7
44 5B3850 - WASHER, Flat (11083) ... 7
-45 5L4544 EYE, Lifting (11083) ...oc.oovvmmiieiinirennscceceooo 2
3N3916 HEAD GROUP, Cyl (11083) .......cooovuerreerrrens oo 1
46 786767 + VALVE, Intake (11083) ....ococomeirireiuiieieai 6
-47 7588809 VALVE, Exhaust (11083) w.u...voeecrviieeeoo 6
48 2A4429 LOCK, Valve (AP) (11083) ......coooevo " vrerrenan 24
-49 585912 RETAINER, Spring (11083) ........oeeieremririreeiresss oo 12
=50 787144 . SPRING, Vahe (1083) oo 12
=51 1P7324 PLUG, Glow (11083) ....ovvviuiiieinsrencin oo 6
=52 883970 . CHAMBER ASSY, Precombustion (11083) ......... Fe et eierrenrireanas 6
-53 783206 PACKING, Preformed, ofing (11083} .ooviiivveiniiiviiiiees 6
-54 258966 KIT, Gasket (11083} .o.ocouimiirieenrerenieeeer e 6
-55 586281 GASKET, Head (11083)  voovviniiveniecee e 1

|

|

|

\

i

|

|

245




Figure 50. Camshaft group

FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
50- 2P6202 CAMSHAFT GROUP (11083) (see figure 21-27 for NHA)Y  coovovrmmmnannnennes REF

-1 553804  GEAR, Camshaft (11083) covrverommimnrnenmmnsersenssasmntesm s i 1

-2 51748 . SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP} (1 TOB3} seviuersrenrresrnsiemmusrrsmaararrosianes . 4

-3 SM2894 WASHER (AP) (11083)  .evvvrmmenrurrsarmennnenmssnnnnnesranmmssnmmmm i intss 4

-4 782204 WASHER, Thrust {11083) cocerniiimimremrirunarmssnnansmrrnrssmes e s nsess 1

-5 $509 SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) ooverrmnmmmmrinmeermmmrmnranmserme s tnns 2

-6 851491 LOCK, Screw (AP) (11083)  oviienrurummrmesnnnmnesnarmmssenmrssn e mne? 1

-7 553972 CAMSHAFT (11083) cvrervnrersrmvasnssssnremsassasarenmnonsssmssreanantnnss . 1

246




FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. ‘ 1234567 ASSY CODE
52-15 389730 BEARING, Crankshaft (11083) ....ieiiiiiiniiiiaiiiirirnenecieeanenns 7
2P1444 BEARING REPLACEMENT GROUP, Standard crankshaft (11083) .... 1
389730 BEARING (11083) 1tivueiriiiiertinnierririesisnesrsnascssnesnsaennnas 7
983037 PLATE, Thrust (11083)  ..orriirrriiiieieeirvimrrcerneenrnssnvrnrnnnas 2
2P1445 BEARING REPLACEMENT GROUP, 0.010 undersize crankshaft....... 1
(11083)
458881 BEARING (11083) 1.iverieiierrrinveriniiirnsereiaransiniassicimaaeearesa 7
983037 PLATE, Thrust {11083)  ...iiniiininiiiiciceaens e baerrrearerrern. 2
2P1446 BEARING REPLACEMENT GROUP, 0.020 undersize crankshaft....... 1
(11083)
458883 BEARING (11083} .eiuivruiaierenneurennisnesnssinrnsrssrnsrorsisnseaisen 7
983037 PLATE, Thrust (11083}  ..vvvevrarveirernrnirasrnmniesrieseseissnnrsrens 2
2P1447 BEARING REPLACEMENT GROUP, 0.030 undersize crankshaft ...... 1
(11083)
458885 BEARING (L11083) 1ottt rraevsraranesrasssrrantsirsnnnnsons 7
953037 PLATE, Thrust (11083)  ciiiiiiiiiiirarmnvasnieernercrsnansrornenenes 2
-16 9F2247 PLUG (11083)  ciiitiriinreeirienenrrarerrnensnrrasssserisssisnsesionsntennns 6
-17 983037 PLATE, Thrust {11083)  .coiiieiiiiiiriiiiesicvnenriincien e ebraeneaes 2
-18 2P6221 CRANKSHAFT (11083) (for field replacement, order 953056 1

crankshaft assy plus two 953037 plates, one 556296 seal, one
983111 seal, and one 383038 seal)

249




Figure 53. Cylinder block assembly

250




FIG. & i UNITS | USABLE

' INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO. ‘ 1234567 ASSY | CODE
53 NO NUMBER CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY (11083) (See figure 21-30 for NHA) ...... REF
5R3041 . COVER GROUP (L1083} .iuvivinienirieiinieienisnsisnssnissensennsssns 1
-1 85876 ; . . COVER, Cylinder block (11083} ..vvveeeirenevusremsionernsrrnenernrennas 1
-2 2P3200 : . . SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) 1evvuereinernneemerurersrneerenssennnes 8
3 85877 ‘ .« GASKET, Cover (11083) 1.vvvvuerirereenirruncesesnsscnsrsrnsncrrensrnsenes 1
-4 1M130 I . . COVER, Cylinder block (11083) ....ccceunererrnnreneesannernrennserssennns 1
-5 2P3201 . . SCREW, Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083) .veeriernirrnrivenernerenrennsenneeenns 2
-6 4M6480 ' .« GASKET, Cover (11083) vvreuirrirrnrreeeeenienernoreessessserssrnsssnsses 1
-7 2A3798 ; o« DOWEL (11083)  cvviiveemnereirrmnneerereereaserssssssasnesnnssneenesnsnnns 2
-8 4B3938 ‘ .« PLUG, Cup (11083) ..uvvirvrrmrirrmreresnriesssneenes e rerernnenns 1
2P6560 . CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP (11083) veuivirvrenransssrsnsssrsnssnsnsssssnses 1
9 2P8889 . . LINER, Cylnder (11083} .evuviervernireinienirmcrensnsnransinnsrennsnns . 6
-10 586670 v« SEAL,LINer (11083)  sevvireverrrennrnncrresernscesssenssssesrssnnnsesses 18
-11 8M9307 .+ PLUG, DIain (11083)  ..eeurivrerrsnrerniensesneerrerersnesrorensenssennsens 1
-12 6F7062 ; . . GASKET,Plug (11083) ....... 1
-13 5M6214 v v PLUG, BIock (11083) cevvrieruesrrursersssnernruncersserensormennsssssssennse 1
-14 TH3171 | + v PLUG, BIoCK {11083) iivievnriiunrervuncerurossancersnirensrnseassersnnresns 1
15 5M6213 ‘ + + PLUG, BIock (11083) ..vvieririeernereessernnnsesnernusecersssearsrnsesssens 4
-16 2P8776 j . . BLOCK ASSEMBLY, Cylinder (11083) ..evverererrieerseneesssrnemnneees 1
-17 TM4046 ‘ + + . BEARING, Sleeve (11083) vviererverrerrrversrnassrrensreens ORI 4
-18 9M5477 . . . BEARING, Sleeve (11083) ......... 1
-19 5M6213 e v PLUG (L10B3) ivvriiiieeririmnssrmnrerenensronseeesssmesseeeensresncrsas 1
220 8B1312 ! v v v DOWEL (11083) 1vuutvunnrreeseesrarssaresssersasesssseennrresiesssnnseens 2
25 4B5387 ‘ e v PLUG (11083} vereenrevesrereresereansessnnessnrsesnissrcersonansessisses 2
22 1H974 1 .« . DOWEL(L11083) .orivernerernsirennrersssseenseeessismeenssrsnsieenseren 1
23 5B7652 j N 5103177 55 04 § 1. ) TR 2
24 85835 e v« DOWEL (11083)  vvirerrrrrnnscensrssesaressnssesrraraararsesssorsnes 1
-25 358313 : v v+ PLUG, Cup (11083)  cevuivrevnneenieessenscerasnerssiesniseensronsnnne 2
-26 8B6349 .+ . DOWEL (11083)  eivienierrieniirrecsmrorsaseesserssssarsnnsrerssessnne 2
-27 558462 1 e v e STUD (11083) vuireeriireririesmnserenressusocsnsesrrsssesersssemnsresanss 1
28 4B9782 v v« BALL,Steel (11083) viviivriieeriemerariennsessessisenrersersiosssnnes 1
-29 P27117 - v+« CAP, Bearing (11083) uiuuverevnssvussiesssonsenseeeersonsnneennsssassees 7
30 753224 . . . SCREW,Cap, hex hd (AP) (11083} .evvrererrivreenrrennreenscosaonees 14
-31 255658 ; + v« WASHER (AP) (11083}  ceevvenrrrrearrancensnieeairasaceniormasseannses 14
NO NUMBER . .+ « BLOCK, Cylinder (11083) (not serviced separately) vo.evvririnrenrens 1

251 |




Figure 54. Drawbar and front axle group

FIG, & UNITS J USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
54- NO NUMBER DRAWBAR AND FRONT AXLE GROUP (See figure 1-42 for NHA).......... REF
-1 61144 CHAIN ASSEMBLY, Safety .c.vvvvvvciseirsnnsiniesissisisieinsnrarivianssiions 2
-2 49499 HOOK, SAfELY  vevinrrreressissassasrersasrnrississstorsssssasnasrsasssaisanas 1
-3 49497 LINK, CONNECHNE 1vvveeeiasiernsiirmressitoimierasrsemasimroasresraninearas 2
-4 49496 CHAIN, Link, 3/8in. by 84 in. Ig coovvviiniiiiisiiiiirinercennraresiaineans 1
=3 24636 BOLT,E¥YE teovevenrecinisaneissnroornasirannonrrnrnrereriniasssisssnisarasnss 1
-6 COML NUT, Hex, 1/2-13NC (AP} .eovrurmrrniiatiirnnnrrsrvnsmosmssassiionnsiirnsns 2
-7 COML - WASHER, Lock, split, 1/2in. (AP} .ccvrrerreraresiiisniiiiiisinnsasaenaan, 2
-8 49498 . BRACKET, Safety chaill ....ccvvvvvrrevnrremrenrmisisissisciosnsinssnsinranssess 1
-9 COML . NUT, Lock, hex, 3/8-T6NC (AP) ....ccvvirmminrniiiiiiianiriins e e 2
-10 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC x 1 in. lg (AF) 2
1-3508 DRAWBAR ASSEMBLY (22938) ..ovicviiirivininrrnvarsrericvesiassesnsnnneas 1

252




FIG. & UNITS J USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
54-11 4800-6 PIN, Cotter, 1/4 in, by 1-1/2in. 1g (AP) (22938) ..oooooveeeeeeeinninni 2
-12 5406-2 PIN, Hinge (AP) (22938) ........ooviiiiiiriesee oo 1
-13 63504 LUNETTE EYE (22938) .oiiiiveiiivieiineeeeeeeee oo ee e 1
-14 4800-13 PIN, Cotter, 3/16 in. by 2-1/2 in lg (AP) (22938) (viveeicveriaeeanan, 1
-15 4600-14 NUT, Hex slotted, 1™-14UNF-2B (AP) (22938) ...ocoooeeoooesionn 1
-16 4701-22 WASHER, Flat, 1-1/161D, 2-1/20D, 11/64 in. thk (AP) {22938)........ 1
-17 35081 DRAWBAR WELDMENT (22938) .....ooovvirereeioeveeeneoeeeeeoen, 1
219-2298 AXLE ASSEMBLY, Front (22938) ...ovevveveeiieeeersereessomsso 1
1-4250 BRACKET ASSY, Spring, front (22938) ...occevvvviveeeeeieisiinn 2
-18 4800-3 PIN, Cotter (AP) (22938) .vuevvverreienireciremeeteeeeeeeeeeeeoe, 1
-19 4600-3 NUT, Hex slotted (AP) (22938} oovvviieeeeieereveeeeeeeeeeenenn, v 1
-20 5402-2 BOLT, Shackle, front (AP) (22938) 1
-21 5802 FITTING, Lube (22938) .c...ovvvvnrinennnnsns S Ere Erererr e s ieanrehon 1
=22 4250 . BRACKET, Spring, front {22938) ....ccocovvverieeerevevinsiiinnennnn, 1
14251 BRACKET ASSY, Spring, rear (22938) ..vevevevvinrervmsieeeoseneinns, 2
-23 4800-3 PIN, Cotter (AP) (22938) 1
-24 5403-1 RIVET (AP} {22938) <.eivreimiiiiriiiicrieerarieeee e e e e e veneesennen, 1
-25 4251 BRACKET, Spring, 1ear {22938} .cevvvrirriineeiireenresorerernnneensss 1
-26 1-4010-5 SPRING (22938)  toiviiiiietieiic et etiee e e v e e s eee s eeins 2
-27 4601-8 NUT, Lock, hex, 9/16-18UNF (AP (22938) ..veeerveeemiviireeseenanrnns, 8
-28 5101-11 U-BOLT, Spring, 3/16-1 8UNF-2A (AP) (22938)  eoeeemreveeerrrenannn, 4
-29 5600-12 PLATE, Tie, spring (22938) ................................................ 2
-30 3721-3 WHEEL 16X5.58DC (22938) coeeirvereiiraereiiecrraesenaessense s 2
. 2-3605 HUB ASSEMBLY, Front {22938) ...covvuieiriiineeeovsinseeisreenss 2
31 4603-1 NUT, Stud, wheel (22938)  oooviivie v veeeeeeee s 6
-32 6310 . CAP, Grease (22938)  ..ovvvviiiriiieireeeerieeennseres e 1
-33 4800-5 PIN, Cotter, spindle, 1/8 in. x 2 in. Ig(22938) eirinivii e ireeanens 2
-34 4600-6 NUT, Spindle, 7/8-14 slotted hex (22938) ...vvuvnevevrireeeeserns, 2
-35 4702-3 WASHER, Spindle (22938) ...coivvvniiriieirerene s oseeeine e 2
-36 LM67048 CONE, Bearing, outer (60038) ....oviiornvernnerressinneesoeeeenenn, 1
-37 LM67010 CUF, Bearing, outer {60038) ...vvveriviurerenesisoisenoeeeennnn, . 1
-38 6309 SEAL, Grease (22938} L..iviiiiniiiiii s eeee e esee st 1
-39 25580 CONE, Bearing, inner (60038) ........ccevvvvevieniirersnenneononnn. 1
-40 25520 CUP, Bearing, inner (60038) ........covevieiiminniiiieesieeeni, 1
-41 NO NUMBER STUD, Wheel (22938)............. Frereretes et rrr e et anraattiaenne 6
-42 NO NUMBER HUB, Front (22938) ...vvuieiiiiiieiicerenineeemeseeseese oo, 1
3905-291 TlE ROD ASSEMBLY (22938) ...ccovviiiiviiireeeeeceee s sreeee, 2
-43 4800-1 PIN, Cotter, 1/8in. x 1-1/2 in. Ig (APY(22938) Livviiiiiiiiiicenieennnns 2
-44 3953 BALL FOINT, Knuckle end, with nut (22938) ...........ocovvvvnnn,. 1
45 3954 - BALL JOINT, Center arm, with nut (22938} ......ovvvvniinrvenrenn, 1
-46 5800 + FITTING, Lube (22938} ..coooiiieiiiiieieeeesee e e 5
-47 4605-1 NUT, Jam, 1"-16, LH thd (22938) .......ovvenvrinnenn., Cerrerrerarena, 1
-48 4605-2 NUT, Jam, 1*-16, RH thd (22938) ......oonverieiecrerernnionrsennnnn, 1
-49 3902-251 TUBE, Tie 10d (22938)  .ooiivieiiit e creie e s eneereene e, 1
1-3852 ARM ASSY, Center (22938) .ioiiriiiiniinii e, 1
-50 5000-8 | PIN, Roll (AP) (22938) 1iivvviieiiiiineecreeeseeeeesesssoeesees e . H
-51 5408 I PIN, Center (AP) (22938) .oovvviuiiiiniiiiineeenneemareeesiosssoese e, 1
-52 3853 | PEDAL, Latch (22938) toeeeniireiiinieriieesneverneessnnsrenssennnonn, 1
-53 50600-1 . PIN, Roll (AP) (22938) .ooiviiiiiminis e eeee e er e e eenn e, 1
-54 4006 SPRING, Latch (22938) .eeniiiinivrnieierreieeee e eieeeee e, 1
-55 3852 ARM, Center (22938) .ooeeiiiieiniiiieiii ettt 1
-56 4-3807 SPINDLE-KNUCKLE ASSY, RH (22938) eoveevnevevereroeeemenesnn, 1
3-3807 SPINDLE-KNUCKLE ASSY, LH (22938} vvvvuveeene e eeveneseaes o, 1
-57 5000-8 PIN, Roll (AP) {22938B) ..eimrirriveiiiriiieiios e eeereeieeeesserseenserenn, 2
-58 5408 PIN, King (AP) (22938) ..cviuiiceciriiiiiiiie e eeees s eee e, 2
-59 219-229X-1 BEAM ASSY, Ax1e (22938) .oevvuviiiinrrnnvirieeeeiee e s eeeee e 1

253




'
A

dnot2 apxn ipal pup ‘1foys 5013 ‘1342] HVIGPUDH '€ un3iy

254




FIG. & °

| UNITS JUSABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
55- NO NUMBER HANDBRAKE LEVER, CROSS SHAFT, AND REAR AXLE GROUP ........ REF
’ (See figure 1-43 for NHA)
219-5901 HANDBRAKE LEVER AND CROSS SHAFT (22938) ...coovvvivvnninninnns 1
-1 65445 . ROD, Actuating, parking brake ......ciciviiiiiiiiinriiiiniiieaes 1
-2 4601-5 NUT, Hex, yoke, 3/8-24NF (AP) (22938) .ocvviiimiiiiniiininenianiens 2
-3 1-5904 - ‘ LEVER ASSY, Handbrake {22938) .. c.ioiiiiiiiiiinniiieniniiinrsainiren 1
-4 COML 1. . - NUT, Hex, 3/8-16NC (AP} ...coocorvnirenriennnniinnean. e 2
-5 COML : WASHER, Lock, split, 3/8in. (AP) . coviiiiiiiiiiniiineene 2
-6 COML [ SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC x 2-1/2in. 1g (AP} ......coceoininioeis 2
-7 5204 SPACER, Handbrake lever (22938) vrevrimriiii e i e 2
-8 5205 YOKE, Cable (22938)  1ieeeeiioiiiiiisiiiiiianisiinscrarnirarsaaiee s reess 2
-9 4800-7 PIN, Cotter, 3/32 in, x §/8in. Ig (AP) (22938) .corverinriirimiiries 1
10 5206 PIN, Yoke (AP) (22938)  civvrveurnrinruestinnmemermnineianinsiesisnannans 1
-11 2-8311 CABLE ASSEMBLY, Brake (22938B) .ooeiiiriiiiiiiiiniireneeneas 2
-12 5280-2 RING, Retaining (AP) (22938} ..cviiiiiiiiiiiiii e s vnnn 2
-13 4601-5 NUT, Hex, yoke, 3/8-24NF (AP) (22938) cervvvrvaeinicniiniiiniinnnans 2
-14 5205 YOKE, Cable (22938) «vueeeerrrrerirrunrsreastocesasceesssossinasssarinnes 2
-15 4800-7 PIN, Cotter, 3/32 in. x 5/8 in. 1g (AP} (22938) ..-viviviiiniinianininns 2
-16 5206 : PIN, YOKE (AP) (22938)  cvrerrerermeerisisiusssneesinsssssisnnsosserrnsanns 2
NO NUMBER CROSS SHAFT GROUP {22938) -cvvriiiimsiiianninimsrarinssnrieernnsers 1
17 COML NUT, Hex, 3/8-16NC (AP} «erreveerensrrernsivnanssnsensasmensancaeasens 4
-18 COML WASHER, Lock, split, 3/8in. (AP} «ereeimiic i 4
-19 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 3/8-16NC x 1-1/4in. lg (AP} wcooovvninininnnnins 4
-20 5909 LEVER, SHaft,(22938) -eeerrouveriorsucriesessinnmseersnessrsansessens 3
-21 5000-2 PIN, Roll, 5/16 in. dia x 1-1/4 in. lg (AP) (22938) «cevuvviveeiinrinies 3
-22 53908 BEARING, Cross shaft (22938) .oovvrvvriniiirinvniien. rrereresesiran 2
-23 6319-2 COLLAR, SetscIew (22938) wvovvrrrenrrmmnenrmnrsiniaiennsannnnns 2
=24 5910-219 CROSS SHAFT (22938) vuerrrrasiieeneuramsvieiniriosiniiiinmsrannenas 1
219-2248 AXLE ASSY, Rear (22938)  «cevvriiiniiiiriiarnnnmanianiisirasiorenrarsnsrsss 1
1-4250 BRACKET ASSY, Spring, front (22938)  .vciviiiiiiiinaiiiniernn, 2
-25 4300-3 PIN, Cotter, 1/8in. x 1 in. 1g (AP) (22938) .vevevremnmiiin e 1
-26 4600-3 NUT, Hex, slot hd, 9/16-18NF (AP) (22838} .. .o, 1
=27 5402-2 BOLT, Shackle (AP) (22938) -cveiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiicninenaans 1
-28 5802 FITTING, Lube (22938) .cvviiririiriiriiiniarissrsaarsnranrsrarenays, 1
-29 4250 BRAKCET, Spring, front (22938) ..oivvvierriemrmrcirieciien s 1
: 1-4251 BRACKET ASSY, Spring, rear (22938} .vvvvirivmrermnenenmmriraconiceans 2
-30 4800-3 PIN, Cotter, 1/8in. x 1 in. 1g (AP) (22938) «coevirviriein e, 1
-31 5403-1 RIVET (AP) (22938} cevvterneererrmsnnrirarrerasmaiinsnorssasrarsansnsnns 1
-32 4251 BRACKET, Spring, rear (22938)  ..orcvarmiini i 1
-33 1-4010-5 SPRING (22938}  1cviirrnniocmneairiamariacssiiatesieisrsantaresnnensansaess 2
-34 4601-8 NUT, Lock, hex, 9/16-18NF (AP) (22938) .vvvvvriiiiiiiiiisiiiinninnnn, 8
-35 5101-11 U-BOLT, Spring (AP (22938) oo i e 4
-36 5600-12 PLATE, Tie, spring (22938)  «cvrvurrriicnrannrrrirnrrensrisersrarinaeannnnes 2
=37 3721-3 WHEEL, 16x5.5 SDC (22938} ..corvvivrennnns rennen Sesisseassiennensriies 2
38 49172 BOLT, Wheel (AP} (22938)  +oiveeeereiiiinsvirirrsnsnrenrrnnrrssiansenns 12
1.3605 HUB AND DRUM ASSY (22938) erivvirmrinrarniacnenirieeciorranserans 2
.39 6310 CAP, Grease (22038) o everervrreiorirnomnerssiesssntssrsiessmsnssemsenes i
-40 4800-5 PIN, Cotter, spindle, 1/8in, x 2in. 1g {AP) (22938) «vevrnvvrrenrninnnns 2
-41 4600-6 NUT, Hex, slotted, 7/8-14NF (AP) (22938) ...ccvorivnvnninninans PP 2
42 47023 WASHER, Spindle (AP) (22938) +vorreeersreeseanns SRR 2
43 LM67048 . CONE, Bearing, outer (0038) - rorerriiasiiimsiimniinniin 1
-44 LM&7010 CUP’ Beafjng, outer (60038) ............................................ 1
45 6309 \ SEAL, Grease (22938)  «rverererrrreraronimssemmr i 1
-46 25580 i CONE, Bearing, inner {60038) oo icviemiiramrinr ey 1
-47 25520 | CUP, Bearing, iner (60038) +ereerereeressersnsseressesersansiearasnes 1
-48 36051 . HUB AND DRUM, Brake (22938) -+ooveevimmmmmmmmnninnnnniiciiens, 1
-49 3201919L BRAKE ASSEMBLY, LH (14892) (22938 No. 8214-7) (see figure...... 1
$6 for details)
3201920R BRAKE ASSEMBLY, RH (14892) (22938 No. 8214-8) (see  .......... 1

figure 56 for details)




FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NO, 12345¢67 AssY | cODE
55-50 4601-5 NUT, Hex, 3/8-24NF (AP} (22938) . .iivviiieciiineeiiieieriresennnreens 10

-51 4700-4 WASHER, Lock, split, 3/8in. (AP) (22938) .. ...ivvvriiiiiirierniaens 10

-52 4901-7 BOLT, Mounting, brake {AP) (22938)  ......covvevrreennaereenrnaeresesnn 10

-53 219-2248-2 BEAM ASSEMBLY, Axle (22938) .1ivvuvuiiirinneererrirsrerernnnansrens 1

Figure 56. Brake assembly

256




FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
56- 3201919L } BRAKE ASSEMBLY, LH (14892) (22938 no. 8214-7) (see figure ............ REF
' 55-51 for NHA)} (LH shown)
3201920R BRAKE ASSEMBLY, RH (14892) (22938 no. 8214-8) (see figure ............ REF
55-52 for NHA)
-1 301055 GROMMET (14892}  .iiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiririasterrasronrerseississnmmnassesasens 1
-2 33786 SPRING, Anchor, 63 1b, orange (14892)  .oiviiviiiiiiiiiiiniieeaa 2
-3 3202045 SHOE AND LINING ASSY, Brake (14892) ..cccoviiiiiivminiinininineraeeas- 1
-4 3202049 SHOE AND LINING ASSY, Brake (14892) ..ccviiviriiiiiiiaiinnneraaaceinnans 1
-5 23969 CUP, Shoe holddown (AP) (14892} ...vivrimirineieinnriec s e e s 4
-6 23960 SPRING, Holddown, 24 b, black (AP) (14892) ... .civiviiiniininvanrnanns 2
-7 26320 PIN, Holddown (AP} (14892) ..vriiiiiiiiiiininrsirscrinereraaiaissisinsns 2
-8 29716 SPRING, Adjusting screw, 40 b, maroon (14892) ....vvevieiiiianiieaniiinnns 1
3202052 ADJUSTING SCREW ASSY (14892)  .ovvvrvrvincrnreiinnrirarcn e vasnasens 1
-9 48032 SOCKET, Adjusting screw (14892)  ..voiiirrreiiiciieiiiiiianinniees 1
302058 SCREW ASSY (14892)  .ociviiiinimsvrsmmssresstionseniommanasesaisrerseaas 1
-10 48031 . NUT, Adjusting screw {14892)  ..ooiiiiiiiinnnanns eesseerereersarens 1
-11 29491 SCREW, Adjusting (14892)  ...coovviiieineirnnanr e riiinaasnenin s 1
-12 41199 SPRING, Strut, ¢ 1b, blue (14852) 1
-13 302143 STRUT, Lever (14822)  iiviiiiiiiriirieinsesa e ieicticnara it saatanas 1
-14 48834 LEVER ASSY, Left hand (shown) (14892) ci.oiiiniiiiiinninrmncaeiiaaaens 1
48835 LEVER ASSY, Right hand (148%32) ...c.iiiiiiriiirniiiirncriisiiniisian, 1
-15 41029 RETAINER, Lever (AP) (14892) .ciivvviirneriiiiianitraaninrnansanees 1
-16 41647 | WASHER, Retainer {AP) (14832} ...coiivrmierimriiiiiiiiiveinieisesiienness 1
<17 47865 ROD, Push, cylinder (14892) ....iiiiiivrre i enaae 2
-18 616200 CYLINDER, Brake, feft hand (shown) (14892} ...cccoiiiiimmnniiiniancrennnnns 1
616201 CYLINDER, Brake, right hand (14892) ....cevevvrmrmiciirinisiniiiaiiannas. 1
-19 47862 . SCREW, Cap, and washer (AP) (14892) ....ccorvrriiriiiiiinininiinniiniinien, 2
-20 32594 - PLATE, Guide {14892)  .ivevermriierisasrinnsareasssisssnssreasnsasnmeansss 1
-21 3202060 PLATE ASSY, Backing, left hand (shown) (14892) ......iceieiiieinennnnns 1
3202061 PLATE ASSY, Backing, right hand (14892)  wvveereeeereirenvnemesacsnnens 1
-22 310574 PIN, Anchor (14892} ..oriiiiiiiriiiiriirsiesrarror e ssiisaerannsasrans 1
-23 310482 1 PLATE, Reinforcement (14892) ..cvivrnnriirimroiiiiiininniiiaieiinenns 1
-24 3202062 ‘ PLATE, Backing, left hand (shown) (14892) ..cceevviimiiinenninineains . 1
3202063 PLATE, Backing, right hand (14892) ....ccociiiiiiiiniinnniinionianen 1

257







i UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. 1234567 ASSY CODE
57- NO NUMBER' FUEL TANK MOUNTING AND MAIN FRAME GROUP (See ............. veers REF
figure 1-44 for NHA)
-1 62953 1 TUBE ASSEMBLY, Fuel tank vent .......... e rremesiemrerrereeieiessesnanes "2
-2 COML . ‘ NUT, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC (AP} ......cocevee- v ereaserrrrerrerraisartrataares 2
-3 COML i SCREW, Spinlock, 1/4-20NC x 3/4in. 1z (AP} ..cvcivriniiinniiinnninnns 2
-4 COML CLIP, Tubing, 1/4 in, OD tubing (AP} .icoiriiiiiiin i 2
-5 COML CONNECTOR, Tubing, 1/4in.  ..oiviorirviinniiiiiininioinin. eremeasriias 2
-6 COML BUSHING, Reducing, 3/8NPT to 1/ANPT cicivrveveinrremriitiiiiiiiaiiasan, 2
-7 COML TEE, Street, L/ANPT  covvvirninrinirne v siiaiinisese st s s e 1
-8 49566 BUMPER  ciitierucernrverenerioressitiiosmiorsosinssrasrsnssnioarsnnrns N 1
-9 COML NUT, Lock, hex, 1/2-13NC (AP) ..................... feeasreressaraansieriinas 5
-10 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/2-13NC x 5 in. lg (AP) coviivimrreenesesenmcrneneens 5
-11 49771 HOLDDOWN, Fuel tank - cevveerrverrnrreransismsiceimiareasisniseiines 4
-12 COML NUT, Lock, hex, 5/16-18NC (AP) e esestiretsreseetaasararnrentiarnerrarrares 8
-13 COML . SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 5/16-18NC x 3/4in.1g (AP) ....ccoovinininnniinnnnnns 8
-14 40862 v TANK, FUEL cieuvtiennntirnnsirrrae s iiisiesissa e s s assea st sessansensasnes 2
-15 27933 FELT, 1/2% 210, 3300, 18 vevvnienrivmrennrresa i e i 4
-16 27934 FELT, 1/2% 2in., 2900, 18 evrvrririnirniiiiinniinninen s ienanis e eans 4
-17 27935 FELT, 1/2x 2in, 18001 covevrnairimmancirirnmirariinerenronnes Cerrerrean 4
-18 44741 COVER, FIANEE  teerrrurarrniiririoninrnnsnrrrsrrmrssciissssnninanmnae, 1
-19 COML SCREW, Machine, rd hd, no. 10-32x 3/8in. Ig (AP} ..coovviiiiiniiinnnnans 5
-20 COML WASHER, Lock, internal tooth, no. 10 (AP) .c.oeiviiiiiiiiniinnnnn, 5
-21 44427 GASKET, FIANEE  vvvreerrrneioeimiaianienctirnarssessassssssasernanens 1
<22 27843 SENDING UNIT, Fuel level ..veviieineniiimeiiireaieraninirereeernrncasn 1
-23 COML SCREW, Machine, rd hd, no. 10-32x 3/8in. Ig (AP) ..covieiinininnniness 5
-24 COML WASHER, Lock, internal toothno. 10 (AP} ...oovviiiiiinniicniienns 5
-25 44427 GASKET, FIANEE  teuvivrveismrmrnrmromareemtesiasiistarns s s re s se nnnavanas 1
-26 62075 WIRE ASSEMBLY, Ground ....ccccocveiiiiiiiiirnmssniairisiansisansrrasinras 1
COML SLEEVE, Insulation, loom, 7/32in. IDx 11in. lg .ovevnvnmrnennicans .- 1
COML TERMINAL, No. LOsttd  ..ooviiveririnererrineranvimiiiiricesnesronneras 1
COML TERMINAL, 1/4in. stud  ..ocecrinrimiiiiiiii i vt arnansnnas 1
COML . WIRE, No, 14 ga, 600V, polyvinal, b]ack, 12in. g coevviviiinnennes 1
-27 49158 SUPPORT, Fuel tank  ..ciiiisiiivirarmnnnniiiirnierinsisrsrrmriisisisiesnanss 2
-28 49159 SUPPORT, Fuel tank  .voeveemiiiiennrivaviveciscerssacnornsnnn, hereesneees 2
-29 COML NUT, Lock, hex, 1/2-13NC (AP} .ccocoennne 8
<30 COML SCREW, Cap, hex hd, 1/2-13NC x 3in, Ig (AP) .......................... v 8
=31 COML PLUG, Pipe, sq hd, 1/ANPT  ..ociiiiiiiiiiinniiinieniners i eres 2
-32 COML PLUG, Pipe, sq hd, 3/BNPT ..o s 1
-33 64595 FRAME ASSEMBLY .. vvveerrceciiicsasisurassnnrnririssratsrassrsrorasrarees 1
-4 4250 BRACKET, Spring, front (22938) (welded to frame, see figure ........ REF
54-22 and 55-29 for NHA)
-35 4251 BRACKET, Spring, rear (22938) (welded to frame, see figure .......... REF

54-25 and 55-32 for NHA}




SECTION 1N
NUMERICAL INDEX

260

FIGURE & ,FIGURE & :
PART NUMBER INDEX NO. DT;“ PART NUMBER INDEX NO. oTY
AABS502-1 16-24 : 1 |CROSS SHAFT GR F55-16 i
ACCESSORY DRIVE 4Lb6- REFICYLINGER BLOCK F53-131 1
21-23 1 53~ REF
AC1000-12 11-15 2 21-30 1
AIR LINE SYSTEM 1~-28{1) lficiaaB 13-3 1
10~ REF | DRAIN CDCK 8-1 1
A198B68-2 3-3 1{{ov39o-3306(T) 1-329{(1) 1
Al19892-56 3-6 1 21- REF
1A6760 11-2 L ELBOW 5-3 2
BALL 17-105 1 12~29 1
17-56 1 12-41 1
‘ 14-3 1 10-14 1
BATTERY MIG GR 2+~ REF 6-7 &
BREATHER 40~ REF 8-7 2
21-18 i 12-45 1
BUSHING 57-6 2| EXHAUST GROUP 27~ REF
1-81{11} 1 21-5 1
12-9 1[[ES314UMR 17-88 1
12-3 1[[FIG86~125-1-4 12-28 1
11-7 LIFILYER ASSEMBLY 43~ REF
11~4 2 42~7 1
10-24 1 [[FLYWHEEL HOUSING 35~ REF
10-17 1 21-13 1
8-10 LFR AXLE GROUP 56— - REF
BYPASS VALVE GR 1-25(1) 1 1-4211) 1
6- REF | FRAME 2467 1
B2739 25-2 Z[|FUEL LINE SYSTEM 1~-38(1} 1
CAP RAD 9-25 1 11— REF
CDO511-212 3-5 1 ||GAHDD~0164 1-9(1) 2
CDO511500~170 3-7 1 |GOVERNOR GROUP 47-(2) REF
CDI623-101 3=-2 1 47-(1) REF
CD1l623500 3~ REF 21-24 1
: 1-2211) 2(G&428989 18-14 1
CD1623500-156 3-12 1 {{HM24=2 18-6 1
COLI626001-240 3-8 2 ([HOSE CLAMP 8-13 8
CDl1626001-311 3i-1 1 fHOSE RAD 9-17 1
CDbl626001-826 3-4 1 [|HOUSING ASSY 1-(2) 1
C0~-0413 16-13 1 1-23(1) |
COMPR QIL FIL 6GR 5- REF HHUB 54=-42 1
1-24(1) 1||[INTAKE ELLBOW GR 21-6 1
COMPRESSOR ASSY 1-33(1) 1 28~ REF
17~ REF|IK1110-18 20-3 1
CONNECTOR 57-5 2{flLmeT0l0 55-44 1
COUPLING 6-5 ¥ 54-37 1
8-2 1 fLM6TOGS 96-43 1
CRANKSHAFT GR 21-29 1 S4-36 1
52~ REF {[LP2299 19-11 1
CROSS 1-6(1)} LjLP2377-1 19~-10 1




PART NUMBER mggﬁg_ aty PART NUMBER ,f“'gg,?fug'_ QTY
LP2812 19-8 LNuT F1-3(2)
LP2813 19-9 1 F1-39(1)
LP2814 F19-~7 1 F1-21(2)
LP3222-1 19-7 1 F1-2(2) -
LP3864R-36 18-7 1 F1-19(2)

Fl9-11 REF F1-37(1)
LP53164UMR 17-96 1 F1-20(1)
LP535 19-12 REF F1-22(1)
L1026 49-20 1 Fl-16(1)
L1329 34-9 3 1-27(1)
L135] 46-7 2 F1-33(1)
28-6 1 F1-34(1)
L364 36-18 1 FL-34(1)
37-3 1 1-30(1)
L472 47-30(2) 1 11-13
MAIN FRAME GR 57~ REF 11-9
‘ 1~44(1) 1 9-14
M4009-1 18-10 1 9-10
MI&H 1-11(1) 4 9-19
NIPPLE 5=5 1 9-4
54 1 6~9
I-7(1) 1 B-4
1-3(1) 1 8-33
1-5(1}) 2 7-6
12-6 1 8-37
12-8 1 18-26
12-12 1 19-5
8-9 | 18-24
8-8 1 18~27
8-6 1 F18-3
6~6 2 17-24
NUT §7~2 2 16-5
57-9 5 13-2
5712 8 16-6
57-29 8 15-1
554 2 16~15
55-17 4 16~17
54-6 2 27-3
54~9 2 20-7
F1-29(2) 12 20~10
F1-14(2) 15 _ 20-13
F1~-5({2) 320IL COGLER GR 41~
F1-8(2) 8 21-19
' Fl=4(2) 2Y0IL PAN GROUP 36~
| 3-9 1 2114
F1-7(2) 10[0IL PUMP GROUP 37-
F1-27(2) 5 21-15
2-7 4 OVERSPEED SW 20-
F1-15(2) 15 1-36(1)
F1-23(2) 81rcoe2s 4-11
Fl-1(2) 31{PIN 16-22
F1-17(2) 28)lP1STON 516
261

_ I I‘ - - - - S




FIGURE & ; : FIGURE &
PART NUMBER INDEX NO. aTy PART NUMBER INDEX NG. aty
PLATE IDENT 1-12(2}) 1|SCREHW F1-5(2) 32
PLUG 57-31 2 3-10 1
57-32 1 Fl-4(2) 2
5-12 | s-11 . 4
12-22 1 Fl-14(2) 15
12-42 1 F1-742} 10
1244 1 F1-812) B
12-11 2 F1-23(2) 8
12-43 2 F1-2712) 1%
17-89 1 F1-37(1) 8
- 17-71 1 F1-3(2) 1é
PRP56801297575 17-54 i F1-21(2}) 13
17-31 1 F1-29(2) 12
13-9 1 F1-17(2) 28
PRP56801697575 . 10-12 1 F1-19(2) 24
PR?56811997575 17-100 4 Fl1-19(2) 2
PRP56B12397575 17-106 1 4=-2 2
PRP56821097575 14-6 | F1-1502) 15
PRP56822097575 12-39 1 Fl-2(2) 16
PRPS56823497575 T-21 1 F1-39{1) Z
PRP5682B09T575 17-81 1 F1-39(1)} ]
17-94 1 F1-1(2} 31
PRP56833497575 12-25 1 Fl-26(2) 16
PRP 56833597575 17-76 1 5-17 2
PRP5683369T5T75 17-2 2 F1-17(1) 4
PRP56833897575 17-8 1 F1-20(1} 1
PRP5683I429T5T5 12-18 1 F1-22(1} 4
PRP56834597575 17-21 2 Fi-1611) 1
PRP56842597575 17-73 i F1-33(1) 8
PRP56B436975T5 12-27 1 F1-33(1) 2
053267-20!1 F19-4 1 F1l-34(1) 2
RAD AND OIL CLR 6- REF F1-34(1) 2
REAR AXLE GROUP 55— REF F1-27(1) 6
1-43(1) 1 F1-32(11 2
ROTOR 26-39 1 F1-30(1) 4
le-ZOO-R35A 12-10 1 13-4 6
SAS440T-1 20-6 1 12-16 4
5A118A20 13-8 1 12-20 4
SAL8A53 13-1 i 11-14 z
SCREW 35-6 8 11-10 1
32~& [ 9-11 2
47-211) 1 9-15 1
57-23 5 g-20 21
57-19 5 9-23 8
57T-13 8 9-28 8
57=10 5 g8-39 4
57T~3 2 6-10 2
57-30 g g-28 4
85-19 & 8-15 2
55-6 2 8-5 1
54-10 2 T-16 1
F1-1312) 8 8-19 2




PART NUMBER lﬂgg?ﬁg Ty | PART NUMBER ,ﬁggﬁﬁﬁ aTy
SCREW 9-2 2lls1588 42 -4 1
7-2 4 47-3(2) 2

8-35 4 52-7 6

9-5 2[ls1s89 24-1 3

8-23 3/s1594 317-4 2

8-38 4 4930 4

9-8 2 47-212) 1

19~6 2 298 Z

F18-26 o sis00 35-2 9

Flg-27 16] 51608 47-4(2) 1

18-40 20lls1614 47-52(1) 4

F18-24 2| s1615 4T-70(1) 3

17-78 gllsiele 47-5(1) 1

17-98 2|ste17 48-6 15

17-85 glsie1s 3g~2 4

17-82 4 4T-14(2) REF

17-108 2 46-34 4

17-17 2 47-16(1) 3

17-39 1 25-21 2

17-28 2ls1619 33-8 1

17-64 8 47-5(2) 1

17-68 gls1621 52-2 6

17-50 2ls1748 50-2 4

17-34 alszsnzoo 8~26 3

17-49 4|l ss09 50-5 2

17-18 4 4613 1

17-26 1 TEE 57-7 1

17-6 1 12-7 1

17-10 2 10-23 1

16-2 1 18-11 1

16-31 2| TERMINAL F57-26 1

17-13 5 F57-26 1

17-5 3| TIMING COVER 34 REF

16-10 T 21-12 1

27-4 REF|[TR2-8 20-2 1

20-8 2l Tusng 19-1 1

SERVICE METER 44 REF [[TUBING cLIP 574 2
21-21 1]| TURBOCHARGER 29- REF

SETSCREW 16-27 1 21-7 1
SLEEVE F5T-26 1]T102 36-17 1
SPEED CONT LINK 1-32(1) 1 37-2 1
16- REF|{VALVE COVER GR 48~ REF

SPLOO3CP 16-14 2 21-25 1
STARTING AID 19- REF[|[VALVE MECHANISM  49- REF
$1082 47-23(1) 2 21-26 1
$1566 34-16 2l|vM=-79-2500 1-1(1) 4
34-12 2 |l wasHER 35-7 8

$1571 29-2 2 32-5 6
28-2 4 47-3(1) 1

27-8 4 57-24 5

51587 25-15 1 57-20 5
$1588 42-25 2 55-5 2

263




FIGURE & i FIGURE &
PART NUMBER INDEX no. | @Y PART NUMBER [NDEX NO. ary
WASHER 55-18 4 || WASHER 17-14 5
54-7 2 16-11 1
3-11 1 16-23 1
2-8 4 17-7 A
F1-39(1) 8 16-12 1
4-3 2 16-19 2
5-8 2 17-25 1
F1-1T7(1) 4 25-5 3
F1-22(1} 4 20-14 2
F1-32(1) 2 20-11 2
F1-33(1) 8l WHEEL STUD 54-41 6
F1-33(1) 2| wIRE F57-26 1
F1-39(1) 2lwe23 . F18-3 1
F1-27(1) 20102571 1-40{1) 4
12-21 4| 0394513 1~41(1) 4
12-17 4] 08DUOB 4-10 i
12-34 2] 1-ss2~12-M 20-9 1
13-5 6l1-20 26-26 1
9-29 8 1-3508 FS4~10 1
8-40 4] 1-3605 F55-38 2
824 3] 1-3852 F54-49 i
9-12 2] 1-4010-5 55-33 2
8-25 3 54-26 2
8-20 2l 1-4250 FS§5~24 2
8-34 4 FS4=17 2
9-16 1| 1-4251 F55-29 2
8-29 4 F54-22 2
8-30 4| 1-5904 56-3 1
8-41 of 1-67 26-27 1
8-16 2l 141460 35-9 g9
7-3 4 1ta2029 39-3 3
g-21 1 37-14 2
6-11 2] 1as183 49-43 7
9-3 4| 1A95T9 38-9 3
9-24 8] 182714 47-20(1) 2
7-17 il 182790 30-7 4
9-6 2 30-2 4
B-36 4 184203 34-23 6
9-9 4 4G-7 12
F18-27 16] 184330 47-12(1) 2
F18-26 4] 184367 . 342 2
F18-3 1185174 41-9 3
17-179 8 4]1-20 1
17-863 4185355 31-5% 12
17-51 6 27-17 4
17-29 2187182 42-20 4
17-59 28187709 49-9 6
17-69 8l 188704 47-81(1) 1
17-40 1| 188709 37~28 1
17-35 g8l 189575 37-21 1
17-11 2 47-13(2) REF
17-19 6 47-50(1} 1




- ‘ | PART NUMBER | ,F,\',ggﬁg_ aTy ” PART NUMBER ,';,'ggﬁg‘_ ary
1R9575 46-33 2[1P4a922 44-5
 47-15(1) 2l 1P4923 F44=2
104540  38-10 1lirs367 49-29
104595  49-41 20{1P64sen 38-8
ID&AT7Y7 ‘ 42-8 111P6452 47-64(1)
22-6 2l1p7324 49-5]
104719 . 25-7 1{{1P 7346 37-11
25-18 1{1r9929 - 33-19
1F1006 37-32 1 1r99s7 33-12
1F2419 47-6(1) 1 1pogse 51-8
1F5842 42-19 tf1r9ges 34-26
1F904  44-17 1] 1P997] 34-29
1£9369 46-25 1] 1P99s9 49-24
1H1023 23-13 2ll1s1953 4T-41(2)
1H3244  44-3 2fi1s206 47-24(2)
1H5403 C32-13 215214 47-33(2)
1H7922  42-33 1153062 49-34
1H974 53-22 1153889 36-8
1K6985  33-17 1154295 29-14
1L3769 - 22-15 1154741 47-69(1)
1M101 F&T-34(2) 1154810 29-10
IM1077 47-18(2) 6( 155540 | 47-77(1)
1M1226  47-40(2) 1157316 47-53(1})
. 1M130 53-4 1157984 47-57(1)
1M1993 - 25-17 1{159312 47-94(1)
1M2075  44-13 1159543 51-1
1M3506  47-19(2) sll1T416 44-9
IM37135  37-37 2i1T765 41-39
1M6718 - 23-18 2(1004Bx05 Fll-16
1M6735  23-9 1/10325-12 18-15
1M6778 23-19 1l11-18 26-47
1M6779 23-11 1 26-43
1M6780 23-17 2fj11-21 26~38
1M6781 23-7 2l 11-26 26-25
- 23-10 1{11-33 26-40
1M6782 23-1 1[11-40 26-45
1M6783 - 23-3 1[[110=3-4 12-14
1M6784 23-6 1 7-11
IM6786 ‘ 23-15 1 17-86
16788 23-12 1 17-65
1M6789 23-16 2(l11028 2-1
1M650 47-36(2) 111044 5-9
IN7970 42-3 1/1114706 21-13
IN8366 129~7 1 24—
1P2299 43-4 1{1119848 264-17
1P231 F&7-46(2) 6[/119-032x46 18-20
1P232 47-46(2) 6ll12-20 F26-313
1P233 F&T-47(2) 6lf12-22 26-34
1P234 47-47(2) 6([13-5 . 26-28
. 12698 39-2 1{14-31 26-17
1P2717 53-29 7l 14~44 - 26-48
1P4244 F40~-4 Lj[14-45 26-1




PART NUMBER FIGURE & 0TY|l PART NUMBER FIGURE &
INDEX NO. INDEX NO.
14028 . 8-1 11947262 24-52
14950 18-5 11948515 24-37
15-1 26-24 11948519 24-24
15-18 26-12 1 || 1946521 24-21
15-25 F26-37 11948522 24-25
15-3 26-20 ¢|l1948529 24-46
26-6 sl 1948536 264-42
15-4 26-23 111948537 26-43
15-7 26-8 211950561 : 264-61
26-22 11951073 24-26
16-58 26-14 11955990 264-63
16-48 26-13 1ll1964857 24-5
16826 17-65 8 24-58
1821 10-16 11965472 24-62
1847807 24-38 1l11968396 24-66
1851632 24-40 111970454 24-41
1861785 24-33 gll2-3605 FS54-30
18806 17-97 1llz-8311 55-11
18952 16-4 2ll2a1162 - 22-17
19 2-6 2112A3746 47-4342)
1906986 24-31 8ll2az798 53-7
1911644 24-51 1)2A3352 36-7
1914373 24-648 1l 2a4429 49-48
1914647 264-36 1]l 284639 42-11
264-39 3/l 282006 25-9
24-12 1l 282404 42-6
1914842 24-30 1 46-15
1914869 264-53 4|l 282695 47-27(1}
24-217 4|/ 2F4159 47-99(1)
1914873 24-64 1| 2F4355 42-16
1916272 24-29 1(2F6156 32-14
24-55 1]l 2F808 29-38
1916439 F24-54 1|l 2F8616 4517
F24-28 1ll2H3429 22-10
F24-43 1 [l 23506 47-311(2)
1918047 F24-54 1)2H3738 47-7(1)
1921805 24-47 1]j2r3755 48-3
1922457 24~13 2* 46~29
1923484 F264-54 1 46-1
1930611 26-18 4ll23157 47-38{1)
1934478 24-65 4246540 41-11
1936466 24-56 1{j2L1352 4T1-29(1)
1942256 26-22 1l 215893 33-10
1942258 F24-643 1Y2L8076 Fa7-14(1)
1945356 264 1lj2L8919 F47-14{1)
24-57 1 || 2M2489 47-56(1)
1945468 24-11 1]j2Me208 Fa7-27(2)
1945476 24-50 1{2M#209 Fa7-27(2)
_ 264-50 1lj2Ms210 F47-27(2)
1945484 24-4b 1]l2Me211 Fa7-2T(2)
1945496 24-60 1|l 2mMe212 FaT-2712)
1945500 24-59 1]l 2ma316 47-17(2)

266




FIGURE & FIGURE &

PART NUMBER INDEX NO. aTy PART NUMBER INDEX NO. aty
2M5407 41-33 1{2pP3201 34-37 6
Z2MB49 25-16 1 34-20 2

25-8 1 4925 4

2M8604 47-38(2) 1 46-19 4
2N2385 FaT-14(1) 1 53-5 2
2N4386 47-19(1) 1)12P3202 41-26 1
ZN4617 44-290 1 41-35 8
2N&TT 47-76(1} 2 34-15 3
2N&4T9 Fe7-74(1) 1|2r3203 41-4 1
2N64 64 F44-8 1 22-5 2
2N6739 44-15 1(|2P3204 41-16 1
2NT612 42-24 1 41-13 1
ZNTT44 46-26 1 4i-41 2
2NB4BS F34- 1 22-8 2
2P1168 37-8 L] 2P3206 41-2 1
2P1170 37-35 1 37-17 1
2P1172 37-7 1 37-13 2
2P1262 49-37 12 37-10 1
2P1273 34-30 1 34-36 2
2PL274 34-28 1| 2pr3207 4127 1
2P 1444 F52-15 1] 34-35 13
2P1445 F52-15 1)j2P3208 34-34 6
2Pl44e F52-15 1 32-8 6
2Pl447 F52-15 1 25-12 1
Z2P1486 34-8 1fj2r321cC 41-5 1
2P1692 34~10 1 37-18 1
2P1738 36-13 1f2pr3211 41-3 1
2P1739 36-16 1 371-23 3
2P1751 37-1 1|2P3215 41-15%5 1
2P1757 32-20 li2r3261 34-31 6
2P1781 37-29 1{{2P3767 40-1 1
2P1784 F37-12 1} 2P3768 49-28 1
2PL1785 F37-19 1||2P3856 52-12 1
2P1818 52-3 l1j2p3859 52-10 1
2pP218 34-14 1{2P4004 38~7 1
2P220 34«18 11]2P404 33-1 1
2P2243 32-16 1{j2P405 33-5 1
2P2460 41-21 L]l 2rP406 41-7 1
2P2516 41-17 1{2P6117 41-1 1
2P2519 41-25 1[i2P6132 41-6 1
2P2537 36-12 1||2P6153 F34-25 1
2P2697 36-2 1l|2rP6202 50- REF
2P2715 49-26 1 21-27 1
2P2720 3421 1||2P6221 52~18 1
2P3200 36-14 25|12P6222 F52-12 1
35-15 2ll2p6224 F52-8 1

33-2 2/2P6245 37-30 1

53-2 Bl 2P6271 F51- 1

25-13 Lil2P6272 51- REF

2P3201 41-22 2 21-28 6
41-28 1] 2P6475 ig- REF

Lo36-11 21 2l-16 1

267




FIGURE & | FIGURE &

PART NUMBER INDEX No. | @TY PART NUMBER INDEX No. | OTY
2P6497 49-38 1]2s8 47-87(1) 1
2P 6498 F34-30 1] 258145 23-5 1
2P6516 F48-4 1258966 49-54 6
2P6526 F49- 1[2s900 24~  REF
2P6534 - F31-4 1 21-3 1
2P6546 F49-40 1]2s9519 47-60(1) 1
2P6560 F53-8 1{20-111 26-36 1
2P6574 31- REF 26-37 1

21-9 1 26-16 3

2P660 33-7 1 26-4 4
2P662 33- REF[]20-116 26-11 2
- 21-11 1]20-117 26-2 2

2P671 33-23 1[20-119 26-15 3
2P 684 37-36 tf20-120 26-5 2
2P685 F37-31 1{20-135 26-17 2
2PT726 41-14 1]20-136 26-30 1
2P7728 F4l-13 1{20-137 26-31 1
2P7730 Fol- 1{20-14 26-46 1
2P7732 41-38 1] 20-141 26~41 3
2P7736 41-37 1] 20-142 26-42 3
2P7738 F4l-34 1{{20-143 26-18 4
2P85986 F52=2 120-148 26-3 4
2PB616 47-26(2) 6 26-19 4
2pP8701 34-22 1| 20-151 26-21 1
2P8702 34-25 1|20-56 26-35 1
2p8T46 37-19 1{20-7 26-33 1
208763 47-93(1) 1| 20-89 26-44 1
2P8776 53-16 1| 2055-79 18-21 1
2P8796 41-43 1| 206p-20 18-25 4
2P8870 41-12 1[21-5-187-1250 4~8 1
2P8889 53-9 6 4-5 1
2R1033 F48-1 1]219-2248 F55-24 1
251940 25-10 1[219-2248-2 55-53 1
254015 42-17 1[219-229x-1 54-59 1
2542 34-217 6[219-2298 F54-17 1
25502 F51-11 1]219-5901 F55- 1
25503 F51-11 122446 12-36 2
255301 27-11 1 17-109 2
255658 53-31 1423671 11-15 2
256656 41-10 123684 11-11 1
256838 45-21 123960 56-6 2
257 47-83(1) 123969 56-5 4
257235 4T-44(1) 1] 24X110M/NEL 10-11 1
257289 47-43(1) 124031 12-18 1
257307 4T-49(1) 2{{24196 17-76 1
25736 49-42 20] 24498 13-9 1
, 49-10 6 ' 17-54 1
257387 47-46(1) 1 17-31 1
257390 47-68(1) 2|24506 14-6 1
257391 47-67(1) 1[24636 54-5 1
257905 47-49(2) 124638 2-4 1
47-107(1) 124639 | 2-5 2

268




FIGURE & FIGURE &

PART NUMBER INDEX NO. aTty PART NUMBER INDEX NO. arty
24668 2~6 2127670 18-2 1
24669 2-9 2127843 57-22 1
264963 10-12 127854 18-20 1
24964 17-100 4127917 16~1 11
24982 12-39 1127926 8-18 2
24984 17-62 127933 57-1% 4
25000-3 5-14 1[27934 57-16 4
25%000-4 5-12 127935 57-17 4
2550-108 18-12 1280953 12-15 1
255000-8 5-11 4 28145 7-3 4
25520 55-47 1 17-40 1

54-40 128146 17-51 &

255241-1500 5-10 1 17-35 8
255241-1500~-2 5«15 1 17-19 &
255241-1500- F5-9 L2847 17-79 8
576366-1110 17~69 8
2556=-12 Fl11-8 128149 =17 |
25580 56=-46 1 17-29 2
54-39 128881 F12-1 2z

2575 F1l1-16 1 Fll-1 2
2575-6 F10-18 1 FL1-5 2
Fil1-5 1 F10~-21 2

Fil-1 1 F10-18 2

F10-21 1 F10-8 2

F12-1 2 F10-3 2

F10-8 1 F10-5 2

F10-5 1 F10-1 2

F10-1 128886 Fil1-% 2

F10-3 1 F11-1 2

26320 56-17 2 Fl12-1 Z
26359 12-38 1 F10-5 2
26826 12-14 1 F10-3 2
7-11 1 F10-8 2

17-86 8 F10~18 2

26829 12-27 1 F10-21 2
26840 12-24 1 F10-1 2
26841 12-26 1l 28888 12-2 1
26844 12~-23 1 10-20 1
15- REF 10-7 1

26845 15-5 128890 11-6 2
26846 15-3 1 11-3 1
26847 15-2 1 12-4 2
26848 15-4 i 10-6 1
26859 12~25 1 10-4 2
26868 17-2 2 10-2 1
26981 17-32 1 10-9 1
27327 1-10(2) 8 10-22 2
27328 1-11(2) 8 10-19 1
27329 1-9(2) 628891 18-4 1
27642 z2-10 228914 12-31 1
27460 8-21 229188 20-5 1
8-17 21129491 56-11 1




PART NUMBER ﬂﬁﬂg%&_ avy PART NUMBER :1%22%%- ary

296 13-7 1345389 49-33 3
2965803 F48-1 111345390 41-19 1
29716 56-8 t 35-11 1
29737 19-4 1 3k810 47-79(1) 1
3-12 26-10 1] 3Lt425 32-12 1
3-14 26-9 1311850 47-1212) 1
3-3807 F54-56 1] 315987 47-22(1) 1
384501 47-47(1) 11 3L 7055 22-2 1
384504 47-13(1) 2| 3ma96 31-8 2
384505 45-4 2['3m6018 Fag-1 1
42-21 5[ 3M7045 35-12 1

48-17 15 3N2704 25-20 1

47-151(2) REF|[3N2756 32-6 1

47-17(1) 5( 382885 F52- 1

30-8 «/l 3N2898 F36- 1

30-3 4| 3n2899 F36-6 1

384506 42-26 2ff 3n3271 F49-23 1
42~5 1| 3N3389 F&4T7-37(2) 1

42-9 1] 383390 FaT-12(2) 1

39-4 31 383392 F40~ 1

32-9 6 3n3450 46-22 1

33-9 1] 3N3696 47-1(2) 1

34-32 21} 3N3916 F49-45 1

49-31 4|l 3N4068 29-1 1

47-61(2) 5[ 3N4164 36-4 1

46-14 1] 3n4245 36-1 1

29-9 2] 38548 Far-14(1) 1

28-7 1] 3n584 47-11¢1) 1

29-3 2| 3n6006 22-4 1

28-13 4l 386007 21-1 1

384508 32-2 4 22- REF
24-10 2|[ 3n6933 52-6 1

384510 34-3 2 32-7 1
242 31 3n6934 F52-5 1

38551 41~18 1]l 3N6939 F35-7 1
35-13 1| 386980 25-11 1

38623 49-35 6| 3n7210 F32-11 1
387721 42-34 1| 387742 FaT7=-5(1) 1
387738 45-2 1{ 3P8453 42-217 1
387896 42-2 1]l 3R8029 35-1 1
38817 35-14 1| 3r8030 35-4 1
388489 32-21 1351440 47-37(2) 1
388822 46-27 1351494 47-37(1) 1
388998 42-32 3]l 354484 29-22 1
304603 47-48(2) 1]/354487 29-27 3
3F1417 28-8 1| 354488 29~26 3
3F6795 49-12 1[{ 354489 29-28 1
3F9556 44-10 2"355017 27-6 1
47-30(1) 5){3s5126 29-18 6

3H1489 45-8 1}[3s5127 29-20 3
3H3243 40-6 1l 355128 29-19 3
3H3681 24-9 2||3s5129 29-17 1

270




FIGURE &

FIGURE &

PART NUMBER INDEX NO. aTy PART NUMBER INDEX NO. oTY
355135 29-36 1||«83388 4%-3 2
35602 47-66(1) 1{|4B3938 53-8 1
356263 27-9 1[|4B4277 42-22 4
3158313 49-36 7(l4B4278 42-10 1
53-25 2 39-5% 3

358432 28-1 1 41-29 1
358480 44~16 1 34=33 6
3159639 47-91(1}) 1] 4B4910 49-16 5
359730 52-15 7{ 485387 53-21 2
F52-15 1485647 42~14 1

35973% 47-28(2) 6| 46067 22-3 1
30044234804 25-1 1ll489302 29-6 1
3010%% 56-1 1l 4p9388 FaT~14(1) 2
302058 F56-9 L]l 49747 47-24(1} 2
302143 56-13 1 47-34(1) 1
3075 12~36 2|l4B9782 53-28 1
17-109 2||489880 37-33 1

30788 4-8 1|l 4D-A9Y 2-9 2
4-5 1/l4D3704 34-17 2

310482 56~23 1|| 4F 443 49-14 6
310574 56-22 1 49-6 6
3201919L 55-49 1|l 4Fas585 47-105(1) 1
56~ REF|| 4F6024 4T~44(2) 1

3201920R F56~- REF|| 4F7957 47-61(1) 2
£55-49 1| 411966 46-16 1

32020645 56~3 1 46-24 1
3202049 56-4& 1| an7869 24-3 1
3202052 F56-8 1| 41945 46-23 1
3202060 56-21 1|l 4k 9890 40-17 1
3202061 F56-21 llleL3814 35-16 1
3202062 56-24 1| aL 6454 33-13 1
3202063 F56-24 1||4L8082 44-18 1
32594 56~-20 1{|aL8337 28-9 4
3325X%X4 10-13 2{l 48395 44-19 14
33786 56-2 2laL997!t 47-101(1) 1
350-450-16 17-70 1|l 4M1le74 4T7-45(2) 3
3508-1 S4=17 1|l 4m1827 24-19 1
3605-1 55-48 1||4M1849 24-14 1
36559 14-7 1}l 4M2969 36-15% 1
36560 14-1 1|l aM411 47-20(2) 6
3721-3 §5-37 2|l 4M5317 43-2 1
54-30 2|l 4M6480 53-6 1

37989 18-10 1|l «m8303 44-22 1
38361 1-11(1) 4 44~8 1
3852 54=55 1|l 4M9933 52-13 1
31853 ! 54-52 1{l4N3732 37-20 1
3902-251 { 54=-469 1| 4N40S4 37-26 1
3905-291 . FS54-42 2 || an4055 F37-22 1
3953 54-44 1| 4N&063 47-97(1} i
3954 54-45 1| 4N&526 34-19 1
4-3807 54-56 1||aN4680 32-10 1
482042 47-45{1) 1] 4N&682 32-22 1

2n




PART NUMBER ,Fn],ggﬁ%_ QTyY PART NUMBER mgg;‘EN%_ aTy
4NS353 37-16 1| 44395 '§-2 2
4N6D 16-20 2 6~4 6
4N6556 33-15 Ll 44427 $7-25 1
4NT 446 F49-28 1 57-21 1
4N8385 37-22 144704 14-5 1
4NE4BO F313-23 1] 44705 l14-4 1
456526 42-15 1} 44741 57-18 1
456574 42-1 144972 17-107 1
457756 45-11 2|l 454862 13-6 1
458737 Fa8-1 tflas121 17-53 1
458881 F52-15% 71453418 24-32 8
458883 F52-15 7]4581% 11-16 1
458885 F52-15 7 4600-14 S54-~15 1
459702 29-39 1| 4600-3 54-19 1
40013 19-3 1 5626 1
40014 19-2 1| 4600-6 55-41 2
40606 54-54 1 5434 2
404734 7-5 l1{4601-5 55-50 10
40596 16-18 1 56-13 2
40620 18-30 1 562 2
40678 7-19 1{| 4601-8 55-34 &
40679 7-14 1 54-27 8
40696 7-21 1] 4603-1 54-31 6
40858 4-~10 2|l 4605-1 54-47 1
40875 16-20 2la605-2 54-48 1
40892 57-14 246174 7-15 1
41029 56-15 1/ #6175 7-18 1
41199 56~12 1| 46246 1-35(11} 1
41545 10-13 2 F19-4 1
41584 17-8 1| 46807 17-44 1
41647 56~16 144888 17-55 1
41829 14~2 1||470C-2 55-51 10
41899 18-8 1[|4701-22 54-16 1
41958 Fll-16 2ll4702-3 55-42 2
41959 F1l-16 2 54-35 2
41998 18-32 147212 Fil1-16 2
42187 18-3 1{e7213 Fll~16 1
42233 11-2 1l|4741-12B F11-8 2
42341 18-15 1| 4750-68 Fl12-1 2
4250 57-34 REF F11-5 2

55-29 1 F10-21 2
54-22 1 F10-5 2
4251 57-35 REF F10-18 2
565-32 1 F10-3 2
54-25 1 FL0-8 2
43132 I-4(1) 2 Fll-1 2
43392 17-99 4 FLO-1 2
43393 17-102 447690 10-10 1
43394 17-101 4)la7702 17-70 1
44125 16-14 2[la7862 56-19 2
44209 11-17 L||47865 56-17 2
44365 18-14 1||4800-1 5443 2

212




FIGURE & FIGURE &

PART NUMBER INDEX No. | @TY “ PART NUMBER INDEX No. | @TY
4500-13 S54-14 1||48776 12-37 1
4800~13 55=-30 148778 12-46& 1

54-23 148786 8-42 1

55-25 148790 8-27 1

54-18 148792 7-1 1
4800-5 54-33 21148794 T=22 1

59-40 2|4879% T-4 1
4800-6 54-11 2 T-9 1
4800-7 55-9 1]]48796 T-20 1

£5~15 21148834 56-14 1
48031 56-10 1} #8835 F56-14 1
48032 56-9 114601-7 55-52 10
48460 17-110 1 |l49057 16-1 1
48461 17-74 14512 55-38 12
4R 462 17~41 149157 17-9 1
48463 1737 1]|49158 5727 2
484564 17-38 1149159 57-28 Z
48465 F1-33(1) 8ll49160 1-31(1} 1
48466 F1-33(1} gll49161 174 1
48467 17-43 149162 17-1 }
48470 17-75 149164 12-28 1
48471 17-96 11149168 1-26{(2} 1
48472 17-88 1|4917o 12-32 REF
48415 1746 149172 1-18(2) 1
48477 17-42 1492173 1-19(2) 1
48480 17-84 1 |ta9175 1-20(2) 1
48481 17-93 149176 1-21(2) 1
48483 17-57 149177 1-6(2) 1
48484 17-61 2149178 1-7(12) 1
48485 17-717 11149179 1-1612) 1
48486 17-67 1 l49180 1-17(2) 1
48488 17-103 1]j42181 1-141(2) 1l
48489 F17-102 1149182 1-15(2) 1
48490 17-104 11|49184 1-28(2) 1
48491 17-48 1i4918% 1-29(2) 1
48494 17-22 1|49186 1-4 (2} 2
48495 17-60 1149192 1-5(2) 4
48496 17-106 1{lao19s 1-18(1) 2
L8497 17-87 1la9274 F1-2512) 3

17-94 ilas275 7-6 1
48498 17-73 149292 18-17 1
48499 17-21 2 18-13 1
48649 4T-1(1) 149294 18-9 1
H5T17 1-25(2) 249496 Sl—4 1
48751 F1-25(2) 649497 543 2
48752 17-80 1 {49498 548 1

17-72 l}|49499 542 1
48753 17-52 1 [l49553 6-3 1

17-20 149555 5-1 1
68754 17«47 1149564 1-291(1) 1
4u757 17-63 1 12~ REF
48759 17-66 i [ 49566 578 1

2713




FIGURE & If FIGURE &

PART NUMBER INDEX No. | @TY PART NUMBER INDEX NO. | QTY
49599 F1-33(1) 4||5R3153 32- REF
49771 57-11 4 21~10 1
49777 10-15 t|sr3156 FaT-14(1) 1
49786 11-12 1] 5r3157 F&a7-12(2) REF
49791 2-2 2 F4T-14(1) 1
49793 4 17-3 1]5r3160 Fab-16 1
49797 12-19 1][s5rR3162 21-4 1
49799 2-3 1 25— REF
583718 30-22 1513163 F48- 1
583850 49-44 7{sRr511 F29-39 1
585812 F32-22 11551293 28-5 1
587652 53-23 2lss2106 32-18 1
588030 41-30 1552793 F51-6 1
589079 46~6 153804 50-1 1

F&T-14(1) 1553828 46-17 1

5E19 2-1 1553972 50-7 1
53106 34-13 1555058 47-29(2) 1
33-6 1555059 47-78(1) 1

SH1351 47-100(1) 1| sssa78 49-17 &
5H2671 52-14 1l 555879 49-19 1
5H7225 30-19 1] 555912 49-49 12
5K9263 36-3 21555918 49-22 12
512952 39-1 1556202 51-10 1
5L4546 49-45 2556281 49-55 1
SL8B55 27-10 1556296 52-9 1
518983 F&T-14(1) 1 . 52-18 1
5L8991 47-35(1) i[5s6348 51-7 2
518992 47-32(1) 1556453 48-5 1
519650 18-41 1} 556670 53-10 18
5M2691 F&T7-27(2) 6556735 4932 1
5M2697 47-27(2) 6 28-4 1
5M2894 41-40 2556750 51-4 1
34-24 6| 556854 49-13 6

33-4 4| 556855 49-5 6

52-§ 6556917 49-8 12

50-3 4| 557189 F&4T-27(2) 6

22-7 2| 557218 49-39 6

5M4 606 49-18 1{ss57221 49-40 6
5M596 34-11 1[557264 32-15% 1
5M6213 41-8 2 ss7608 46-5 1
33-22 1557611 46-8 \

49-27 1|ss7612 C 46-2 1

53-19 1557614 46-9 1

53-15 4[| ss7630 46-4 1

5M6214 46-31 1557632 46-3 1
53-13 15357660 F4b~ 1

5p1937 F33-23 1{557999 47-50(2) 1
5R3041 F53- 1558055 319-6 1
5R3149 F34-10 1] 558462 5327 1
5R3151 39- REF | 558479 48-2 1
21-17 1] ss9062 32-17 1

5R3152 F&aT-31(1) 1[ 559607 47-41(1) 1

21




FIGURE & _ FIGURE &
PART NUMBER INDEX NO. (1] A PART NUMBER INDEX NO. ary
559948 52-5 1[[60x%e F12-1
5000-1 54-53 1 F11-5
5000-2 55-21 3 F10-18
5000-8 5450 1 F10-3
54-57 2 F10-8
50181 l-4(1} 2 Fll~1
5101~11 55-135 4 F10-5
54-28 4 F10-21
5204 55-7 2 Fl10~1
5205 55§ 2|l 60186 18-25
55-14 2l 60226 14~
5206 55-16 2 12-3¢0
56-10 1{ 60430 8~13
5280-2 55-12 2l 60431 17-16
5292849 2-5 2604372 17~-15
5292850 2-4 1] 60487 18~3]
5402-2 56-27 1] 60488 18~37
54-20 1 60489 18-33
5403-] 55-3] 1] 6049] 18-3¢
54~24 1/ 60493 18-39
5406=2 56-12 160595 “F11-8
5408 54-51 1} 60598 Fll-8
54-58 2] ece27 16-13
551y 18-16 1 60657 11-8
5570-2 186~19 1] 60739 20-3
5600-12 55-34 2| 60825 1-2(1)
- 54-29 2| 60848 18~21
576366-1110 - 5-13 1 60980 12-35%
5800  54-46 Sl 6e1x2 19-2
5802 55.28 Ll 61x5 Fll-16
' 54-21 1] 616 Fl2-1
5908 55-22 2 F10-18
5909 55-20 3 Fl1-5
5910-219 55-74 i Fll-}
5949532 Flg-3 | F10-5
68830 3g-1 2 F10-21
60238 43-] 1 F10-8
6F1069 30-17 6 Fl10-1
6F2097 47-4(1) 1 F10-3
6F7027 254 3161039 1-12(1)
6FT70672 53-12 161066 Fi2-1
6H3957 33-18 1 F10~18
6J2419 45-113 2 Fl1-1
6K8079 29-5 1 Fll-5
6L1597 47-25(1) 1 F10-21
611756 47-33(1} i F10-3
6L335]1 40-2 2 F10-8
615359 40-9 1 F10-5
617611 42-13 1 CFlo-1
- |6N1036 37-27 2| 61065 F12-1
60X2 19-3 1 F10-3
60X5 F1l1-16 2 F10-18




276

E
PART NUMBER T&%%?(EN% a7y PART NUMBER f&%‘g‘( NB;]_ a7y
61065 F10-8 2l 62094 16-8
F10-5% 2|l 62154 16-25 1
F1l1-1 21162155 F16-21 1
F10-21 262156 16-3 1
F11-5 2l 62234 10-16 i
Fi0-1 2 62250 17-92 |
61072 12-1 1| 62309 17-90 24
61081 10-21 1|l 62340 F17-110 1
61082 10-8 1]} 62358 17-95 1
61083 10-18 1l 62399 F17-110 1
651088 10-5 1]} 62404 F17-8 1
61062 10-3 1l 62417 12-13 1
61094 11-5 1| 62442 7-10 1
61097 10-1 1)l 62443 7-13
6ll4as 54-1 2l 62444 7-12
61150 5-13 1 62445 T-8
61211 T-7 1l 62450 &6-8
61240 17-58 2 1- RE
61426 B—-43 1162501 13-7
9= REF|| 62502 13-6
61430 1-9(1) 21162503 13-3
6l4ab 5~-10 162508 16-30
61538 1-17(1) 1l 62554 20-12
61541 1-16(1) 1| 62574 17-81L
61546 5-6 162714 9-33
61569 g~22 262716 9-25
61606 B-14 262717 9-17
61619 18-34 1162718 9-22
616200 56-18 162719 9-30
616201 F56~18 1 g-26
61624 18-35 1|l 62720 9-32
61642 17-12 Ll 62721 9-31
61707 17-45 1l|e2722 9-18
61728 8-26 362723 9-1
61757 17-23 162724 9-1
61759 17-27 162725 9-13
61761 17-30 162726 9-217
61786 17-33 1}l62805 41
61840 16-24 1| 62806 8-32
61876 12-33 12l 62807 8-31
61901 18-16 1) 62808 1-2611)
61953 17-36 1 FR-26
61659 16~26 1]l 62809 1-2702)
61972 16-29 1]l 62810 6-2
62008 B-12 1{|62811 6-1
62063 18-19 1162812 3-
62070 16-21 1 1-22(1)
62071 F16-17 11} 62814 3-8
62075 5T-26 1162816 1-24(2)
20-4 262834 1-3(2})
62084 11-1 1162835 1-1(2)
62085 18-12 162836 1-2(2)




277

PART NUMBER ﬁﬁ&iiﬁ. ary PART NUMBER :uggg%g_ aTy
62637 1-22(2) 11 64736 4=-4
62838 1-23(2) L1 64916 12-10
62840 19-13 REF || 64945 1-(1)

18-29 1| 64947 1-34(1)
62841 18-28 1 18-
62842 1-8(2) 2l 64948 20-9
62843 18-42 11 64949 F18-15
62845 16-32 1l 64985 18-23
62848 16-28 lji 64986 1-13(2)
62849 F16-25 1l 64997 20-1
62877 5-14 1 F18-
62896 17-91 L6504 54-13
62953 57-1 2165095 32-3
63044 1-401(1) 4165102 35-5
63062 12-40 Ll 65126 8~-11
6309 55~45 ifles128 1-39(1)
54-38 1] 65400 18-6
6310 55-39 11 65434 20-15
54-32 1165445 55-1
6319-2 55-23 2| 65448 1-12(2)
63329 F1-25(2) 2]l 68x2B0 194
63495 20-6 11l 68x680 10-20
63545 1-21(1) 1 10-7
27-5 REF 12-2
63546 1-10(1) 11 69x5480 11-17
' 27-1 REF || 69x580 18-8
63547 16-7 1l 69x680 10-9
63548 16-16 I 11-3
63549 16-9 1 10-19
63550 - 1-201(1) 1 11-6
27-2 REF 10-22
63628 4=7 1 10-2
63707 1-14¢(1) 1 10~6
62708 1-13(1) 1 10-4
63709 1-15(1) 1 12-4
63710 - 1-37(1) 1ff 7-44 26-32
20-16 REF ) 783235 32-1
63739 C 4-11 1 25~19
63740 . 4-12 111785163 524
63742 . 4-9 1l 786365 42-36
63744 | 4-6 11 7R6368 42-37
63983 4= REF Il 787840 42-35
1-19(1) 1| 788105 47-75(1)
63997 1-1(1) 4) 705143 22-1
64244 F18- 1l 7F6429 18-22
64405 13-10 1| TF7590 41-23
64406 13-8 1l 7TH1861 37-15
64407 13- REF [ TH3171 45-18
12-5 1 43-3
64461 18-38 1 47-114(2)
64524 | 5-15 1 53-14
64595 57-33 L[ TH3270 29-4




FIGURE & FIGURE &
PART NUMBER INDEX NO. arty PART NUMBER INDEX NO. aTy
THe6178 22-11 759404 F51-2 1
7H9680 22-18 1|| 759847 46-11 1
TL267T 45- REF || 759891 F30-22 1
21-22 1] 70C446188 25-3 1
7L261 42- REF || 70D44422C02 25-22 1
21-20 1 ' 26- REF
TL396 46-32 L|| TOX6BO 18-4 1
TL3S89 42-31 1 || T205X%X24 5-2 2
TL436 23-8 1 6-4 6
TL442 42-30 1|l 8B1261 45-1 1
TL456 47-10911) 1|l 881312 53-20 2
TL457 Fa7-102(1) 1]| 886349 53-26 2
T7L5263 47-36(1) 1|l 8F1326 47-48(1) 2
7L543 F45-2 1|| 8F1559 FaT-14(1) 2
TLS52 47-5112) REF || 8F 6058 45-22 1
47-18(1) 1 45-10 1
TL6613 48-1 1|| 8F8998 36-5 1
TLT345 42-28 1|l 82778 22-14 1
TLT364 42-23 i|| 812807 22-16 1
TLT7368 42-12 1|} 8H2810 22-9 1
TLT451 43-5 1| 8H4881 F22-8 1
TLT559 36-10 1§ 8H9181 47-89(1) 1
7L8TTT 47-72(1) 1| 8HS204 47-16(2) 6
TM40406 53-17 4 || 8BH9208 47-34({2} 1
745940 47-32(2} 1 47-35(2) 1
TMT193 47-80(1) 2| sH9220 46-35 1l
TM7219 47-81(1) 1|l 8H9364 46-36 1
TM7821 51-11 11| 8H9520 33-21 1
TMT7826 FS51-11 1] 8H9718 46-18 1
7152204 50-4 1] 819787 46-28 1
1523174 45-5 1|} BH9788 46-30 1
753161 49-23 12| 8H9789 46-20 1
753206 49-53 6 33-11 1
153224 53-30 14 32-19 1
753916 41-32 1!l 8143806 45-6 |
153919 41-31 1] 8L3873 £7-21(1) 1
154433 45-15 1 47-14(1) 1
754434 F45-20 1}l 8L4152 47-5111) 1
7S4435 45-23 1| 6L4153 47-541(1) 1
TS4439 45-12 1| 8L4154 47-39(1} 1
755041 46-21 1] 8L4L5S 47-42(1) 1
756719 31-9 9|l 8L4156 47-59(11 1
156744 38-4 2l 8L4158 47-55(1) i
756767 49-46 6|l 8L&L59 47-31(1} 1
157144 49-50 12| BL4169 47-58(1) 1
758378 51-3 Ll sLal74 47-26(1) 1
758447 47-T4(1) 1i| 8L&l76 F&aT-49(1} 1
758722 30-21 1|| 8L4308 47-28{1) 2
758731 30-18 6|l 8L4450 46-12 1
758809 49-47 6] BL4AS2T 34-7 1
759323 22-12 1]| 8BL4529 26-29 1
159348 51-9 1|l 8L5278 35-17 1




T - IGURE &
‘ PART NUMBER ,Fp:gg,ﬁ,g_ aTy ’ PART NUMBER ,FNSIEJQ NO. ary
BL545] 25-6 1{|854003 30-6
8L5690 30~ REF ||854004 30-10
21-8 Lljas4005 30-9
BLS69] 30-11 1||8s4182 25-14
8L5692 30-12 1[854317 47-65(1}
8L5693 30-13 1k9543ba 45-20
8L5694 30-14 11654373 45-19
8L5695 30-15 1//85437s 45-9
BL5696 30-16 1V88493 37-31
8L6295 F45-13 Ll{85497 37-9
86296 45«17 1{l855165 29-16
BLB460 35-3 1855166 29-15
8L8612 42-18 1(855167 29-33
8L6883 47-96(1) 1885168 29-21
BL9790 47-90(1) 1(|855169 29-25
8M1871 31-7 1||855409 41-36
8M2295 29-13 411855575 45-16
EM2296 29-12 4|656410 31-4
8M3182 38~5 2|lsses09 37-25
8M4 432 36-9 1 37-34
BM49BT 4T7-9(2) 1{8s6832 F29-17
8M4988 41-42 211857713 18~18
38-13 2[|8s7716 31-1
. 8MS248 47-7(2) 1ll8s7717 31-3
8M5253 47-101(2) 11857718 31-2
BM5260 47-8(2) 1[l887762 33-16
8M5599 37-12 1/|8s780 40~3
BM648T 51-2 t|les8042 29-29
BM7145 31-6 12858043 29-23
8M8403 47-108(1) 1|l8s8096 29-37
BMBT26 47-82(1) 1li[esslss 47-10(1)}
8M8739 47-86(1) 1]|858160 47-9(1)
8MB993 47-88(1) 1|/85835 53-24
8M8997 47-73(1) 1{[8s876 53-]
8M904 37-6 1185877 53-3
BM9062 47-63(1) 1[(8s8821 33-20
8M9307 53-11 1{les8874 37-5
851326 36-6 1{I8s9191 33-3
8S134 47-1061(1) 1[(800068 24-49
851389 H4-6 4|ls01077 24-23
851491 50-6 i{8o11-4 12-31
851498 - 49-11 1[|8214-7 55-49
BS1499 F49-8 1 56—
851605 48-8 1(|8214-58 F55-~49
851965 - 36-12 1 FS6-
852389 . 30-20 - 1(l827-228-F3 F18~2
65248 40-5 l{l8600a2-1-4 10-10
853193 40-8 1{/8801-K13 18-2
. 853970 49-52 6899803 18-3
. 85399 - 30-1 1{{9B1363 47-21(2}
- 853999 - 30-5 1||9F2247 52-16
854000 30-4 2l 9Fanuse 32-11

| |

279




FIGURE & FIGURE &
PART NUMBER moexno. | 2Ty PART NUMBER INDEX NO. ary
9F 6641 45-14 6l 9sztl Ho-4 2
9H1110 49-2 2l 9s285 44-21 1
49-15 10|l 953032 44-12 1
9H1112 49-3 2|l 953033 44-11 1
9H1113 49-1 2|l 953037 52-18 2
9H1284 47-39(2) 1 F52-15 2
9H2256 42-38 REF F52-195 2
21-2 1 52-17 2
23- REF F52-15 2
9H&SST 42-29 2 F52-15 2
9H5729 47-25(2) 61953038 52-18 1
IH5T46 47-2212) 6] 953056 52-18 1
gH5797 47-23(2) 6l 953111 52-18 1
9H5921 35-10 1 52-11 1
9H6067 41-34 1] 953817 23-14 1
41-24 1] 953818 23-4 1
36-19 1| 953819 23-2 1
29-11 1] 953820 F23- 1
9L2659 52-1 1| 954138 44~7 1
9L4651 £29-11 1| 954160 §7-42(2) 1
27-12 REF|| 954167 43-6 1
28-10 REF] 954468 47-981{1) 1
9L 5765 F3&-T 1] 954671 47-103(1) 1
9L 865 34-6 1| 954673 F47-99(1) 1
91.875 34-1 1{ 955033 44=2 2
9L301 34-4 12| 9s6l12¢4 44-14 1
9L902 34-5 2|l 957788 51-5 1
9M1216 47-95(1) 1| 95798 47-10411) 1
9M1974 1g-11 4] 958012 29-34 1
38-3 4958722 44-1 1
48-4 3|l 956732 Fag- -1
gM2341 22-13 1| 959201 49-21 <1
gM2904 40-4 2|l 9s9203 F&9-17 1
9M4690 47-9211) 1{1 959327 29-35 1
9M4TO4 47-40(1) 1|} 900729-8 11-11 1
gM5477 53-18 1]l 9411425 24-35 1
IM6292 47-621(1) 1{] 9412305 24-6 1
9M6293 47-7141) 19413509 24-15 1
9M6302 47-841{1) 2|l 9414418 26-1 2
9M6303 47-85(1) 1 24-34 1
9M6527 33-14 1| 9415235 24-20 1
9MB853 38-6 2 24-45 1
9MB915 29-32 3ll9421423 26-54 4
9MB916 29-31 2 24-286 4
9M8917 29-30 1| 9421425 24-16 1
9MB919 29-24 2|| 9421427 26-8 1
9M9788 47-102(1) 1| 9427882 F24-28 1
9M9886 49-4 2 F24-5% 1
951313 46-10 1 F24-473 1
951366 35-8 4

280

a¥




‘ ROTARY AIR COMPRESSOR

‘7P408m19252 and 7P408-19431 through 7P408 19452

?‘ USN REGISTRATION Wo.r USN31-05898 through USN3I-05916 and
e © USN31-05926 through USN31-05929 -, - -

g ey

FSN" ZC 4310 143 5850

R e

OPERATION SERVICE AND OVERHAUL INSTRUCTIONS
' WITH ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN ".

S

b o s it e i ks £ e, imn L e o SR







